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H2MCRROUP

PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT

252 GRAND STREET
WESTBURY, NEW YORK 11590
SECTION 11, BLOCK 503, LOT 47

FEBRUARY 2008

1.0 SUMMARY

As requested by the Town of North Hempstead, Holzmacher, McLendon and Murrell, P.C. (H2M)
conducted a Phase 1 Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) of the Grand Street School located at 252
Grand Street, Westbury, New York (hereafter termed the “subject property”). The subject property
has been owned by New Cassel United Community Center, Inc. since approximately 1978. The Phase
I ESA was performed in accordance with the guidelines established in the American Society for
Testing Materials (ASTM) E1527-05, “Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase

I Environmental Site Assessment Process.”

The subject property is rectangular in shape and encompasses the tax ot designated as Section 11,
Block 503, Lot 47. Nassau County Tax Map records identify the tax fot with the street address 252
Grand Street and show the property area to be approximately 2.5 acres in size. A site location map is

included as Figure 1. A tax map for the subject property is included as Figure 2.

Ms. Caroline A. Cadaiso, Senior Project Scientist from H2M, performed a site inspection on January
25,2008. As part of the environmental site assessment process, an environmental database regulatory
file search was obtained and reviewed for the subject property. In order to obtain additional
information relative to the subject property, requests were made to the New York State Department of
Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC), Town of North Hempstead (TONH), and the Nassau
County Department of Health Services (NCDH) through the Freedom of Information Law (FOIL).
Historic Sanborn fire insurance maps, aerial photographs, city directories, environmental lien search
reports, and topographic maps were searched and/or reviewed for the subject area to determine if any

recognizable environmental conditions were present at the subject property.

The Phase I Environmental Site Assessment identified two recognized environmental conditions

(RECs) associated with the subject property as follows:

¢ On-site unregistered underground heating oil tank of an unknown capacity;
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Potential soil vapor and groundwater contamination due to off-site sources.

It is recommended that a Phase II ESA be conducted at the subject property to determine if the above

RECs have impacted the environmental quality of the subject property. A detailed scope of work and

cost estimate will be provided under separate cover.

Furthermore, due to the age of the building (the main portion reportedly having been constructed in

1927 with an addition in 1956), asbestos and/or lead-based paint may be present. The mere presence

of asbestos-containing material and/or lead-based paint is not typically considered a hazard unless the

materials are in poor condition, or the areas are being considered for demolition. Should the building

be considered for demolition or renovation, in whole or in part, it would be advisable to conduct

surveys for these materials, and to manage any confirmed asbestos and/or lead in accordance with

applicable regulations and guidance.

2.0

INTRODUCTION

Purpose

This Phase I Environmental Site Assessment has been performed to establish the general
environmental quality of the subject property and to identify actual or potential environmental

liabilities.

Detailed Scope-of-Services

The scope-of-services for this Phase I ESA included the following tasks:

Review of site plans, surveys and tax map information for the subject property, as
available.

Site visit to inspect the subject property and identify/confirm existing land use, water
supply and sewage disposal, possible waste disposal areas, drainage pattetns, buried
and aboveground tanks, hazardous materials and petroleum usage, -electrical
transforiners, and neighboring land uses. This task included interviews with site
occupants and/or site managers.

Examination of reasonably ascertainable, standard Federal and State sources to
determine the environmental history of the subject property and neighboring properties
within a minimum search distance of approximately one (1) mile. This task included
review of historical and neighboring property information provided in an environmental
database service search report.
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4. Review of local regulatory agency files regarding the environmentat compliance history
of the subject property. This would include files at the New York State Department of
Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC), Nassau County Department of Health
(NCDH) and the Town of North Hempstead (TONH).

5. Review of reasonably ascertainable, standard historical sources (aerial photographs, fire
insurance maps, topographic maps, etc.), as available, to determine historical land use at
the subject property and immediately adjacent properties.

6. Preparation of a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Report summarizing the results
of the findings regarding tasks (1) through (5). The report presents the conclusions as
to the general environmental quality of the property and summarizes any additional
potential environmental liabilities associated with the site.

23 Significant Assumptions

The Phase I Environmental Site Assessment and report are limited by the availability of

information at the time of the assessment.

24 Limitations and Exceptions

This report has been prepared for the Town of North Hempstead.

25 Special Terms and Conditions

This report is the summary effort of work performed to fulfill the requirements set forth in
ASTM E1527-05, Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment Process. ASTM Practice E1527-05 are intended to permit a
user to satisfy one of the requirements to qualify for the “innocent landowner” defense as
defined under the Federal Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and

Liability Act (CERCLA).

2.6 User Reliance

This Environmental Site Assessment document has been prepared on behalf of the Town of

North Herpstead.
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3.0 SITE DESCRIPTION
3.1 Location and Legal Description

The subject property is located at 252 Grand Street, Westbury, New York, 11590, and is
currently owned by New Cassel United Community Center, Inc. The tax identification
number for this property is Section 11, Block 503, Lot 47. This parcel is rectangular in shape

and is located on the northeast corner of Grand Street and Broadway in Westbury, New York.

Coordinates:

Latitude (North): 40.760500 - 40° 45° 37.8”
Longitude (West): 73.590750 - 73°34’ 8. 4”
Universal Transverse Mercator: Zone 18
UTM X (Meters): 620789.0

UTM Y (Meters): 4512944.5

Elevation: 125 feet above sea level

3.2 Site and Vicinity General Characteristics

The property is developed with a two-story building that was originally occupied by a school
but is currently vacant. The subject property is bordered on the south by Broadway followed
by dwellings, on the north by a dwelling, on the cast by a senior citizens facility, and the west
by Grand Street followed by dwellings. The topography at the subject property is generally
flat. Land uses beyond the noted adjacent properties in the general vicinity include primarily

residential/commercial properties.

3.3 Current Use of the Property

The subject property is currently vacant. Most recent occupancy reportedly included the New
Cassel Community Center, a daycare facility, and Alcoholics Anonymous,

34 Description of Structures, Roads, Other Improvements in the Site

A majority of the subject property is paved with asphalt although there are grassy areas. .

Additional information relative to the description of the subject property is included in

Section 6.3 of this report.
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3.5 Utilities

According to information obtained during the site inspection, natural gas, poltable water,
electricity and telephone services were formerly provided to the subject property by public
utilities. Sanitary waste was managed by the municipal sewer system according to the Nassau
County Department of Public Works. One solid cover manhole is present within the Front
parking lot. The purpose of this manhole is unknown, but is suspected of being associated
with the municipal sewer connection. No drywells or drains were observed on the subject
property. Storm water from the subject property is anticipated to discharge into nearby catch

basins located along Grand Street.

3.6 Current Uses of the Adjoining Properties

The subject property is bordered on the south by Broadway followed by dwellings, on the
north by a dwelling, on the east by a senior citizens facility, and the west by Grand Street

followed by dwellings.

4.0 USER PROVIDED INFORMATION
The information presented in this section was provided by the current property owner, property

manager, purchaser, and/or lending institution as noted below.

4.1 Title Records

No relative information was provided regarding title records for the subject property.

4.2 Environmental Liens or Activity and Use Limitations

The environmental lien report (Appendix A) did not indicate any environmental liens or

activity and use limitations for the subject property.

43 Specialized Knowledge

No specialized knowledge was provided regarding the subject property.
4.4 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues

No information was provided regarding knowledge of the lease or purchase price of the

property or valuation reduction of the subject property due to environmental issues.

-5.
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4.5 Owner, Property Manager and Occupant Information

Owner(s), property managers and/or occupants of the subject property were interviewed for
the purpose of identifying past and present environmental issues associated with the property.

All parties that were interviewed are identified in Section 7.0 of this report.

4.6 Reason for Performing Phase I

This report presents the findings and recommendations of the Phase T ESA that was
performed to advise the Town of North Hempstead of potential environmental liabilities
associated with the subject property, if any. The Phase I ESA is intended to identify obvious
and/or potential sources of environmental concern, what extent these sources are likely to
impact the site and adjacent sites, and assess whether further investigations and/or remedial

activities are warranted.

5.0 RECORD REVIEW

A record review was performed to help identify recognized environmental conditions in connection

with the subject property. This section will address all records reviewed as part of the Phase ] ESA.

5.1 Fire Insurance Map Review

Three Sanborn fire insurance maps were available for review, from the years 1920, 1929,

1941, and 1968. The Sanborn map report is included in Appendix B.

The 1920 map shows the subject property as a vacant land. The surroundiﬁg area is scarcely

developed with residential dwellings.

The 1929 map shows a one to two-story building on the subject property identified as “Grade
School No. 3.” The building was constructed in 1926, and is described as heated by steam
and as having electrical service. There is increased residential development in the

surrounding area,

No changes are noted to the subject property in the 1948 map. There is increased residential

development in the surrounding arca.

The 1968 map shows that a two-story addition to the southern portion of the school building

was constructed in 1952. There is increased development in the surrounding area.

-6-
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Review of the Sanborn fire insurance maps revealed no potential environmental concerns for

the subject property.

52 Aerial Photograph Review

Aerial photographs for the subject property and surrounding areas were reviewed for the years
1957, 1966, 1974, 1980 and 1994. Copies of the aerial photographs are included in Appendix
C.

The photograph from 1957 shows the subject property as having been developed with the
current site building. The surrounding properties have been developed for apparent residential

uses with commercial/industrial uses further south and east of the subject property.

The photographs from 1966 through 1980 shows no apparent change to the subject property

from 1957. Surrounding properties continue to be developed or expanded.

The photograph from 1994 shows no changes to the subject property or surrounding arca with
the exception of the presence of a large, irregular shaped building directly cast of the subject

property, its shape and configuration suggestive of an institutional use.

Review of the aerial photographs revealed no potential environmental concerns at the subject

property.

53 Topographic Map Review

Historic topographic maps for the subject property and surrounding areas from 1900, 1918,
1947, 1967 and 1979 were reviewed. These maps are included in Appendix D. The
topographic map for 1900 comprises the Oyster Bay Quadrangle, series 15. The map for
1918 comprises the Camp Mills Quadrangle, series 15. The maps for 1947, 1967 and 1979
comprise the Hicksville Quadrangle, series 7.5. The general vicinity of the subject property
can be identified in the topographic maps. The Westbury Grade School building is shown on
the subject property in the 1947 through 1979 maps. No buildings are depicted on the subject
property or surrounding area in both the 1900 and 1918 maps. The elevation at the subject
property remains at approximately 125 feet above mean sea level (msl). No adverse

environmental conditions were identified on the topographic maps.
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54 City Directory

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) provided copies of City Directories for the subject
property. The city directory assists in determining past uses and occupants for a target
property and surrounding properties from 1972 through 2000. According to the city
directory, in 1995 and 2000 the subject property was occupied by the New Cassel Community
Center. The subject property address was not listed from 1972 through 1990 and in 2007.
The occupants of surrounding properties that were listed in all directories appear to be
primarily of a residential/commercial nature. A complete copy of the city directory for the

subject property is provided in Appendix E.

5.8 Environmental Database Regulatory File Review

EDR was also contracted to prepare a regulatory agency file review report to provide a
sumimary of reasonably ascertainable, standard Federal and State environmental information
sources. A complete copy of the EDR report is provided in Appendix F. At least one nearby

facility was tdentified on each of the following sources reviewed by EDR:

¢ RCRA Corrective Action (CORRACTS)
¢ RCRA Information (RCRA Info)
¢ U.S. Brownficlds

* New York State Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Sites (SHWS) and Deleted State
Hazardous Waste Sites (DEL SHWS)

¢ New York State Solid Waste Facility/Landfill Site Registry (SWE/LF)

* New York State Leaking Storage Tank Incident Reports (LTANKS) and Historic
Leaking Storage Tanks (HIST LTANKS)

¢ Underground Storage Tanks (UST)

* Aboveground Storage Tanks (AST)

¢  Major USTs (MOSF)

¢ New York State Hazardous Waste Generators (MANIFEST)

* New York State Spills (SPILLS)

¢ Sites with engineering controls in place (ENG CONTROLS)

¢ Sites with institutional controls in place (INST CONTROLS)

5.5.1 Subject Property

The subject property is not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.
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552 Neighboring Properties

The normal operating activities conducted by the neighboring occupants are routinely
examined to determine whether the subject property could potentially be impacted. The
EDR report lists neighboring sites in the vicinity of the subject property in the databases
listed above. In addition, 20 unmapped (orphan) sites were identified. A summary of the

sites and definitions of the database acronyms follows.

5.5.2.1 CORRACTS

This database includes waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity. Two
such sites, Dionics Incorporated and Vishay General Semiconductor LLC, were
identified within one mile of the target property. Since these sites are not upgradient

of the subject property, there is a low probability that they will impact the subject

property.

5.5.2.2 RCRA Info

RCRA Info is the USEPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to
data supporting the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act of 1976 and the
Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984, Large quantity
generators are defined as those who generate at least 1,000 kilograms (kg) of
hazardous waste per month. Small quantity generators generate between 100 kg and
1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month. No RCRA-LQG sites are listed within 0.25
mile of the subject property. One RCRA-SQG site is listed within 0.25 mile of the
subject property. This site is not upgradient of the subject property. As a result, there

is a low probability that this site will impact the subject property.

5.5.2.3 U.S. BROWNEFIELDS

This database is a list of Brownfields properties. One such property is listed in the
database and is upgradient of the subject property. As a result, the possibility exists
for impacts to groundwater from this site that could potentially adversely affect

groundwater quality at the subject property.
5.5.2.4 SHWS and DEL SHWS

New York State Superfund sites are listed in the SHWS database. Those that have

-0
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been delisted are included in the DEL SHWS database. There are eleven SHWS sites
and two DEL SHWS site within one mile of the subject property. None of these sites
are located upgradient of the subject property and, as a result, there is a low

probability that they will impact the subject property.
5.5.2.5 SWF/LF

The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites (SWF/LF) records typically contain an
inventory of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. Eight
SWI/LE sites are listed within 0.5 mile of the subject property. One of these is
located hydraulically downgradient of the subject property. The remaining seven
facilities include five active automobile dismantlers, one active transfer station and
one inactive transfer station. No violations are reported for any of these sites. A

permitted facitity does not necessarily indicate an environmental concern.

5.5.2.6 LTANKS and HIST LTANKS

Leaking Storage Tank Incident Reports (LTANKS) contain an inventory of leaking
underground or aboveground leaking storage tanks that have been reported to the
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC). Incident
reports are filed due to tank test failures, tank failures or tank overfills. The LTANKS
report identified 27 sites in the database within 0.5 mile of the subject property. All
of these sites have been closed, indicating that any required remediation has been
conducted to the satisfaction of the NYSDEC. Based on the information in the
database report, there is a low probability that any of these sites will impact the

subject property.

HIST LTANKS identifies leaking underground or aboveground storage tanks that
were listed in NYSDEC Spills Information Database prior to January 1, 2002.
Twenty-six HIST LTANK sites are listed and all are also included in the LTANKS

summary above.
5.5.2.7 UST and AST

The Underground Storage Tank (UST) and Above Ground Storage Tank (AST)
databases contain registered USTs and ASTs. Three UST sites and six AST sites

- 10 -
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were identified within 0.25 mile of the subject property. The presence of registered
USTs or ASTs does not necessarily indicate an environmental problem. A leak from

any of these tanks would be identified in the LTANKS database.

5.5.2.8 MANIFEST

MANIFEST is a database that tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a disposal facility. In addition to the subject property, the report
identified one site in the database within 0.25 mile of the subject property. This site
is not upgradient of the subject property. As a result, there is a low probability that

this site will impact the subject property.

5.5.2.9 SPILLS and HIST SPILLS

The SPILLS and HIST SPILLS database includes data collected on petroleum spills
since April 1, 1986. The reports identified eleven sites within 0.125 mile of the
subject property, all but two of which are closed, indicating that any required
remediation has been conducted to the satisfaction of the NYSDEC. The remaining
sites are not upgradient of the subject property. As a result, there is a low probability

that any of these sites will impact the subject property.

5.5.2.10 ENG CONTROLS

This database lists sites with engineering controls in place, and includes the Former
Laka Industries, Inc. site. This site is not upgradient of the subject property. As a

result, there is a low probability that it will impact the subject property.

5.5.2.11 INST CONTROLS

This database lists sites with institutional controls in place, and includes the Former
Laka Industries, Inc. site. This site is not upgradient of the subject property. As a

result, there is a low probability that it will impact the subject property.

5.5.2.12 MOSF

The MOSF database includes petroleum bulk storage facilities with storage capacities
of 400,000 gallons or greater. The report identificd one such site within 0.25 mile of
the subject property. The Mid County Terminal is not upgradient of the subject

-11-
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property. As a result, there is a low probability that this site will impact the subject

property.

5.5.2.13 Unmapped/Orphan Sites

The environmental database search identified a total of 20 unmapped sites in the
various environmental databases. These sites generally contain limited information
and cannot be precisely located with respect to the subject property. Due (o the
limited available information, the potential for environmental impacts from these sites
to the subject property cannot be completely ascertained. The possibility exists for
potential impacts to groundwater from these sites that could potentially adversely

affect groundwater quality at the subject property.

5.6 Additional Environmental Record Source

Requests were made to the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
(NYSDEC), the Nassau County Department of Health (NCDH) and the Town of North
Hempstead (TONH) under the Freedom of Information Law to obtain additional state and
local environmental compliance records pertaining to the subject property.  All
correspondence leiters forwarded to regulatory agencies as part of this assessment are
provided in Appendix G. At the time of publication of this report, responses to these requests
have been received from all regulatory agencies. Neither the NCDH or the NYSDEC have any
files for the subject property. The TONH had limited records for the subject property,
including plans and an application from 2002 to build a senior housing/day care facility at the

subject property.

5.7 Physical Setting Source(s)

In accordance with the ASTM E1527-05 standard, a physical setting source was reviewed to
assist the environmental profeséiona[. A physical setting source was provided as an
addendum to the environmental database secarch report. The terrain is situated at
approximately 125 feet above mean sea level (msl) with a topographic gradient in the general
southeasterly direction, based on the United States Geological Survey (USGS) 7.5-minute
quadrangle maps. Groundwater flow in the vicinity of the subject property is expected to be

in a southeasterly direction.

- 12 -
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5.8 Historical Use Limitation on the Property and Adjoining Properties

Information was not available regarding historical limitations for the subject property and

adjoining properties.

59 Data Gaps

No data gaps were identified in this Phase I ESA with the exception that the basement kitchen

was locked and therefore inaccessible.

6.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE
6.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions

The scope of work defined for this project included an on-site inspection and general site
characterization. The information obtained during the site inspection and present herein is a

result of observations obtained during the inspection.

6.2 General Site Setting

The subject property is situated in an arca of primarily commercial/residential usage in a
suburban setting. Industrial properties are located further south of the subject property.

Photographs taken during the site inspection are provided in Appendix H.

6.3 Interior Observations

The first floor contains an auditorium, a kitchen, a maintenance room with a slop sink, several
offices, and several classrooms. The second floor contains several classrooms and bathrooms.
The first and second floors are in significantly poor condition likely due to vandalism. The
floors are predominantly vinyi tile and the walls are painted plaster or wood paneling. The
ceilings consist predominantly of various types of acoustic tile. Furniture, miscellaneous

school equipment and computers were observed in disarray.

The building has two partial basements located on the north and south sides. The south
basement contained a kitchen and a meeting room. The south basement consists of painted
concrete floors, walls and ceilings with fluorescent light fixtures. The north basement
consists of the boiler room and is unfinished. A sump pump was observed in the boiler room.

The floor was in fair condition with no evidence of spillage.

- 13-
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No floor drains were observed in the basément or kitchen arcas. Heat for the building was
formerly provided by two oil-fired boilers, and the heat was distributed through steam
radiators. The kitchen was formetly heated by an oil-fired space heater. Hot water for
building use was provided by an oil-fired hot water heater located in a utility room near the

kitchen.

6.4 Exterior Observations

The exterior of the two-story building is constructed of brick. The main entrance to the
building is located along the western exterior wall, facing Grand Street. Additional entrances
are located along the northern, southern, and eastern exterior walls of the building. An
overhead door leading to a storage room was observed on the north side of the building,.

Furniture and three five-gallon containers of a machine wash detergent were observed in the

garage.

The remainder of the subject property is mostly covered by asphalt, with a grass and
landscaped area located in the front of the building and on the south side. An asphalt parking
area is located along the north side of the building. No staining of the asphalt was observed at
the property. A playground was located at the southern portion of the subject property. One
solid cover manhole was identified in the front parking lot. A fill port and solid cover
manhole were observed on the north side of the subject property beneath asphalt paveiment.
The size of the UST is unknown although it reportedly stored heating oil. No areas of

stressed vegetation were observed on the subject property.

The perimeter of the subject property is marked with chain link fencing. An apparently
empty and unlabeled 55-gallon drum with an open top was observed along the northern

perimeter of the subject property.

7.0 INTERVIEWS

Mr. Fred Mekas, representative of the New Cassel Community Center, was interviewed at the subject
property and answered questions relative to past and recent site operations. According to Mr. Mekas,
other former occupants included a senior citizens center, Trail Blazers Day Care, and Alcoholics

Anonymous. When asked if he knew of any possible environmental issue relative to the property, he
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stated that he was unaware of any. Mr. Mekas was not aware of the size of the heating oil UST but

believed it to be empty at the time of the site visit.

8.0 FINDINGS AND OPINION

Upon completion of this Phase I Environmental Site Assessment, the environmental professionals

identified two RECs associated with the subject property as follows:
¢ On-site unregistered underground heating oil tank of an unknown capacity;
¢ Potential soil vapor and groundwater contamination due to off-site sources.

It is recommended that a Phase II ESA be conducted at the subject property to determine if the above
RECs have impacted the environmental quality of the subject property. A detailed scope of work and

cost estimate will be provided under separate cover.

Furthermore, due to the age of the building (the main portion reportedly having been constructed in
1927 with an addition in 1956), asbestos and/or lead-based paint may be present. The mere presence
of asbestos-containing material and/or lead-based paint is not typically considered a hazard unless the
materials are in poor condition, or the areas are being considered for demolition. Should the building
be considered for demolition or renovation, in whole or in part, it would be advisable to conduct
surveys for these materials, and to manage any confirmed asbestos and/or lead in accordance with

applicable regulations and guidance.

9.0 DEVIATIONS

‘This Phase [ ESA report was prepared consistent with the ASTM E1527-05 standards. No deviations

exist.

10.0. REFERENCES

¢ American Society for Testing Materials (ASTM) EI1527-05, Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process

* EDR-Radius Map with GeoCheck®
* EDR- Aerial Photographs
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e EDR-Topographic Maps
e Sanborn® Map Report

s EDR Environmental LienSearch® Report

11.0  ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONAL DECLARATION
“I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the definition of

Environmental Professional as defined in § 312.10 of this part.”

“I'have specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of the
nature, history and setting of the subject property. I have developed and performed the all appropriate

inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312.”

120 SIGNATURES OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONALS

Carocline A. Cadalso
Senior Project Scientist

13.0 QUALIFICATIONS OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONAL(S)

Ms. Caroline A. Cadalso conducted the Phase I Environmental Site Assessment and prepared

the subsequent report. The resume for Ms. Cadalso is included in Appendix L.
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FIGURE 1

SITE LOCATION MAP
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FIGURE 2

TAX MAP
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APPENDIX A

ENVIRONMENTAL LIEN REPORT




EDR® Environmental
Data Resources Inc

The EDR Environmental

LienSearch™ Report g . N C O o

GRAND STREET SCHOOL
NASSAU COUNTY
WESTBURY, NY 11590
Project Number 2075460.7 The Standard in
Environmental Risk
Information
440 Wheelers Farm Road
November 20, 2007 Milford, Connecticut 06461

Nationwide Customer Service

Telephone: 1-800-352-0050
Fax: 1-800-231-6802
Internet: www.edrnet.com




EDR Environmental LienSearch™ Report

The EDR Environmental LienSearch Report includes results from a search of available current land title
records for environmental cleanup liens and other activity and use limitations, such as engineering controls
and instifutional controls.

A network of professional, trained researchers follows established procedures to:

* search for parcel information, legal description, and ownership based on client supplied address
information;

¢ research indexes and title repositories;

« obtain a copy of the deed;

« search for environmental encumbering instrument(s) associaled with the deed;

*  provide a copy of any environmental encumbrance(s) based upon a review of key words in the
instrument (title, parties involved, and description); and

» provide a copy of the deed.

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This repori was prepared for the use of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., and NCO Financial Services, Inc. exclusively. This
reporl is neither a guarantee of title, a commitment to insure, nor a policy of lille insurance. NO WARRANTY, EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED, 1S MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WTH THIS REPORT. Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) and NCO
Financlal Services, Inc. specifically disclaim the making of any such warranties, including withoul limitation, merchantabilily or filness
for a particular use or purpose. The information contained in (his reporlis retrieved as il is recorded from the various agencies Lhat
make it available. The tolal liability is limited to lhe fee pafd for this repori.

Copyrighl 2006 by Erwvironmental Data Resources, Inc. All righls reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in
‘whole or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited wilhout prior
written permission.

EDR and its logos are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or ils afiiliates. Al ofher trademarks used herein are
the properly of their respeclive owners.




EDR Environmental LienSearch™ Report

IARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION
ADDRESS

GRAND STREET SCHOOL
252 GRAND STREET
WESTBURY, NY 11590

RESEARCH SOURCE

Sources: Nassau County

DEED INFORMATION

Type of Deed: wo [ ] aco X other [_] DEED
Title is vested in:  New Cassel United Community Center, Inc., a non-for-profit corporation

Tille received from: Town of North Hempstead, a municipal corporation organized and existing under Ihe laws of the Slate of

New York
Deed Dated: February 2, 1978
Deed Recorded:  February 3, 1978
Book: 9091
Page: 692

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Description: Legal attached as Exhibit “A”

Assessor's Parcel Number: Section 11 Block 22 Lot 126

EXAMINERS NOTE

Block 503 Lot 47 has been closed and is now part of Block 22 Lot 126.

ENVIRONMENTAL LIEN

Environmenlal Lien: Found D Not Found &

Il yas:

1% Parly;
2" Parly:
Dated:
Recorded;
Book:

Page:
Comments:

OTHER ACTIVITY AND USE LIMITATIONS {(AULs)

Olher AUL's: Found D Nol Found
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EXHIBIT A




hundred and geventy eight, between the TOWN OF KRS H KEMPSTEAD, &
i

| puntojpal corparation organtred sl esistiog nder the Lawg of the State of. |74

! Rt

) % -f‘Neﬂ- York with offices at 220 Pnndome Road, Manhaanet, New York, an "'_ A

i .. mmn{ and Graptea upder the provigions of 42 11.8.C, §5801 (Public 1law

1 R .
i - gu-gmaa, Title 1), party of the fivst paxt, sod the NEW CASSEL UNTTED -
non~for-psutit corporation with offites

i COMMUNITY CENTER, INC., &
ot Grond Btreet and Brosdway. New Caupel, Weathury; New York, party of

I -

' the oaepnd pext . ,
B LT ] ) :

£ S . WIrNESSETH, that the purty of the fivst part, W :onnidarntlon

B :
of tey dollars patd by the purly uf the tecond part, doeu hereby remiud, !

. releagy and quitclaim umo the party of the geaond part, the heirs or mcces- X
s " gora and acgignoe of the party of the second party forever, '

: - ALL that certein plot, plsce or pacuel of 1and, with buildings |
! and {mprovementa thereon erected, altnate, lying and helug of New Casasl,
' {in the Town of North Kempatead, County of Nussan and féute of New York,
¥ kmown and desiguared As and brv Lot tombera 23 to 06, iocloddve, fo Block
:, 22 oh a qertaln map entitled ""dnd Map of the City of New Coasel" altuated
3 . » ot New Cauﬂeh filed In Quecna County April 32, 1892 ag Map No. 256, and i
T \'!l 7 wine un e "Maep of the City of New Caarel! filad I @ueens Coundy Jans 00, ;o
B ’\2 ;1871 as Map No, 40 apd iled in Napsau County November 26, 1057 ap Map =~ 7,
\

§' No. 392, which said lots vhen taken together axe mm.-a particulerly deg=
" oribad ap falows: b

BEGINNING at a point which ia the intergection of the norfherly,
side of Brvadway with the eaalerly slde of Grand §t wof an phovrn on said

‘o '\6 | running thence northerly along the zasterly side of Grawd ] 1_'.-
b . Btrect & dstancs of 6EO, 00 feet to the division line betwann lots 22 mnd 22 :"':_'

b o )
- ' runndng thence enaterly, at right anglom to Grand Street, alo
1 the divislon kine botween lota 2 mnd 20 and 1oie 88 and 87, ‘o Aistance 4f

i+ R0O. 00 faet to the wentorly sids of Mugnolin Avesus ng phown on snid mupg : ;

d %)

rinndng thence goutherly along the westerly aide of Maganlia l e

|  Avenue as shown oh asdd map, which portiot of Magnolla Avenue is mot i 28

“  open oY fn tma as & ntract, & distrace of 550,00 feet 10 the northerly side of | 4]

i§ Brosdway; I £

il : K

I ranning thence wiong the portherly side of Brondway a i ;

i UE200.00 feet o the polnt or place of beginoing, containing within sald

L bounds 110, 000 uara feet miore or 188, as shown on Survey prepured by ¢ 3
. [ - P
i :

% i

{
A A




mgﬂ“w"“ TR *m-v?v
» 2 Lt e ! 3

A, am?.uu da Bmu. P,E, & X, 8., North Bellimors, New Tork, dated
Avfatd;, 1077, Drswing Number L~4488, aibject ko guch eovenama,
reatittidia or essemniits which may run with the land.

Belng shown on the Nagesn cqmm Lang and ‘Tax Map jn
Bection 11, Bloel 22 ag Lot 126.

. Bafd premises being the gama qonveyed to Grantor from
US.¥.D. % {1 . ,(Westbury) Town of North Hempetoad, Nagsau County,
New York iy desd of even date herewith. '

Buid premigea are convayed und received upon the ondition
that no eubaeguent dlaposition or sale thereol chali be valdd witnout the ! 3
written congent of the Altorniey Ganersl of the Btate of New York,ur such aiher
sppropriate Public Offielal 4o to puch gale or dlapullﬂbm . : -

mnmm with &l tight, title aod mtemst. i aqy. of the ,‘
party of the first part in and to any gtreets And ronds abmiting the above
deseribad premises to ‘the center linag thereof; TOGETHER with the appur- i
tenances and @ll the agtate mod rlgms _or tie party{ of the frpt pariy 1n and to '
aaid p:emiaea: TO HAVE AND TO'HOLD the premides herein gracted unto
the party of the seaond part, the heiru or miccepgors and weMigns of the peny g .
of the ud—cond pm.-t forever, i :

AND the party of the first part, in compliance with Saction 19 -'
of the Lien Liw, hareby covenants that the pu-ty of the frpt part will reeahrq
the conmideration for thin conveyanse and will le;old the right to receive su ub ] N
conasderation as a trust fund to be applied tirat for the parpoge of paying %
the cost of the freprovomant agd will apply the dame 1‘1?51 to the payment of
the cost of the tmprovemant bafare uglng any part of the tota) of the rame o

any gther purpose.

— e

The word'party ahall b construed aa if it read "Partjieg"
whenever ihe genae of this indenture go reqﬁirea.
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APPENDIX B

SANBORN FIRE INSURANCE MAP REPORT




EDR? Environmental
Data Resources Inc

Certified Sanborn® Map Report

o

. FuE

o [

teg SEAL L)F,'}\;'.’i“
Harrryanity

Sanborn® Library search results
Cerlification # 2AAA-4EFA-BD38

Grand Street School
Grand Sreet
Middle Island, NY 11953

Inquiry Number 2107963.2s
The Standard in
Environmental Risk
Information

November 27, 2007 440 Wheelers Farms Rd
Milford, Connecticut 06461

Nationwide Customer Service

Telephone: 1-800-352-0050
Fax: 1-800-231-6802
internet; www.edrnet.com




‘Certified Sanborn® Map Report | 11127107

Site Name: Client Name:

Grand Street School H2M Associates, Inc.

Grand Sreet 575 Broad Hollow Road er

Middle Island, NY 11953 Melville, NY 11747 EDR" Environmental

Data Resources inc

EDR Inquiry # 2107963.2s Contact: Caroline Cadalso

The complete Sanborn Library collection has been searched by EDR, and fire insurance maps covering the target
property location provided by H2M Associates, Inc. were idenlified for the years listed below. The ceriified Sanborn
Library search resulls in this report can be authenticated by visiting www.edmet.com/sanborn and entering the
certification number. Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial
reproduction of maps by Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.

_Cerfifléd Sanborn Results; -

Site Name: Grand Street School
Address: Grand Sreet
Clty, State, Zip: Middle Island, NY 11953
Cross Street:
P.O. # COMTO702 :
Project: NA San_bornf_@ Library search results
Certification #  2AAA-4EFA-BD38 . Gertification # 2AAA-4EFA-BDIB
Maps Identified - Number of maps indicated within ( ) © The Sanbora Library includes more than 1.2 million
1968 (1) : Sanbern fire insurance maps, which track historical
( : properly usage in approximately 12,000 American
1941 (1) ;. cities and lowns. Collections searched:
1929 (1) _
1920 (1) h/ Library of Congress
{1_/ University Publications of America
ﬁ[ EDR Private Collection
Total Maps: 4

Limited Permission To Make Coples

H2M Assoclates, Inc. (the client) is permilied to make up to THREE pholocopies of this Sanborn Map transmiltal and each fire insurance map
accompanying this report solely for the limited use of ils customer. No one other than the client Is authorized 1o make copies. Upon request made
direclly to an EDR Account Executive, lhe client may be parmilted to make a limiled number of addilional photocopies. This permission is
conditioned upen compliance by the client, its customer and their agenls wilh EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

Disclalmer - Gopyright and Trademark notlce
This Report contains cerlain information oblained lrom a varfety of public and other sources reasonably available lo Environmental Data Rasources, Inc. Il cannol be
concluded from this Report thal coverage infermalion for the target and surrounding properties doas not exist from olher sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED, 15 MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE
MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERGHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, ALL
RISK [S ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INGC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING QUT OF
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL,
INCIDENTAL CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepls lhis Reporl "AS IS™. Any analyses, eslimales, ralings, environmental risk
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustralive purposes only, and are not Intended to provide, nor should they ba interpreted as providing
any facts regarding, or prediclion or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase | Environmental Sile Assessment performed by an
environmental professional ¢an provide informalion regarding the envirenmantal risk for any property. Additionally, (he information provided in this Report is nol to be
construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2007 by Environmenlal Data Resources, Inc. All rights resarved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in pan, of any reporl or map of
Environmaental Dala Resources, Inc., or s affiliates, Is prohibited without prior written permission,
EOR and ils logos {including Sanborn and Sanborrt Map} are rademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other rademarks used herein are
the property of their respeclive owners.




T e _Spe K

1@-“ =

. ————e - ol or ..1,i.,.i... T - 1U . . q ) ‘_ } . ”_
i 1) |] ; Y B - e
e b = i TN e .
" A e TS N R . N YO
e Bl =hEml W . B ,
. N T4 b ! -l - o r o
. .m,_f....l. _‘ ! - i E mﬂ\_ bl “hn.m :
i - { i | S
- . s S et

el

NEW CASSEL
| TOMN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD -

b .. @@u rm__mlm..

par

= = E

_wy

5§
e

oA e

Lol

HZM ASSo0ia ey, Lo
ILEI20T 357:12 PM

10T

1966

- - _,,WMWM& V‘WJ
Certification # 2AAAAEFA-BD38
— > .

The carlifiad Sanbom Library esarch results in 18 rapart can ba authenticated by vis'ting | 23

o ’ sl Wew.edmeLcomisanbom and enlering the cerifcation numbwer. Only Environmental \ b

b Ol Resources Inc. (EDR) | suthorirnd fo grant tights for commerclal reproduction of b
mapa by The Sanbom Library LLC, the capyright haider for the collection. |

Ciy, 8T.ZP; bt tand HY 11551

Clent-
Ordar Dala:
Cenificafion #  2AAREFA BO




i mern, NIQHVY ,_mm
5
R
. : o P
| . oo
-2 H 1
- i
& P
- 3
E&\E ‘m.r
28
@H L
=~ * ¢
3 15] |
nm o ,““, M.
BB |
//Mr o W
RS fo /
E 3 = W
e i 5
I ot el M i
- 0 [
= smﬂh m_ T.F e B i \ /
N I S z
el : ) - b
s | s it
~ L) 4 L]

. cﬁ/
> S g _m i_ . .
: B

R Ve ar "
?uhv.t..?u;\ K .w. " -
e Y | 3 I
% . m m
- [/ =
=, m. B @
T e
o
Gz
TS ~ I
2 5 om
m - o LR vwl
4
8 . YE C
4 ] 3
o 9 alp
T 3 h S s - o ~cany-
LR — . K — u ——
L o AN YR W@E/L @. ﬂnm i
m,‘ 1 P & m
i i TS o o g itd :
. i L s 7 3,0
1 B a9 Bt} Qa3
. - b el H 4 B mmm
: o " L o LW ﬂ_wm.m.k _.”w mw m EEE =
”_ ' » : R A LREIEm Ll ermeere 3
L T — T L0 H A : .=
Tl . The certhled Sanbom Library seareh resuits in this report can ba authsrticated by visiting | . aos " ) B Wm
g Tttt e wpwter gdimet comiaanbom BNd snterig the certification Humber. Only Environmentsl f Certification # 2AAAAEFA-BDRS m I & :
- ) U Dale Resaurces Ing. (EDR) ia authorized to grant rights for commercial reprocuttion of J= « = stumeet — - meiem 3 I wmm
o mape by The Sanbom Library LLC, the copyright holder for the coliction. | ] T — ) Lo} 1 & 33




' L DL leny i
i ® 3*: NIOHVS i ,
9 e i R 5 3 e )
, ﬁ L ai
u M
) 1 o 4%
#F _ s & S Bk
: ] , il
= g W E y %_,_, Mn £ !
‘AY Y10 NOYH [ 2 m
oI Td i -
- . — z (¥
m _..w "F | $3 3 mu A, B
o p
2l = @ i 2 " o :
,.|m\ R [ e s ) H :
B
L H ) I® H o
i P ..-M__....-. b ot AL B w ®
AL L S ﬂ . ot oy W’
3T, HopF :
m F @ A m m ] ] “.”1
3 N = m ! j ¥
- I i
NYWHARS :
3y i
mm— - B dr = :
™ o
[ - k= - Hm f &, B
ih] - B B i
= e b ke Y g o “
ﬂ E : wamnul m . E E E .
e s 1 H L i
....n:ﬁ..t.|un T e % .Eh.a\m....,_..ﬁ. " gt T Nvatsads 0 sy " "
A "B
m am al M m ﬂ m g d
L
> e el a ﬂ 5 e a b r =
; W B [ = * = o =
") @ e M ) M
. tEE o L
“\& = g - :
Y ’ » Lo e L
PN TN = (i3] .
J \ kS m m e ) | g
o 2 . e 8
£ [N
id 3 ix
. T = SIS
3501} HYLSOD o i y¥lsoD !
ol RN e T . A
1 - 0 “
x 8 =4 — o & Y ]
s = * i
- 3 = P wir] [ - =
@ mw o P L I 1 =l Mu
T Seoun o 4
PR 3 i et
J 3 f R
¥ B
- N Al ° o - ' g,z
- ] = L s 0 Yy w 5y 3
e gk &1 < L]
ﬂ I 3 £1 3 feis
w T B G4 2 S28Y
ED BB 1 B 5 I R H T
~d TR ot m . " e T
“ - énnum__namg:un:.__._,uiQwnuﬁ:ﬂ:_s_;_zriunnnw:cc!... beated by visiiing | 2 RO M e A . Y wm-
wwiw edmet.convsanbom and enlering the certificatio ber. Only Environme i il ABA -] = ,
Cala Redigvrees Ing, (EDR) is nﬂ_sﬂmwa _nnw“a S:ﬁ:.h:mﬂ.a__..ﬁn_-«auhnzaon:_ﬂf Om;_ﬁ_ﬂmﬁ_oz% 2 AEFABDIS 2 H 2 Mm m.m .W
maps by The Sanbom Library LLC, tha copyright haider for Iha collaction. | 1!-.‘ > J _ m m .m. adso




£

NYWHANS

. i B
i ? Bh E B
[ ST S - e
e o L § m._ b A .@ o
LY ; , R
w H@__%W E o - B
it LS L r - ™ 7 o = - ) w J p
m_.mw.‘wp_.m. = V'td v il ot P i A Lol 2 ._E L & .3 ﬂ
@ @ ko [ g E
o © B B R R - m ;
[ . i Ed
A AL o mm_.nn q E \; ¥ :
" * RECEIE: i .ﬂ/
L3 . L ; By ﬁ
I w m e &
J .m.m o £l k! b4 .
N e g I ;
hEy o 5 g B ,ﬁ
£ = B = os _
3 m k& . ¥V1SQD
m N E 3 i
= L ! mﬂ o H ;
2 o J P ot §
Wn. ﬁ kS £ ¢ m - = {
n . " |
y 0 &= ¥ 3 #E &
& r. [3 - 7 L = L3 o = > ™ ™ > —
hno... - i " = o a " o !OOI._\U o e - L fod i &, " o i it £ ® g
SN L (B L= :
(4w i) LADHLE n_unl m ) :
2 2 3 %
i = F m 24
=3 - !
o m L @ § Kk
oM B
= E.w wmp ! & il
a o]
o B
4 g T ;
L o .
HOLINOW
L
: ! Lo
3 h 3
Bl & :
S S HA0aNYy 1NIADD ] ] 4
_ m &._ Lo i} - ;
PR A N !
z m R &% _n. ] H
] : LI
& v r~ ] . w m 1 mm
& = ® — o ¥ gy I mzum
u sHaH B w w H ummu
- L o 33 m 3253 R
The certifled Sanbarn Library saarch resulla in this report ean be authamicated by vialting R A w m.m §
K ) wered edimeLcom/santer #ad enlering the cenificallon number. Only Envirghmental Certification # 2AAA-4EFA-BD38 m 8 e LE £
T S e -+ -| Dota Resources Inc, (EDR) & authorized ta gfant rights far eommarcial reproduction of 3 w H Mm ¥ m
maps by The Sanbom Library LLC, the copyrighl helder fer the collection, lrl‘ - » _ 3 § 45583




H2MCROUP

APPENDIX C

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHS




The EDR Aerial Photo
Decade Package

Grand Street School
Grand Street
Nassau, NY 11590

Inquiry Number: 2107963.3

December 26, 2007

EDR® Environmental
Data Resources Inc

The Standard in
Environmental Risk
Information

440 Wheelers Farms Road
Milford, Connecticut 06461

Nationwide Customer Service

Telephone: 1-800-352-0050
Fax: 1-800-231-6802
Internet: www_edrnet.com




EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

- Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening fool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resuifing from past activities. EDRs
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerlal photfo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments,

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
{t cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from ¢ther sources. NO
WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES, ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESCURCES, INC, IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepis this Report AS IS. Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or fisk codes provided in this Report are provided for illusirative purposes only, and are not intended 1o provide, nor should they
be interpreted as providing any facls regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase 1 Environmental Site
Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the
Information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2007 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or formal, in whole orin part, of any report or map
of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior writlen permlssion.

EDR and its logos (including Sanbom and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or ils affiliates. All other trademarks
used herein are lhe property of lheir respeclive owners.




Date EDR Searched Historical Sources:
Aerial Photography December 26, 2007

Target Property:
Grand Street
Nassau, NY 11590

Year Scale

1957  Acrial Pholograph. Scale: 1"=750'
1966 Acrial Photograph. Scale: 1"=750'
1974  Acrial Photograph. Scale: 1"=750'
1980  Aerial Pholograph. Scale: 1"=750'

1994 Acrial Photograph. Scale: 1"=750

Details

Panel #: 2440073-G5/Flight Date:

Panel #: 2440073-G5/Flight Date

Panel #: 2440073-G5/Flight Date:

Panel #: 2440073-G5/Flight Date

Panel #: 2440073-G5/Flight Date

2107963.3
2

: Apnil 12, 1957

: February 23, 1966

: March [4, 1974

: Seplember 08, 1980

: April 08, 1994

Source

EDR

EDR

EDR

EDR

EDR
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TOPOGRAPIIC MADPS



EDR Historical
Topographic Map
Report

Grand Street School
Grand Street
Nassau, NY 11590

Inquiry Number: 2107963.4

December 26, 2007

EDR? Environmental
Data Resources Inc

The Standard in
Environmental Risk
Information

440 Wheelers Farms Rd
Milford, Connecticut 06461

Nationwide Customer Service

Telephone:  1-800-352-0050
Fax: 1-800-231-6802
Internet: www.edrnet.com



EDR Historical Topographic Map Report

Environmenial Dala Resources, Inc.s (EDR) Historical Topographic Map Report is designed to assist professionals In
evalualing potential liability on a target proparty resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topographic Map Report
includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the early 19005,

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any queslions or commenis.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains ceriain information obtainad from a varlely of public and other sources reasonabiy available to Environmental Data Rezourcas, Inc.
It cannol ba concluded from this Report that coverage information for the targot and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources, NO
WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, 15 MADE WHATSO0EVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES, ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND QF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Repord AS 15, Any analyses, eslimales, ratings,
crvironmental risk levols or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they
be interprelad as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or foracast of, any environmenial risk for any property. Only a Phase | Environmental Sito
Assessmaent parformed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environments! risk for any property. Addltlonally, the
infermation provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advico.

Copyright 2007 by Envircnmental Data Resaurces, Ing. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any madia or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map
of Environments| Dala Resources, Ing., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior wrillen permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanbormn and Sanbom Map) ara trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates, Al ofher frademarks
usead harein ara the property of their respeclive owners.,
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TARGET QUAD

MNAME:

OYSTER BAY

MAP YEAR: 1800

SERIES:
SCALE:

15
1:62500

SITE NAME:
ADDRESS:

Grand Sireet School
Grand Strest
Massau, NY 11590
407605/ 73.569

CLIENT: H2ZM Associates, Inc
CONTACT: Caroline Cadalso
INQUIRY#: 21079634

LAT/LONG: RESEARCH DATE: 12/26/2007




Historical Topographic Map
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TARGET QUAD SITE NAME: Grand Sireet School CLIENT: H2M Associates, Inc.
N | NAME: CAMP MILLS ADDRESS: Grand Strest CONTACT:  Cargline Cadalso
MAP YEAR: 1918 Naszau, NY 11580 INQUIRY#E: 2107963 .4
LATILONG: 40,7605/ 73.569 RESEARCH DATE: 12/26/2007
SERIES: i5

SCALE: 1:62500




Historical Topographic Map
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TARGET QuUAD
MNAME: HICKSVILLE
MAF YEAR: 1947

SERIES:
SCALE:

7.5
1:25000

SITE NAME: Grand Strast School CLIENT:
ADDRESS: Grand Strest CONTACT:

Massau, NY 11580 INGILIRY#:
LAT/ILONG: 40.7605/ 73.569

RESEARCH DATE: 12/26/2007

H2M Associates, Inc.
Caroline Cadalso
21079634




Historical Topographic Map
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TARGET QUAD SITE NAME:

Grand Street School | CLIENT: H2M Associates, Inc.
N | NAME: HICKSVILLE ADDRESS:  Grand Strest CONTACT: Caroline Cadalso
Massau, NY 11590 INQUIRY#: 21079634
T PHOTOREVISED FROM:1857 | LAT/LONG:  40.7605/ 73.569
SERIES: 7.5

RESEARCH DATE: 12/26/2007
SCALE: 124000

MAP YEAR: 1979
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The EDR-City Directory
Abstract

Grand Street School
252 Grand Street
Westbury, NY 11590

Inquiry Number: 2075460.6

Wednesday, November 14,2007

EDR" Environmental
Data Resources Inc

The Standard in
Environmental Risk
Information

440 Wheelers Farms Road
Milford, Connecticut 05461

Nationwide Customer Service

Telephone: 1-800-352-0050
Fax: 1-800-231-6302
Internet: www. edrnet.com




EDR City Directory Abstract

Environmental Data Respurces, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Abstract is a screening report designed to assist
ehwiranmental professionals in evalualing patential fabllity on a target property rezulting from past activities, EDR's
Cily Directory Abstract includes & search and abstract of available ¢ity directory data. For each address, the
directory ists the nrame of the corresponding accupant at {lve year intervals.

Thank oo for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-§00-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclalmer - Copyright and Trademark Notica

Thls Report contains certain information obitalred from a variety of public and other sources reasonakly availabla by Envirgnmental
Data Rescurces, Inc. Il cennof be concluded fror Lhis Report that coverage informalion for the larget ahd surrcuhding propenles
does not exisl from other sources, HO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, 1S MADE WHATSOEVER IN COMMECTION
WITH THIS REPORT. ENVYIRONMENTAL DATA RESOLURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY CHSCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SIUCH
WARRANTIES, INCLUOING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTAEILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE QR
FURPOSE. ALL RIEK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRCOHMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. HE
LIABLE TD ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLISENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER
CALUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHGUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR
EXEMPLARY DAMAGES, ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRCGNMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC, |5 STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMQUNT PAID FUOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts his Repart "AS 15", Any analyses,
eslimates, tallngs, environmental dsk levals or fek codes provided In Lhis Report are provided for Nustalive purposes only, snd are
nel intendad (o provide, nor should they be inlerpreted as providing any €acts regarding, or prediclion griarecasl of, any
envirenmenlal risk for any property. Only & Phase | Environmental Site Assessment pedormed by an emdronmantal professicnal
can provide iformalion regarding the environmental risk o any propery. Addilionally, he information provided in this Repart Ts not
to be constrred as kegal advice.

Caopytighl 2007 by Environmenlial Dala Resources, Ine. Allrights reserved. Repraduction In sny media or formal, in whola o ln par,
al any repor ar map of Environmenlal Data Resources, Inc. or s &fllsles is prohibiled wilhoul prior waltien pEXMiasion,

EDOR and its logos (Induding Senbom and Sanbonn Map) ars fadermarks of Emvironmental Dala Resourcas, ne. orils affiliates. All
olher rademarks used herain ara he propesty af hefr respeciive owners.




SUMMARY
. CHy Diveclories:

Business direciories including city, crass reference and telephone directories ware reviewead, if available, al
appraximately fiva year intervals for lhe years spanning 1572 through 2007, (These years are not necessarily
inclusive.) A summary of the informalion obtained is provided in the 1ext of this report.




Dzt EDR Searched Historfeal Sources: Movember 14, 2007

Target Property!
252 Grand Streat
Waslhury, NY 11520

Year lizo=
1972 Addrass Mol Listed in Research Sourca

1980 Addrass Mot Listed in Research Sourca
1885 Addiass Mot Listed In Research Source
Te80 Address Nuat Lislad ih Research Source
14945 Mew cassal Conm £t
2000 Mew Czsl Untd Cormm

2007 Addrass Mol Listed in Research Sourcs

Adjoining Properties

SURROUNDING

Mulllple Addresses
Weslbury, NY 11590

Year Uses
1972 “Grand St*

Residence {(237)

Fesidence [240)

Address not listed In research sauncs (242}
Hutchinson Electric (244)

Mo Return (247)

Residanca (249)

Mo Ralurn (245)

Residanca {245)

Rasklence (255)

Basldencs (261)

2076460-8
¥

Source
Cole Criss-Croas Dlredory

Cole Criss-Croess Direclony
Cole Criss-Cross Dlreclory
Cole Ciiss-Cross Dreclory
Cole Criss-Cross Direclony
Cole Crisg-Cross Direclory

Cola Crits-Croes Directony
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Code Crss-Crogg Direclory

Cole Criss-Cross Diredary
Cole Criss-Cross Direclory
Cala Criss-Cross Direclory
Cole Crzs-Crogs Qireclory
Cole Crse-Crass Direclony
Cole Criss-Cross Dlreclary
Cole Criss-Cross Dlreclory
Cde Criss-Crmss Direclory
Cole Crizs-Croes [Yreclory

Cole Criss-Crags Direclory




Year
1972

1980

1384

Lisesg
Mo Relurn (263)

Residence (264)
Fesidence [265)

*Grand S

Residenca [237)

Syzeel Transprn (240}
Addrass nol listad In fesearch source [247)
Hutchinzon Electric (244)
Rasidence (247)
Residence (248)

Mo Relum {245)
Rasldence (265)
Resldance (259)
Résidenm (2B81)
Resldance (263)
Rasldence (264)
Residanca (265)

“Grand 51

Resldence {237)

Syzeet Transprin (240}
Adilress not listed in research source [243)
Hulchinson Eleclric (244)
Residence (247)

Fesldence [248)

2075440-8
a

Fource

Cole Criss-Cross Cireclary
Cale Crisg-Cross Direslony
Cole Criss-Cross Cirecdary
Coale Criss-Cross Direclony
Cole Criss-Cross Direclory
Cale Criss-Cross Direclony
Cole Criss-Cross Clreclary
Code Criss-Cross Direclony
Cole Crizs-Cross Direclary
Cole Criss-Cross Direciony
Cole Crss-Cross Direclary
Cale Crisz-Cross Direclory
Cole Crss-Cross Birectary
Cole Criss-Cross Direclony
Cole Criss-Cross Biredary
Cale Criss-Cross Direclory
Cole Criss-Cross Direclory
Cole Criss-Cross Direclory
Cole Criss-Cross Directory
Code Criss-Cross Direclory
Cole Criss-Cross Direcory
Cole Criss-Cross Direslony
Cale Criss-Cross Diracloy

Cole Griss-Cross Directory




Year
1885
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18945
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Residence (249)

Residence [255)
Residence [254)

Mo Retorn (263)
Residence (264}
Aesidence {265)
Grand S
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Resldence (247)
Razldencs (248)
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Resldancs (263}
Residence (264)
Exanius Dali (265
*Grand St*

Fesidencs {237
Sysset Transprin (241
Residence {243}

Hutchinson Elgdic {244)

2075460-6
4

Sopme
Cale Criss-Cross Direclony

Cole Griss-Cross Diveclory
Cole Criss-Cross Direclony
Cole Crss-Cross Directory
Cole Crizs-Croes Directory
Cole Grss-Cross Divectory
Caole Criss-Cross Directony
Cole Griss-Cross Dinesdory
Cole Crgs-Cross Direcfony
Cole Criss~Croas Directony
Cofe Criss-Crogs Directony
Crle Griss-Cross Direclory
Cale Crigs-Cross Direclony
Cole Criss-Cross Direciory
Cale Criss-Cross Direclony
Cola Criss-Cross Diractary
Cole Criss-Cross Directony
Cole Ciss-Cross Direclory
Cole Criss-Crogs Oirectony
role Criss-Cross Divedlory
Cole Criss-Cross Direslony
Cole Criss-Cross Direclory
Coale Criss-Cross Direclony

Cole Criss-Cross Direclory




Year  Uses
1935 Residance (247)

Razidancs (248)
Rasidance (244)
Residehcs (255)
Rasldence (259)
Rasidence (263)
Mo Rafurn (264)
No Retum {265)

2000 *Grand St

Address notlisted in ressarch solrce (227)

Address not llated in research source [243)

Hulchingan Elactie: {244)

Address not listed T regearch sourcs (247)

Auldress Rat listed in research sourca {263}

Mo Bewrn {264)
Mo Feturn (ZB5)
2007 =Girand S1*
Residence (237)
Racldencs [243)
Mo Ralurin (247)
Residance (263}
Fesidance [264)

Reslience (265)

2076460-6
b

Sgurce
Cole Criss-Cross Diracory

Cole Criss-Cross Direelory
Cole Criss-Croas reclory
Cole Crisa-Crass Direclory
Cole Criss-Cross Dlreclory
Cole Criss-Crass Direclory
Cole Criss-Crmss Direclary
Coole Crizs-Cross Direclory
Cola Grias-Cross Oireclory
Cile Cilsg-Cross Direciory
Cole Criss-Crogs Oireclory
Cole Griss-Cross Direclary
Cafe Crigs-Cross Directory
Cole Criss-Cross Ofrectony
Cole Crss-Cross Dlirecdary
Cole Crizs-Cross Direclory
Cola Crise-Cross Oireclory
Caole Criss-Cigas Direcfory
Cole Criss-Cross Direclony
Cole Crise-Cross Dlraclory
Cole Criss-Cross Dlreclory
Cole Criss-Crass Direclony

Cle Criss-Cross Direcdary
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-05) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

GRAND STREET
NASSAU, NY 11590

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 40.760500 - 40° 45’ 37.8”
Longitude (West): 73.569000 - 73° 34’ 8.4”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 18

UTM X (Meters): 620789.0

UTM Y (Meters): 4512944.5

Elevation: 125 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 40073-G5 HICKSVILLE, NY
Most Recent Revision: 1979

South Map: 40073-F5 FREEPORT, NY
Most Recent Revision: 1979

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL. .. National Priority List

Proposed NPL______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites

Delisted NPL________________. National Priority List Deletions

NPLLIENS _________________. Federal Superfund Liens

CERCLIS. ___________________ Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
CERC-NFRAP_______________. CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned

RCRA-TSDF________________. Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information

TC02107963.1r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

RCRA-LQG._______ ... Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information

ERNS. _____ .. Emergency Response Notification System

HMIRS. .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System

US ENG CONTROLS._._____. Engineering Controls Sites List

US INST CONTROL_________. Sites with Institutional Controls

DOD. ... Department of Defense Sites

FUDS. ____ .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

CONSENT. ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

ROD.___ .. Records Of Decision

UMTRA. .. Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

ODI. .. Open Dump Inventory

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

TSCA . Toxic Substances Control Act

FTTS . FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

LIENS2 ... CERCLA Lien Information

RADINFO_____ ... Radiation Information Database

USCDL._____ ... Clandestine Drug Labs

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DEBRISREGION9__________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System

LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System

DOTOPS. ____ ... Incident and Accident Data

PADS. . PCB Activity Database System

MLTS. .. Material Licensing Tracking System

MINES. . ... Mines Master Index File

FINDS. ___ ... Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

RAATS. ... RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

HSWDS. .. Hazardous Substance Waste Disposal Site Inventory
SWTIRE.____________________. Registered Waste Tire Storage & Facility List
CBSUST. ___________________ Chemical Bulk Storage Database

HISTUST. ... Historical Petroleum Bulk Storage Database
CBSAST ... Chemical Bulk Storage Database

HISTAST. ... Historical Petroleum Bulk Storage Database
MOSF AST. ... Major Oil Storage Facilities Database

VCP. ... Voluntary Cleanup Agreements
DRYCLEANERS._______.___. Registered Drycleaners

BROWNFIELDS. ____________. Brownfields Site List

SPDES. .. State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System
AIRS . Air Emissions Data

CBS .. Chemical Bulk Storage Site Listing

E DESIGNATION____________. E DESIGNATION SITE LISTING
RESDECL._________________. Restrictive Declarations Listing

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIAN RESERV____________. Indian Reservations
INDIAN LUST. ______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
INDIAN UST.____ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

Manufactured Gas Plants__. EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

TC02107963.1r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 2



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

FEDERAL RECORDS

CORRACTS: CORRACTS is a list of handlers with RCRA Corrective Action Activity. This report shows
which nationally-defined corrective action core events have occurred for every handler that has had corrective
action activity.

A review of the CORRACTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/26/2007 has revealed that there are 2
CORRACTS sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
DIONICS INCORPORATED 65 RUSHMORE ST 1/4-1/2SE 51 128
VISHAY GENERAL SEMICONDUCTOR L 172 SPRUCE ST 1/2-1 WSW 77 229

RCRAInfo: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act ( RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. RCRAInfo replaces the data recording and reporting abilities of the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Information System(RCRIS). The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store , treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of
hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Small quantity generators (SQGSs)
generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month Large quantity generators generate over
1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,

treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/13/2006 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-SQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page

FRANK & SON AUTO WRECKING 132 HOPPER ST 1/8 -1/4SE  H26 40

TC02107963.1r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 3



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

US BROWNFIELDS: The EPA's listing of Brownfields properites addressed by Cooperative Agreement Recipients
and Brownfields properties addressed by Targeted Brownfields Assessments

A review of the US BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/20/2007 has revealed that there
are 4 US BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
839 PROSPECT AVENUE 839 PROSPECT AVENUE 0-1/8 N E12 26
989 PROSPECT AVENUE 989 PROSPECT AVENUE 1/4 - 1/2ENE 057 176
816 PROSPECT AVENUE 816 PROSPECT AVENUE 1/4 - 1/2ENE 059 178
820 PROSPECT AVENUE 820 PROSPECT AVENUE 1/4 - 1/2ENE 060 178

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

SHWS: The State Hazardous Waste Sites records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state
funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by
potentially responsible parties. The data come from the Department of Environmental Conservation’s Inactive
Hazardous waste Disposal Sites in New York State.

A review of the SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/15/2007 has revealed that there are 11
SHWS sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page

TISHCON CORP. AT 125 STATE STR 125 STATE STREET 1/2-1 E 72 216
Class Code: Site is properly closed - requires continued management.

Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page

118 - 130 SWALM STREET 118-130 SWALM STREET 1/4-1/2SE 30 73
Class Code: Significant threat to the public health or environment - action required.

299 MAIN STREET 299 MAIN STREET 1/4 - 1/2SSE K36 96
Class Code: Significant threat to the public health or environment - action required.

FORMER LAKA INDUSTRIES, INC. 62 KINKEL STREET 1/4-1/2SE 52 155
Class Code: Significant threat to the public health or environment - action required.

ATLAS GRAPHICS 567 MAIN STREET 1/2-1 ESE Q70 206
Class Code: Significant threat to the public health or environment - action required.

IMC MAGNETICS 570 MAIN STREET 1/2-1 ESE Q71 211
Class Code: Significant threat to the public health or environment - action required.

36 SYLVESTER STREET SITE 36 SYLVESTER STREET 1/2-1 SE 73 220

TISHCON CORPORATION (NEW YORK 29 NEW YORK AVENUE 1/2-1 SE R75 225

UTILITY MANUFACTURING/WONDER K 700-712 MAIN STREET 1/2-1 ESE 76 227
Class Code: Significant threat to the public health or environment - action required.

FORMER AUTOLINE AUTOMOTIVE COR 101 FROST STREET 1/2-1 E 78 262
Class Code: Significant threat to the public health or environment - action required.

BARTLETT TREE COMPANY 345 UNION AVENUE 1/2-1 WSW 79 269

Class Code: Significant threat to the public health or environment - action required.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DEL SHWS: A database listing of sites delisted from the Registry of Inactive Hazardous Waste
Disposal Sites.

A review of the DEL SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/01/2007 has revealed that there are 2
DEL SHWS sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
FORMER TISHCON CORPORATION 1/4 - 1/2ESE M46 120
TISHCON CORPORATION - NEW YORK 1/2-1 SE R74 223

SWF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the list.

A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/26/2007 has revealed that there are 11
SWEF/LF sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
TESTANI ENTERPRISES; INC. 117 MAGNOLIA AVENUE 1/8 - 1/ASSE G25 39
FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING 132 HOPPER STREET 1/8 - 1/ASE  H27 53
L&J TESTANI ENTERPRISES 95 HOPPER STREET 1/4 - 1/2SSE K37 98
VIGLIOTTI LANDSCAPE SERVICE CE 100 URBAN AVE 1/4-1/2SE  L42 114
AUTO DEPOT 91 URBAN AVE 1/4-1/2SE  L43 115
MAIN STREET AUTO WRECKER 603 MAIN STREET 1/4-1/2SE 47 122
INDUSTRIAL METS INC 68 KINKLEY STREET 1/4 - 1/2ESE M48 123
EMPIRE SAND & STONE CORP. 505 GRAND BOULEVARD 1/4 - 1/2SSE 50 128
OMNI RECYCLING OF WESTBURY; IN 565 COVERT LANE 1/4 - 1/2WSW 58 177
DANIEL FINLEY ALLEN & CO INC 114 SYLVESTER STREET 1/4 - 1/2ESE 61 179
JOVEE CONTRACTING 51 KINKEL ST. 1/4-1/2SE 68 203

Registered Recycling Facility List from the Department of Environmental Conservation.

A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/26/2007 has revealed that there are 2
SWRCY sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
RUTIGLIANO PAPER STOCK 84 KINKEL ST. 1/4 - 1/2ESE 40 110
OMNI RECYCLING OF WESTBURY; IN 565 COVERT LANE 1/4 - 1/2WSW 58 177

LTANKS: Leaking Storage Tank Incident Reports. These records contain an inventory of reported
leaking storage tank incidents reported from 4/1/86 through the most recent update. They can be either leaking
underground storage tanks or leaking aboveground storage tanks. The causes of the incidents are tank test
failures, tank failures or tank overfills

A review of the LTANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/02/2007 has revealed that there are 27
LTANKS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page

JOHNSON RESIDENCE 243 GARDEN STREET 0-1/8 NE D10 19
Date Closed: 12/05/94

ESCABAR RESIDENCE 54 SECOND AVENUE 1/4 - 1/2NNE 45 118

Date Closed: 03/26/99
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Equal/Higher Elevation

SHAMIANA INTL FACTORY
Date Closed: 08/20/99

Lower Elevation

RESIDENCE
Date Closed: 10/17/02

RESIDENCE
Date Closed: 08/26/99

MAGNOLIA GARDENS APTS
Date Closed: 02/24/00

MAGNOLIA GARDENS
Date Closed: 12/19/01
Date Closed: 12/19/01

Address
120 NEW YORK AVE

Address
746 BROADWAY

377 SHERIDAN STREET
899 BROADWAY

899 BROADWAY

GULF S/S 1038 BRUSHHOLLOW ROAD
Date Closed: 05/07/91

NCPD 970 BRUSHHOLLOW ROAD
Date Closed: 04/24/98

NCPD 970 BRUSH HOLLOW ROAD
Date Closed: 09/16/04

RESIDENCE 876 BRUSHHOLLOW ROAD
Date Closed: 03/23/00

ROYAL GUARD FENCE CO INC 550 MAIN ST
Date Closed: 06/14/02
Date Closed: 03/31/90

ATLAS GRAPHICS INCORPORATED 567 MAIN STREET
Date Closed: 01/12/01

S RESSA 90 HOPPER STREET
Date Closed: 09/19/00

ELM TRANSIT 482 GRAND BLVD

Date Closed: 02/15/01

NY TESTING LAB
Date Closed: 01/06/88

DIONICS INCORPORATED
Date Closed: 07/18/91

RELIANCE
Date Closed: 04/03/95

PETRO RITE
Date Closed: 05/14/91

PETROLEUM HEAT & POWER
Date Closed: 11/16/87
Date Closed: 12/11/97

ULTRALENE PETROLEUM
Date Closed: 03/31/90

AMOCO
Date Closed: 09/07/99

BILL WOLF PETROLEUM
Date Closed: 05/27/97

75 URBAN AVENUE

65 RUSHMORE ST

522 GRAND BLVD

522 GRAND BLVD

522 GRAND BLVD

581 DICKENS STREET

615 UNION AVENUE

615 UNION AVENUE

Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
1/4 - 1/2E 53 161
Dist / Dir Map ID Page
1/8-1/4SE 16 32
1/8 - 1/ANNW 23 36
1/8 - 1/4AESE 128 54
1/8 - 1/4ESE 129 65
1/4 - 1/2WNW J31 75
1/4 - 1/2WNW J32 78
1/4 - 1/2WNW J33 80
1/4 - 1/2WNW 34 82
1/4 - 1/2SSE K35 84
1/4-1/2SE 38 99
1/4 - 1/2SSE 39 108
1/4-1/2S 44 115
1/4-1/2SE 49 125
1/4-1/2SE 51 128
1/4 - 1/2SSE N54 163
1/4 - 1/2SSE N55 166
1/4 - 1/2SSE N56 168
1/4-12SW 62 179
1/4 - 112W P63 191
1/4 - 112W P64 193
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
Not reported 591 OXFORD STREET 1/4 - 1/2WNW 65 196
Date Closed: 09/08/88
VOLTE RESIDENCE 31 FIELDSTON ST 1/4 -1/2S 66 198
Date Closed: 02/26/04
AID AUTO STORE 275 GRAND BLVD 1/4 - 1/2WSW 67 201
Date Closed: 01/09/91
ROYAL GUARD FENCE CO 550 MAIN STREET 1/4 - 1/2ESE Q69 204
Date Closed: 10/28/93
HIST LTANKS: A listing of leaking underground and aboveground storage tanks. The causes of the
incidents are tank test failures, tank failures or tank overfills. In 2002, the Department of Environmental
Conservation stopped providing updates to its original Spills Information Database. This database includes
fields that are no longer available from the NYDEC as of January 1, 2002. Current information may be found in
the NY LTANKS database.
A review of the HIST LTANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/2002 has revealed that there
are 26 HIST LTANKS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
JOHNSON RESIDENCE 243 GARDEN STREET 0-1/8 NE D10 19
ESCABAR RESIDENCE 54 SECOND AVENUE 1/4 - 1/2NNE 45 118
SHAMIANA INTL FACTORY 120 NEW YORK AVE 1/4 - 1/2E 53 161
Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
RESIDENCE 746 BROADWAY 1/8-1/4SE 16 32
RESIDENCE 377 SHERIDAN STREET 1/8 - 1/4ANNW 23 36
MAGNOLIA GARDENS APTS 899 BROADWAY 1/8 - 1/4ESE 128 54
MAGNOLIA GARDENS 899 BROADWAY 1/8 - 1/4ESE 129 65
GULF S/S 1038 BRUSHHOLLOW ROAD 1/4 - 1/2WNW J31 75
NCPD 970 BRUSHHOLLOW ROAD 1/4 - 1/2WNW J32 78
RESIDENCE 876 BRUSHHOLLOW ROAD 1/4 - 1/2WNW 34 82
ROYAL GUARD FENCE CO INC 550 MAIN ST 1/4 - 1/2SSE K35 84
ATLAS GRAPHICS INCORPORATED 567 MAIN STREET 1/4-1/2SE 38 99
S RESSA 90 HOPPER STREET 1/4 - 1/2SSE 39 108
ELM TRANSIT 482 GRAND BLVD 1/4-1/2S 44 115
NY TESTING LAB 75 URBAN AVENUE 1/4-1/2SE 49 125
DIONICS INCORPORATED 65 RUSHMORE ST 1/4-1/2SE 51 128
RELIANCE 522 GRAND BLVD 1/4 - 1/2SSE N54 163
PETRO RITE 522 GRAND BLVD 1/4 - 1/2SSE N55 166
PETROLEUM HEAT & POWER 522 GRAND BLVD 1/4 - 1/2SSE N56 168
ULTRALENE PETROLEUM 581 DICKENS STREET 1/4-1/2SW 62 179
AMOCO 615 UNION AVENUE 1/4 - 1/2W P63 191
BILL WOLF PETROLEUM 615 UNION AVENUE 1/4 - 1/2W P64 193
Not reported 591 OXFORD STREET 1/4 - 1/2WNW 65 196
VOLTE RESIDENCE 31 FIELDSTON ST 1/4-1/2S 66 198
AID AUTO STORE 275 GRAND BLVD 1/4 - 1/2WSW 67 201
ROYAL GUARD FENCE CO 550 MAIN STREET 1/4 - 1/2ESE Q69 204
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Conservation’s Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/02/2007 has revealed that there are 3 UST
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
TUDOR LANE INC 875 MIDDLE COUNTRY RD 0-1/8 Al 6
INACTIVE - T & R AUTO PARTS 907 PROSPECT AVE 1/8 - 1/ANE 22 36
Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
E-Z-EM, INC. 117 MAGNOLIA AVE 1/8 - 1/ASSE G24 39
MOSF UST: Major Oil Storage Facilities Database. Facilities are licensed pursuant to Article 12 of
the Navigation Law, 6 NYCRR Part 610 and 17 NYCRR Part 30. These facilities may be onshore facilities or
vessels, with petroleum storage capacities of 400,000 gallons or greater. Includes MOSF's licensed or closed
since April 1, 1986, (responsibility was transferred from DOT on October 13, 1985) plus available data
obtained from DOT facilities licensed since Article 12 became law on April 1, 1978.
A review of the MOSF UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/2002 has revealed that there is 1
MOSF UST site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
MID COUNTY TERMINAL 80 GARDEN STREET 1/4-1/2SSE 41 111
AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data come from the
Department of Environmental Conservation’s Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database.
A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/02/2007 has revealed that there are 6 AST
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
RUOCCO, FRANK 325 GRAND ST 0-1/8 NNW 5 10
COHEN, IRWIN 891 PROSPECT AVE 1/8 - 1/ANE 18 35
SECK, KEVIN 867 PARK AVE 1/8 - 1/ANNE F20 36
CAMPBELL, ROBERT 862 PARK AVE 1/8 - 1/ANNE F21 36
Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
PAUL, MARIE 343 SHERMAN ST 1/8 - 1/ANNW 17 34
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 269 SOHMER PL 1/8 - 1/4AWNW 19 35
MANIFEST: Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a TSD facility.
A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/27/2007 has revealed that there is
1 NY MANIFEST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
FRANK & SON AUTO WRECKING 132 HOPPER ST 1/8-1/ASE H26 40

TC02107963.1r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 8



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SPILLS: Data collected on spills reported to NYSDEC. is required by one or more of the following:

Article 12 of the Navigation Law, 6 NYCRR Section 613.8 (from PBS regs), or 6 NYCRR Section 595.2 (from CBS

regs). It includes spills active as of April 1, 1986, as well as spills occurring since this date.

A review of the NY Spills list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/02/2007 has revealed that there are
11 NY Spills sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
FORMER GAS STATION 875 MIDDLE COUNTRY ROAD 0-1/8 A2 6
Date Closed: 02/09/04
HARROLD RESIDENCE 221 GARDEN STREET 0-1/8 ENE C6 10
Date Closed: 08/03/99
MORRIS RESIDENCE 225 GARDEN STREET 0-1/8 ENE C8 14
Date Closed: 11/27/97
ARTHUR WOODHOUSE RESIDENC 240 GARDEN STREET 0-1/8 NE D9 17
Date Closed: 07/20/92
CHINA KING RESTAURANT 851 PROSPECT AVENUE 0-1/8 N E14 27
Date Closed: 07/20/92
WILLIAM BORUM RESIDENCE 251 GARDEN STREET 0-1/8 NE D15 30
Date Closed: 12/22/94
Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page
BENITAS RESIDENCE 813 ROMAN AVENUE 0-1/8 W B3 7
Date Closed: / /
BENITEZ RESIDENCE 813 ROMAN AVENUE 0-1/8 W B4 9
Date Closed: 05/02/05
LANGLEY RESIDENCE 248 SHERMAN STREET 0-1/8 swW 7 12
Date Closed: 04/18/96
RESIDENCE 256 SHERIDAN STREET 0-1/8 WSW 11 21
Date Closed: 08/14/96
Date Closed: 07/05/96
CLARK RESIDENCE 813 BROADWAY 0-1/8 SSW 13 26
Date Closed: / /
HIST SPILLS: This database contains records of chemical and petroleum spill incidents. Under State law,
petroleum and hazardous chemical spills that can impact the waters of the state must be reported by the
spiller (and, in some cases, by anyone who has knowledge of the spills). In 2002, the Department of
Environmental Conservation stopped providing updates to its original Spills Information Database. This
database includes fields that are no longer available from the NYDEC as of January 1, 2002. Current
information may be found in the NY SPILLS database.
A review of the NY Hist Spills list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/2002 has revealed that there
are 7 NY Hist Spills sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
HARROLD RESIDENCE 221 GARDEN STREET 0-1/8 ENE C6 10
MORRIS RESIDENCE 225 GARDEN STREET 0-1/8 ENE C8 14
ARTHUR WOODHOUSE RESIDENC 240 GARDEN STREET 0-1/8 NE D9 17
CHINA KING RESTAURANT 851 PROSPECT AVENUE 0-1/8 N El4 27
WILLIAM BORUM RESIDENCE 251 GARDEN STREET 0-1/8 NE D15 30
Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page
LANGLEY RESIDENCE 248 SHERMAN STREET 0-1/8 SW 7 12
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page

RESIDENCE 256 SHERIDAN STREET 0-1/8 WSW 11 21
ENGG CONTROL: Environmental Remediation sites that have engineering controls in place.

A review of the ENG CONTROLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/15/2007 has revealed that there

is 1 ENG CONTROLS site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID  Page

FORMER LAKA INDUSTRIES, INC. 62 KINKEL STREET 1/4-1/2SE 52 155
INST CONTROL: Environmental Remediation sites that have institutional controls in place.

A review of the INST CONTROL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/15/2007 has revealed that there

is 1 INST CONTROL site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page

FORMER LAKA INDUSTRIES, INC. 62 KINKEL STREET 1/4-1/2SE 52 155
MOSF: These facilities may be onshore facilities or vessels, with petroleum storage capacities
of 400,000 gallons or greater.

A review of the MOSF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/02/2007 has revealed that there is 1 MOSF

site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Dist / Dir Map ID Page

MID COUNTY TERMINAL 80 GARDEN STREET 1/4 - 1/2SSE 41 111

TC02107963.1r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 10



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped:

Site Name

WESTBURY WATER DISTRICT

W. TESPER CLARK JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL

89 FROST STREET SITE
FORMER APPLIED FLUIDICS
ARKWIN INDUSTRIES

SULZER METCO US INC.
WESTBURY WATER DIST
NYSDOT BIN 1058102
TISHCON CORPORATION
EZ-EM, INC.

MOHAWK VALLEY ORGANICS
NASSAU HWY GARAGE
EMPTY INDUSTRIAL BUILDING
CROSS READY MIX INC.
WESTBURY WATER DISTRICT
NYSDOT BIN 1058101
COPELAND COATING
MUFFATTI RES RT 20
GRAMPYS GAS STATION RT 20
NASSAU REFORMED CHURCH

Database(s)

CBS UST, AST, CBS
FINDS, FTTS, HIST FTTS

SHWS, INST CONTROL, ENG CONTROLS
SHWS, INST CONTROL, ENG CONTROLS

SHWS, INST CONTROL

CT MANIFEST

RCRA-SQG, FINDS, NY MANIFEST
RCRA-SQG, FINDS, NY MANIFEST
SHWS

SHWS

SWF/LF

LTANKS, HIST LTANKS

LTANKS

USsT

UsT

RCRA-SQG

DEL SHWS

NY Spills

NY Spills, NY Hist Spills

NY Spills, NY Hist Spills
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
FEDERAL RECORDS
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CERCLIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CERC-NFRAP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 1 1 NR 2
RCRA TSD 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
RCRA Lg. Quan. Gen. 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA Sm. Quan. Gen. 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 1 0 3 NR NR 4
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS
HSWDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State Haz. Waste 1.000 0 0 3 8 NR 11
DEL SHWS 1.000 0 0 1 1 NR 2
State Landfill 0.500 0 2 9 NR NR 11
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2
SWTIRE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LTANKS 0.500 1 4 22 NR NR 27
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
HIST LTANKS 0.500 1 4 21 NR NR 26
UST 0.250 1 2 NR NR NR 3
CBS UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MOSF UST 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
HIST UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AST 0.250 1 5 NR NR NR 6
CBS AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
HIST AST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MOSF AST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
MANIFEST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
NY Spills 0.125 11 NR NR NR NR 11
NY Hist Spills 0.125 7 NR NR NR NR 7
ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CBS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
E DESIGNATION TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RES DECL 0.180 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MOSF 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
TRIBAL RECORDS
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS
Manufactured Gas Plants 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0

NOTES:

TP = Target Property

NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al TUDOR LANE INC UST U003961347
875 MIDDLE COUNTRY RD N/A
<1/8 MIDDLE ISLAND, NY 11953
1ft.
Site 1 of 2in cluster A
Relative:
Equa| UST:
Facility ID: 16403
Actual: Region: SUFFOLK
125 ft. Owner Name: TUDOR LANE INC
Owner Address: 1085 RTE 112
Owner City,St,Zip: PORT JEFFERSON, NY 11777
Tank ID: 1
Location: UNDER, OUT
Installed: Not reported
Capacity: 0000001080
Content: GASOLINE
Construction: STEEL
Dispenser: SUCTION
Fill Type: GRAVITY
Date Removed: 072803
Official Use: Abandoned, approved by plan review, awaiting construction for compliance inspection. 03
Permit to Operate: Not reported
Tank Key: 44879
Facility Reference #: 16670
Tank Count: 1
Township: BROOKHAVEN
Tax Map No: 0200 378.00 002 031.000
A2 FORMER GAS STATION NY Spills  S106015854
875 MIDDLE COUNTRY ROAD N/A
<1/8 MIDDLE ISLAND, NY
1 ft.
Site 2 of 2in cluster A
Relative:
Equal NY Spills:
Site ID: 314555
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
125 ft. Facility ID: 0303697
Spill Number: 0303697
Facility Type: ER
SWIS: 5200
Region of Spill: 1
Investigator: BXDONOVA
Referred To: Not reported
Spill Date: 07/08/03
Reported to Dept: 07/08/03
CID: 01
Spill Cause: Other
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Commercial/lndustrial
Spill Notifier: Other
Cleanup Ceased: I
Cleanup Meets Std: True
Last Inspection: I

Recommended Penalty:

UST Trust:
Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:

Penalty Not Recommended
False

Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

02/09/04

TC02107963.1r
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER GAS STATION (Continued) S106015854
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 07/08/03
Spill Record Last Update: 02/10/04
Spiller Name: RICHARD NELIN
Spiller Company: TUDOR LANE INC
Spiller Address: 1085 RTE 112
Spiller City,St,Zip: PORT JEFFERSON, NY
Spiller Company: 001
Spiller Phone: (631) 451-1515
Contact Name: DAVE PARISI
Contact Phone: (631) 395-9888
DEC Region: 1
Program Number: 0303697
DER Facility ID: 253622
Site ID: 314555
Operable Unit ID: 871726
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 504560
Material Code: 0009
Material Name: Gasoline
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 0.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: 0.00
Resource Affected: Soil
Oxygenate: False
DEC Memo: Start CallerRemark - 0303697 UPON EXCAVATION OF A 4,000 GALLON TANK SOIL
CONTAMINATION WAS DISCOVERED. TANK APPEARS TO BE LEAKING-TANK COULD NOT BE
REMOVED DUE TO GAS LINES ON TOP OF IT-ARRANGEMENTS TO BE MADE WITH LIPA TO
HAVE TANK REMOVED. ENDCallerRemark - 0303697
Remarks: Start DECRemark - 0303697 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead
DEC Field was "BRIAN D" 7/9/03 TELECON TO JOE PARISI, ESI- SITE IS ON NORTH
SIDE OF MIDDLE COUNTRY ROAD ACROSS FROM TOYOTA, WAS ON SITE TO REMOVE WHAT WAS
THOUGHT TO BE A1K GAS TANK, AFTER EXCAVATING TANK FOUND TO BE A 4K GAS TANK,
SITE IS AN OLD FORMER GAS STATION, PROPERTY HAS BEEN SUBDIVIDED AND AN ACCESS
ROAD NOW COVERS 1/2 OF THE TANK. A 2" GAS MAIN, 3 PHASE ELECTRIC PHONE LINES
AND ROADWAY ELECTRIC LINES ARE UNDER THE CONCRETE. SIDEWALK APPROX 6" ABOVE THE
TANK CONTAMINATED SOIL WAS ENCOUNTERED BELOW THE TANK, SOIL WAS EXCAVATED BUT
WAS PLACED BACK IN THE EXCAVATION AND COVERED WITH PLASTIC. BACKFILL COULD NOT
BE BROUGHT TO THE SITE IN TIME AND EXCAVATION COULD NOT BE LEFT OPEN BECAUSE IT
IS TOO CLOSE TO THE ROAD. TANK HAS BEEN CUT AND CLEANED TO BE ABANDON IN
PLACE,CONTAMINATED SOIL TO BE EXCAVATED AND SOIL BORINGS ADVANCED AROUND THE
TANK 88 TONS OF CONTAMINATED SOIL EXCAVATED AND PROPERLY DISPOSED BY ESI,
SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATION PERFORMED SOIL AND G/W SAMPLES OBTAINED, TANK ABANDON
IN PLACE END DECRemark - 0303697
B3 BENITAS RESIDENCE NY Spills  S106127269
West 813 ROMAN AVENUE N/A
<1/8 WESTBURY, NY
353 ft.
Site 1 of 2in cluster B
Relative:
Lower NY Sp|"S
Site ID: 94372
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
124 ft. Facility ID: 0311033
Spill Number: 0311033
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BENITAS RESIDENCE (Continued)

Facility Type:
SWIS:

Region of Spill:
Investigator:
Referred To:

Spill Date:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Spill Cause:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Phone:

Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Region:

Program Number:

DER Facility ID:

Site ID:

Operable Unit ID:

Operable Unit:

Material ID:

Material Code:

Material Name:

Case No.:

Material FA:

Quantity:

Units:

Recovered:

Resource Affected:

Oxygenate:

DEC Memo:
leakage.

ER

3000

1

BXDONOVA

Not reported
12/27/03
12/27/03

04

Equipment Failure
Not reported
Unknown
Affected Persons
/1

False

/1

Penalty Not Recommended
False

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

/1

1

12/27/03
12/30/03

MR. BENITAS
BENITAS RESIDENCE
813 ROMAN AVENUE
WESTBURY, Z2Z
001

(631) 876-1121
MR. BENITAS
(631) 876-1121
1

0311033

84505

94372

876391

01

499863

0001

#2 Fuel Oil

Not reported
Petroleum

0.00

Gallons

0.00

Soil

False

Start CallerRemark - 0311033 Overtightened compression fittings, causing
Replaced with flare fittings. Nassau Fire Marshall issued

homeowner a violation. Homeowner will clean up tomorrow. 10 gals #2 fuel oil

over 4’ square area. END CallerRemark - 0311033
Start DECRemark - 0311033 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead

Remarks:

S$106127269

DEC Field was "BRIAN D" 12/27/03 CALLED MR BENITAS, DOES NOT SPEAK ENGLISH,
WILL CLEANUP HIMSELF, STOPPED LEAKING, 16:38 LEFT MESSAGE FOR JIM HAUG END
DECRemark - 0311033

TC02107963.1r
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Map ID

Direction

Distance

MAP FINDINGS

Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B4 BENITEZ RESIDENCE NY Spills  S106125609
West 813 ROMAN AVENUE N/A
<1/8 WESTBURY, NY
353 ft.
Site 2 of 2in cluster B

Relative:
Lower NY Spllls

Site ID: 94373
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
124 ft. Facility ID: 0312134

Spill Number: 0312134

Facility Type: ER

SWIS: 3022

Region of Spill: 1

Investigator: WJIGABIN

Referred To: Not reported

Spill Date: 01/30/04

Reported to Dept: 01/30/04

CID: 04

Spill Cause: Other

Water Affected: Not reported

Spill Source: Private Dwelling

Spill Notifier: Other

Cleanup Ceased: I

Cleanup Meets Std: False

Last Inspection: /1

Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Phone:

Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Region:

Program Number:

DER Facility ID:

Site ID:

Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:

Material ID:

Material Code:

Material Name:

Case No.:

Material FA:

Quantity:

Units:

Recovered:

Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:
DEC Memo:

Penalty Not Recommended
False

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

05/02/05

0

01/30/04

05/13/05

ABOLENIRO BENITEZ
BENITEZ RESIDENCE
813 ROMAN AVENUE
WESTBURY, Z2Z

001

(315) 873-1121
ABOLENIRO BENITEZ
(315) 873-1121

1

0312134

292281

94373

877370

01

497363

0001

#2 Fuel Oil

Not reported
Petroleum

0.00

Gallons

0.00

Soil

False

Start CallerRemark - 0312134 really hard to understand. said his tank was full
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BENITEZ RESIDENCE (Continued) S106125609
when he checked it and now its empty. | couldnt give him his spill number
because he couldnt understand what | was saying so he hung up on me. END
CallerRemark - 0312134
Remarks: Start DECRemark - 0312134 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead
DEC Field was "GABIN" CALLED NUMBER LISTED ABOVE 315-873-1121 WRONG NUMBER ?
ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE, THIS OFFICE DID NOT REC'VE A RESPONSE FROM THE SPILLER
WITH REGARDS TO THE REQUIRED CLEANUP END DECRemark - 0312134
5 RUOCCO, FRANK AST A100199644
NNW 325 GRAND ST N/A
<1/8 WESTBURY, NY 11590
355 ft.
Relative: NCFM AST:
Higher Tank Type: OUTDOOR AG HOR ON STILT
Tank Size: 47
Actual: Contents: LPG
126 ft.
C6 HARROLD RESIDENCE NY Spills  S102139383
ENE 221 GARDEN STREET NY Hist Spills N/A
<1/8 WESTBURY, NY
461 ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster C
Relative:
Equa| NY Spllls
Site ID: 322368
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
125 ft. Facility ID: 9313231
Spill Number: 9313231
Facility Type: ER
SWIS: 3000
Region of Spill: 1
Investigator: BPAUSTIN
Referred To: Not reported
Spill Date: 01/01/94
Reported to Dept: 02/08/94
CID: 04
Spill Cause: Human Error
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Private Dwelling
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party
Cleanup Ceased: /1
Cleanup Meets Std: True
Last Inspection: /1
Recommended Penalty:  Penalty Not Recommended
UST Trust: False
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Spill Closed Dt: 08/03/99
Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 02/10/94
Spill Record Last Update: 08/03/99

Spiller Name: Not reported

Spiller Company: RELIANCE RITE FUEL
Spiller Address: Not reported

Spiller City,St,Zip: Y4

TC02107963.1r Page 10



Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HARROLD RESIDENCE (Continued)

Spiller Company:
Spiller Phone:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:

Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:
DEC Memo:

001

Not reported
Not reported
(516) 333-9765
1

9313231
259699
322368
991685

01

388620
0001

#2 Fuel Oil
Not reported
Petroleum
5.00
Gallons

0.00

Soil

False

$102139383

Start CallerRemark - 9313231 OIL DELIVERED TO OUT OF SERVICE BASEMENT 275 GAL

TANK, OIL DRIPPING OUT OF CRIMPED FUEL SUPPLY LINE, SPILLER ARRANGING FOR
CLEANUP, NCFM TO BE NOTIFIED END CallerRemark - 9313231

Remarks:

DEC Field was "AUSTIN"

NY Hist Spills:
Region of Spill:
Spill Number:
Investigator:
Caller Name:
Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:
Notifier Name:
Notifier Agency:
Notifier Phone:
Spill Date/Time:

1

9313231
AUSTIN

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
01/01/1994 12:00

Reported to Dept Date/Time: 02/08/94 10:40

SWIS:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spill Cause:
Reported to Dept:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

PBS Number:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

Spiller Cleanup Dt:

28

RELIANCE RITE FUEL
Not reported

Not reported

(516) 333-9765

Not reported

Not reported

Human Error

On Land

Not reported

09

Responsible Party

Not reported

/1

True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended
/1

Start DECRemark - 9313231 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead
/ | : HAROLD NEAL RESIDENCE.
IMPACT,NO FURTHER ACTION END DECRemark - 9313231

NO SIGNIFICANT

TC02107963.1r Page 11



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HARROLD RESIDENCE (Continued) S102139383
Enforcement Date: I/
Invstgn Complete: !/
UST Involvement: False
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Spill Closed Dt: 08/03/99
Corrective Action Plan Submitted:
Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File:
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File:
Update Date: 08/03/99
Is Updated: False
PBS Number: Not reported
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: Not reported
Test Method: Not reported
Leak Rate Failed Tank: Not reported
Gross Leak Rate: Not reported
Material Class Type: Petroleum
Quantity Spilled: 5
Unkonwn Quantity Spilled: False
Units: Gallons
Quantity Recovered: 0
Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: False
Material: #2 FUEL OIL
Class Type: #2 FUEL OIL
Times Material Entry In File: 24464
CAS Number: Not reported
Last Date: 19941207
DEC Remarks: / / : HAROLD NEAL RESIDENCE.  NO SIGNIFICANT IMPACT,NO FURTHER ACTION
Remark: OIL DELIVERED TO OUT OF SERVICE BASEMENT 275 GAL TANK, OIL DRIPPING OUT OF
CRIMPED FUEL SUPPLY LINE, SPILLER ARRANGING FOR CLEANUP, NCFM TO BE NOTIFIED
7 LANGLEY RESIDENCE NY Spills  S104501569
Sw 248 SHERMAN STREET NY Hist Spills N/A
<1/8 NEW CASSEL, NY
465 ft.
Relative: NY Spills:
Lower Site ID: 238739
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Actual: Facility ID: 9600833
123 ft. Spill Number: 9600833
Facility Type: ER
SWIS: 3000
Region of Spill: 1
Investigator: UNASSIGNED
Referred To: Not reported
Spill Date: 04/17/96
Reported to Dept: 04/17/96
CID: 04

Spill Cause:

Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:

Equipment Failure
Not reported
Private Dwelling
Other

/1

True

/1
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LANGLEY RESIDENCE (Continued)

Recommended Penalty: ~ Penalty Not Recommended

UST Trust: False
Spill Class:
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Spill Closed Dt: 04/18/96
Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 04/17/96
Spill Record Last Update: 04/19/96

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:

MR LANGLEY

LANGLEY RESIDENCE
248 SHERMAN STREET
NEW CASSEL, NY 11590-

Spiller Company: 001

Spiller Phone:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:

(516) 333-6287
MR LANGLEY
(516) 333-6287

S$104501569

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

DEC Region: 1

Program Number: 9600833

DER Facility ID: 196526

Site ID: 238739

Operable Unit ID: 1028539

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 354228

Material Code: 0001

Material Name: #2 Fuel Oil

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Petroleum

Quantity: 1.00

Units: Gallons

Recovered: 1.00

Resource Affected: Soil

Oxygenate: False

DEC Memo: Start CallerRemark - 9600833 BAD FLARE FITTING. ONTO CONCRETE BASEMENT FLOOR.
CLEANED UP. FLARE FIXED. END CallerRemark - 9600833

Remarks: Start DECRemark - 9600833 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead
DEC Field was "NONE" END DECRemark - 9600833

NY Hist Spills:

Region of Spill: 1

Spill Number: 9600833

Investigator: NONE

Caller Name: Not reported

Caller Agency: Not reported

Caller Phone: Not reported

Notifier Name: Not reported

Notifier Agency: Not reported

Notifier Phone: Not reported

Spill Date/Time: 04/17/1996 16:30

Reported to Dept Date/Time: 04/17/96 17:34

SWIS: 28

Spiller Name: LANGLEY RESIDENCE

Spiller Contact: MR LANGLEY

Spiller Phone: (516) 333-6287

Spiller Contact: MR LANGLEY

Spiller Phone: (516) 333-6287

Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:

248 SHERMAN STREET
NEW CASSEL, NY 11590-
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LANGLEY RESIDENCE (Continued) S104501569

Spill Cause: Equipment Failure

Reported to Dept: On Land

Water Affected: Not reported

Spill Source: 09

Spill Notifier: Other

PBS Number: Not reported

Cleanup Ceased: I/

Cleanup Meets Std: True

Last Inspection: 11

Recommended Penalty: Penalty Not Recommended

Spiller Cleanup Dt: !/

Enforcement Date: 11

Invstgn Complete: I/

UST Involvement: False

Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

Spill Closed Dt: 04/18/96

Corrective Action Plan Submitted: N

Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /

Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 04/17/96

Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: Not reported

Update Date: 04/19/96

Is Updated: False

PBS Number: Not reported

Tank Number: Not reported

Tank Size: Not reported

Test Method: Not reported

Leak Rate Failed Tank: Not reported

Gross Leak Rate: Not reported

Material Class Type: Petroleum

Quantity Spilled: 1

Unkonwn Quantity Spilled: False

Units: Gallons

Quantity Recovered: 1

Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: False

Material: #2 FUEL OIL

Class Type: #2 FUEL OIL

Times Material Entry In File: 24464

CAS Number: Not reported

Last Date: 19941207

DEC Remarks: Not reported

Remark: BAD FLARE FITTING. ONTO CONCRETE BASEMENT FLOOR. CLEANED UP. FLARE FIXED.
Cc8 MORRIS RESIDENCE NY Spills  S102961199
ENE 225 GARDEN STREET NY Hist Spills N/A
<1/8 WESTBURY, NY
476 ft.

Site 2 of 2in cluster C

Relative:
Equal NY Spills:

Site ID: 225411
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
125 ft. Facility ID: 9708907

Spill Number: 9708907

Facility Type: ER

SWIS: 3000

Region of Spill: 1

Investigator: BMFORD
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MORRIS RESIDENCE (Continued) S102961199
Referred To: Not reported
Spill Date: 10/30/97
Reported to Dept: 10/30/97
CID: 04
Spill Cause: Human Error
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Commercial Vehicle
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party
Cleanup Ceased: /1
Cleanup Meets Std: True
Last Inspection: /1
Recommended Penalty:  Penalty Not Recommended
UST Trust: False
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Spill Closed Dt: 11/27/97
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 10/30/97
Spill Record Last Update: 08/28/03
Spiller Name: MIKE
Spiller Company: PETRO OIL
Spiller Address: 522 GRAND BLVD
Spiller City,St,Zip: WESTBURY, NY -
Spiller Company: 001
Spiller Phone: Not reported
Contact Name: MORRIS
Contact Phone: (516) 334-6729
DEC Region: 1
Program Number: 9708907
DER Facility ID: 186076
Site ID: 225411
Operable Unit ID: 1051974
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 330847
Material Code: 0001
Material Name: #2 Fuel Oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 2.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: 0.00
Resource Affected: Soil
Oxygenate: False
DEC Memo: Start CallerRemark - 9708907 DRIVER FILLING TANK - WALKED AWAY ABOUT 25 FT AND
DID NOT HEAR WHISTLE - SPILL WILL BE CLEANED UP BY MILRO END CallerRemark -
9708907
Remarks: Start DECRemark - 9708907 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead
DEC Field was "FORD" TELECON WITH PETRO, 2 X 3 FT AREA OF GARDEN BED AFFECTED.
MILRO WILL CLEANUP END DECRemark - 9708907
NY Hist Spills:
Region of Spill: 1
Spill Number: 9708907
Investigator: FORD
Caller Name: Not reported

Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MORRIS RESIDENCE (Continued) S102961199
Notifier Name: Not reported
Notifier Agency: Not reported
Notifier Phone: Not reported
Spill Date/Time: 10/30/1997 12:30
Reported to Dept Date/Time: 10/30/97 13:20
SWIS: 28
Spiller Name: PETRO OIL
Spiller Contact: MIKE
Spiller Phone: Not reported
Spiller Contact: MORRIS
Spiller Phone: (516) 334-6729
Spiller Address: 522 GRAND BLVD
Spiller City,St,Zip: WESTBURY, NY -
Spill Cause: Human Error
Reported to Dept: On Land
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: o7
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party
PBS Number: Not reported
Cleanup Ceased: !/
Cleanup Meets Std: True
Last Inspection: I/
Recommended Penalty: Penalty Not Recommended
Spiller Cleanup Dt: 11
Enforcement Date: I/
Invstgn Complete: !/
UST Involvement: False
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

Spill Closed Dt: 11/27/97
Corrective Action Plan Submitted:

/1

Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /

Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File:
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File:

Update Date: 11/28/97

Is Updated: False

PBS Number: Not reported
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: Not reported
Test Method: Not reported
Leak Rate Failed Tank: Not reported
Gross Leak Rate: Not reported
Material Class Type: Petroleum
Quantity Spilled: 2

Unkonwn Quantity Spilled: False

Units: Gallons
Quantity Recovered: 0

Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: False
Material: #2 FUEL OIL
Class Type: #2 FUEL OIL
Times Material Entry In File: 24464

CAS Number: Not reported
Last Date: 19941207

10/30/97
Not reported

DEC Remarks: TELECON WITH PETRO, 2 X 3 FT AREA OF GARDEN BED AFFECTED. MILRO WILL CLEANUP
Remark: DRIVER FILLING TANK - WALKED AWAY ABOUT 25 FT AND DID NOT HEAR WISTLE - SPILL
WILL BE CLEANED UP BY MILRO
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D9 ARTHUR WOODHOUSE RESIDENC NY Spills  S102136257
NE 240 GARDEN STREET NY Hist Spills N/A
<1/8 WESTBURY, NY
565 ft.
Site 1 of 3in cluster D

Relative:
H|gher NY Spllls

Site ID: 153623
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
126 ft. Facility ID: 9203488

Spill Number: 9203488

Facility Type: ER

SWIS: 3000

Region of Spill: 1

Investigator: KAKISPER

Referred To: Not reported

Spill Date: 06/23/92

Reported to Dept: 06/23/92

CID: 04

Spill Cause: Deliberate

Water Affected: Not reported

Spill Source: Private Dwelling

Spill Notifier: Local Agency

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Phone:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:

Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:

Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:

Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

07/20/92

True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended

False

Possible release with minimal potential for fire or hazard or Known

release with no damage. DEC Response. Willing Responsible Party.

Corrective action taken.
07/20/92

0

06/29/92

07/25/92

Not reported
ARTHUR WOODHOUSE RESIDENC
Not reported

7z

001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

9203488

130321

153623

967295

01

411282

0022

Waste Qil/Used Oil
Not reported
Petroleum

0.00

Gallons

0.00

Soil

False
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ARTHUR WOODHOUSE RESIDENC (Continued)

DEC Memo:

$102136257

Start CallerRemark - 9203488 RESIDENCE CHANGING OIL IN CAR DUMPING ON PROPERTY

ALONG FENCE LINE, OIL RUNS UNDER FENCE TO PROPERTY AT 876 PARK AVE END
CallerRemark - 9203488

Remarks:

Start DECRemark - 9203488 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead

DEC Field was "KISPERT" 07/20/92: SPILLER REMOVED AFFECTED SOIL, SEVERAL BAGS
NO NEED FOR FURTHER ACTION. END DECRemark - 9203488

NY Hist Spills:

Region of Spill:
Spill Number:
Investigator:
Caller Name:
Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:
Notifier Name:
Notifier Agency:
Notifier Phone:
Spill Date/Time:

Reported to Dept Date/Time:

SWIS:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spill Cause:
Reported to Dept:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
PBS Number:

Cleanup Ceased: 07/20/92

Cleanup Meets Std: True

Last Inspection: I

Recommended Penalty: Penalty Not Recommended

Spiller Cleanup Dt: I/

Enforcement Date: I

Invstgn Complete: 11

UST Involvement: False

Spill Class: Possible release with minimal potential for fire or hazard or Known
release with no damage. DEC Response. Willing Responsible Party.
Corrective action taken.

Spill Closed Dt: 07/20/92

Corrective Action Plan Submitted: /1

1

9203488
KISPERT

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
06/23/1992 12:00
06/23/92 16:11
28

ARTHUR WOODHOUSE RESIDENC
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Deliberate

On Land

Not reported
09

Local Agency
Not reported

Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /

Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File:
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File:

Update Date:

Is Updated:

PBS Number:

Tank Number:

Tank Size:

Test Method:

Leak Rate Failed Tank:
Gross Leak Rate:
Material Class Type:
Quantity Spilled:

06/29/92
Not reported
07/25/92

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Petroleum

0
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARTHUR WOODHOUSE RESIDENC (Continued) S102136257
Unkonwn Quantity Spilled: False
Units: Gallons
Quantity Recovered: 0
Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: False
Material: WASTE OIL
Class Type: WASTE OIL
Times Material Entry In File: 9509
CAS Number: Not reported
Last Date: 19940927
DEC Remarks:  07/20/92: SPILLER REMOVED AFFECTED SOIL, SEVERAL BAGS NO NEED FOR FURTHER
ACTION.
Remark: RESIDENCE CHANGING OIL IN CAR DUMPING ON PROPERTY ALONG FENCE LINE, OIL RUNS
UNDER FENCE TO PROPERTY AT 876 PARK AVE
D10 JOHNSON RESIDENCE LTANKS S102670395
NE 243 GARDEN STREET HIST LTANKS N/A
<1/8 WESTBURY, NY
577 ft.
Site 2 of 3in cluster D
Relative:
Site ID: 315761
Actual: Spill Date: 12/02/94
126 ft. Facility Addr2: Not reported
Facility ID: 9411700
Program Number: 9411700
SWIS: 3000
Region of Spill: 1
Investigator: UNASSIGNED
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 12/02/94
CID: 04
Spill Cause: Tank Overfill
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Private Dwelling
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party

Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Standard:

Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Involvement:
Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spille Namer:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:

12/05/94

True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended
False

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
12/05/94

0

12/05/94
02/07/01

Not reported
COMMANDER
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7z

001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

JOHNSON RESIDENCE (Continued) S102670395
Program Number: 9411700
DER Facility ID: 254564
Site ID: 315761
Operable Unit ID: 1009572
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 374041
Material Code: 0001
Material Name: #2 Fuel Oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 1.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: 0.00
Resource Affected: Soil
Oxygenate: False
Site ID: Not reported
Spill Tank Test: Not reported
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: Not reported
Test Method: Not reported
Leak Rate: Not reported
Gross Fail: Not reported
Modified By: Not reported
Last Modified: Not reported
Test Method: Not reported
DEC Memo: Start DECRemark - 9411700 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead
DEC Field was "NONE" END DECRemark - 9411700
Remarks: Start CallerRemark - 9411700 AT SHIRLEY JOHNSON RESIDENCE, SPILL CONTAINED ON

CONCRETE PAD, CLEANUP DONE BY DRIVER, NO RESPONSE END CallerRemark - 9411700

HIST LTANKS:
Region of Spill: 1
Spill Number: 9411700
Investigator: NONE
Caller Name: Not reported
Caller Agency: Not reported
Caller Phone: Not reported
Caller Extension: Not reported
Notifier Name: Not reported
Notifier Agency: Not reported
Notifier Phone: Not reported
Notifier Extension: Not reported
Spill Date: 12/02/1994
Spill Time: 09:30

Reported to Department Date: 12/02/94
Reported to Department Time: 09:45

SWIS: 28

Spiller Contact: Not reported
Spiller Phone: Not reported
Spiller Extention: Not reported
Spiller Name: COMMANDER
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller City,St,Zip: Not reported
Facility Contact: Not reported
Facility Phone: Not reported
Facility Extention: Not reported
Spill Cause: Tank Overfill
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JOHNSON RESIDENCE (Continued) S102670395
Resource Affectd: On Land
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Private Dwelling
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party
PBS Number: Not reported
Cleanup Ceased: 12/05/94
Cleanup Meets Standard: True
Last Inspection: !/
Recommended Penalty: Penalty Not Recommended
Spiller Cleanup Date: I/
Enforcement Date: I
Investigation Complete: 11
UST Involvement: False
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Spill Closed Dt: 12/05/94
Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /
Corrective Action Plan Submitted: N
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 12/05/94
Time Spill Entered In Computer Data File: Not reported
Spill Record Last Update: 02/07/01
Is Updated: False
PBS Number: Not reported
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: Not reported
Test Method: Not reported
Leak Rate Failed Tank: Not reported
Gross Leak Rate: Not reported
Material Class Type: Petroleum
Quantity Spilled: 1
Unkonwn Quantity Spilled: False
Units: Gallons
Quantity Recovered: 0
Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: False
Material: #2 FUEL OIL
Class Type: #2 FUEL OIL
Times Material Entry In File: 24464
CAS Number: Not reported
Last Date: 19941207
DEC Remarks:  Not reported
Spill Cause: AT SHIRLEY JOHNSON RESIDENCE, SPILL CONTAINED ON CONCRETE PAD, CLEANUP DONE BY
DRIVER, NO RESPONSE
11 RESIDENCE NY Spills  S102236837
WSW 256 SHERIDAN STREET NY Hist Spills N/A
<1/8 WESTBURY, NY
501 ft.
Relative: NY Spills:
Lower Site ID: 273289
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Actual: Facility ID: 9515800
123 ft. Spill Number: 9515800
Facility Type: ER
SWIS: 3000
Region of Spill: 1
Investigator: SCHULZ
Referred To: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RESIDENCE (Continued)

$102236837

Spill Date: 03/10/96

Reported to Dept: 03/10/96

CID: 04

Spill Cause: Equipment Failure

Water Affected: Not reported

Spill Source: Private Dwelling

Spill Notifier: Other

Cleanup Ceased: /1

Cleanup Meets Std: True

Last Inspection: I

Recommended Penalty:  Penalty Not Recommended

UST Trust: False

Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

Spill Closed Dt: 07/05/96

Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 03/10/96
Spill Record Last Update: 07/08/96

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Phone:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:

Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:
DEC Memo:

MR ROBINSON
ROBINSON RESIDENCE
256 SHERIDAN STREET
WESTBURY, NY 11590-
001

Not reported

MR ROBINSON

Not reported

1

9515800

222389

273289

1030446

01

355918

0001

#2 Fuel Oil

Not reported

Petroleum

1.00

Gallons

1.00

Soil

False

Start CallerRemark - 9515800 there was a pin hole in the oil line.that was

repaired also and spill cleaned up. END CallerRemark - 9515800

Remarks:

Site ID:

Facility Addr2:
Facility ID:
Spill Number:
Facility Type:
SWIS:

Region of Spill:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Spill Date:
Reported to Dept:

Not reported

273288

Not reported
9514256
9514256

ER

3000

1

SCHULZ
Not reported
02/08/96
02/08/96
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE (Continued) S102236837
CID: 04
Spill Cause: Unknown
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Private Dwelling
Spill Notifier: Affected Persons

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

/1

True

I

Penalty Not Recommended

UST Trust: False

Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

Spill Closed Dt: 08/14/96

Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 02/08/96

Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:

08/14/03
JOHN HERRON

Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller Company:

JOHN HERRON
Not reported

7z

001

Spiller Phone:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:

Not reported
MARIA ROBINSON
(516) 997-8589

DEC Region: 1

Program Number: 9514256

DER Facility ID: 222389

Site ID: 273288

Operable Unit ID: 1028796

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 354388

Material Code: 0001

Material Name: #2 Fuel Oil

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Petroleum

Quantity: 0.00

Units: Gallons

Recovered: 0.00

Resource Affected: Soil

Oxygenate: False

DEC Memo: Start CallerRemark - 9514256 caller is renting house and found a historical
spill near fill pipe. she attempted to get a fuel delivery and the company
refused to do so until spill was reported END CallerRemark - 9514256

Remarks: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_SPILL: detail in the EDR Site Report.

NY Hist Spills:

Region of Spill: 1

Spill Number: 9515800

Investigator: SCHULZ

Caller Name: Not reported

Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:
Notifier Name:
Notifier Agency:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RESIDENCE (Continued)

Notifier Phone:

Spill Date/Time:
Reported to Dept Date/Time:
SWIS:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spill Cause:
Reported to Dept:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

PBS Number:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Spiller Cleanup Dt:
Enforcement Date:
Invstgn Complete:
UST Involvement:
Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:

Corrective Action Plan Submitted:

Not reported

03/10/1996 13:15
03/10/96 19:35

28

ROBINSON RESIDENCE
MR ROBINSON

Not reported

MR ROBINSON

256 SHERIDAN STREET
WESTBURY, NY 11590-
Equipment Failure

On Land

Not reported

09

Other

Not reported

I

True

I

Penalty Not Recommended
11

I

I

False

$102236837

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
07/05/96
/1

Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /

Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File:
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File:

Update Date:
Is Updated:
PBS Number:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate Failed Tank:

Gross Leak Rate:

Material Class Type:

Quantity Spilled:

Unkonwn Quantity Spilled:
Units:

Quantity Recovered:

Unkonwn Quantity Recovered:
Material:

Class Type:

Times Material Entry In File:
CAS Number:
Last Date:
DEC Remarks:
Remark:

up.

Region of Spill:
Spill Number:
Investigator:

03/10/96
Not reported
07/08/96
False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Petroleum

1

False
Gallons

1

False

#2 FUEL OIL
#2 FUEL OIL
24464

Not reported
19941207

SAME AS 95-14256 NO FURTHER ACTIONS REQUIRED AT THIS TIME
there was a pin hole in the oil line.that was repaired also and spill cleaned

1
9514256
SCHULZ
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RESIDENCE (Continued)

Caller Name:
Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:
Notifier Name:
Notifier Agency:
Notifier Phone:
Spill Date/Time:

Reported to Dept Date/Time:

SWIS:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spill Cause:
Reported to Dept:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

PBS Number:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Spiller Cleanup Dt:
Enforcement Date:
Invstgn Complete:
UST Involvement:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
02/08/1996 12:00
02/08/96 13:24
28

JOHN HERRON
JOHN HERRON
Not reported
MARIA ROBINSON
(516) 997-8589
Not reported

Not reported
Unknown

On Land

Not reported

09

Affected Persons
Not reported

I

True

I

Penalty Not Recommended
11

I

I

False

$102236837

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

Spill Class:
Spill Closed Dt: 08/14/96
Corrective Action Plan Submitted: I

Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 02/08/96
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: Not reported

Update Date:

Is Updated:

PBS Number:

Tank Number:

Tank Size:

Test Method:

Leak Rate Failed Tank:
Gross Leak Rate:
Material Class Type:
Quantity Spilled:
Unkonwn Quantity Spilled:
Units:

Quantity Recovered:

Unkonwn Quantity Recovered:

Material:

Class Type:

Times Material Entry In File:
CAS Number:

Last Date:

08/15/96
False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Petroleum

0

True

Gallons

0

False

#2 FUEL OIL
#2 FUEL OIL
24464

Not reported
19941207

DEC Remarks:  Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE (Continued) S102236837
Remark: caller is renting house and found a historical spill near fill pipe. she
attempted to get a fuel delivery and the compnay refused to do so until spill
was reported
E12 839 PROSPECT AVENUE US BROWNFIELDS 1007266278
North 839 PROSPECT AVENUE N/A
<1/8 NORTH HEMPSTEAD, NY 11030
594 ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster E
Relative:
Higher US BROWNFIELDS:
Recipient Name: Town of North Hempstead
Actual: Project Name: North Hempstead, NY
126 ft. Name: 839 Prospect Avenue
Parcel #: Not reported
Parcel size: 0.00
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Region: 2
HCM: Not reported
Map scale: Not reported
Point of reference: Not reported
Horiz. collect. method: Not reported
ACRES property ID: 14741
Start date: 11
Complete date: 12/31/2002
Accomplishment: Phase | Environmental Assessment
Ownership entity: Not reported
13 CLARK RESIDENCE NY Spills  S108763398
SSW 813 BROADWAY N/A
<1/8 WESTBURY, NY
606 ft.
Relative: NY Spills:
Lower Site ID: 385452
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Actual: Facility ID: 0705170
122 ft. Spill Number: 0705170
Facility Type: ER
SWIS: 3022
Region of Spill: 1
Investigator: Unassigned
Referred To: Not reported
Spill Date: 08/06/07
Reported to Dept: 08/06/07
CID: 04
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Private Dwelling
Spill Notifier: Other
Cleanup Ceased: I
Cleanup Meets Std: False
Last Inspection: /1

Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Penalty Not Recommended
False
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLARK RESIDENCE (Continued) S108763398
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Spill Closed Dt: /1
Remediation Phase: 1
Date Entered In Computer: 08/06/07
Spill Record Last Update: 08/07/07
Spiller Name: SCOTT HAMARICH
Spiller Company: CLARK RESIDENCE
Spiller Address: 813 BROADWAY
Spiller City,St,Zip: WESTBURY, NY
Spiller Company: 001
Spiller Phone: (631) 325-2700
Contact Name: SCOTT HAMARICH
Contact Phone: (631) 325-2700
DEC Region: 1
Program Number: 0705170
DER Facility ID: 334836
Site ID: 385452
Operable Unit ID: 1142722
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2132964
Material Code: 0001
Material Name: #2 Fuel Oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 0.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: 0.00
Resource Affected: Soil
Oxygenate: False
DEC Memo: Start CallerRemark - 0705170 LINE PROBLEM AT ABOVE ADDRESS AND CALLER WILL BE
GOING OUT TO CLEAN UP TOMORROW: SURFACE ONLY ON CONCRETE END CallerRemark -
0705170
Remarks: Start DECRemark - 0705170 8/6/07 13;45 TELECON WITH SCOTT HAMARICH, APPROX 5-10
GALLONS OF #2 FUEL OIL SPILLED ONTO CONCRETE FLOOR INSIDE THE BASEMENT,NO FLOOR
DRAIN OBSERVED INSIDE THE BASEMENT, EASTERN WILL BE MOBILIZING ON SITE TO
PERFORM CLEANUP, THE LINE HAS BEEN REPLACED BY FUEL OIL CO (WG) END DECRemark -
0705170
E14 CHINA KING RESTAURANT NY Spills  S104499302
North 851 PROSPECT AVENUE NY Hist Spills N/A
<1/8 NEW CASSEL, NY
617 ft.
Site 2 of 2in cluster E
Relative:
Higher NY Spills:
Site ID: 110531
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
127 ft. Facility ID: 9204464
Spill Number: 9204464
Facility Type: ER
SWIS: 3000
Region of Spill: 1
Investigator: UNASSIGNED
Referred To: Not reported
Spill Date: 07/17/92
Reported to Dept: 07/17/92
CID: 04
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHINA KING RESTAURANT (Continued)

Spill Cause:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Phone:

Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

Traffic Accident

Not reported

Passenger Vehicle

Fire Department

07/20/92

True

I

Penalty Not Recommended
False

$104499302

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

07/20/92

0

07/21/92
10/15/01

Not reported
CHINA KING
Not reported
7z

001

(516) 333-8833
Not reported
Not reported

DEC Region: 1

Program Number: 9204464

DER Facility ID: 96795

Site ID: 110531

Operable Unit ID: 968183

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 412187

Material Code: 0009

Material Name: Gasoline

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Petroleum

Quantity: 10.00

Units: Gallons

Recovered: 0.00

Resource Affected: Soil

Oxygenate: False

DEC Memo: Start CallerRemark - 9204464 CAR BACKED OVER POLE IN PARKING LOT, DRIVER LEFT
SCENE, RUPTURED GAS TANK, CHILD CAME ALONG AND IT LIT ON FIRE.SENDING ARSON
INSPECTOR. NO RESPONSE NEEDED END CallerRemark - 9204464

Remarks: Start DECRemark - 9204464 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead
DEC Field was "NONE" END DECRemark - 9204464

NY Hist Spills:

Region of Spill: 1

Spill Number: 9204464

Investigator: NONE

Caller Name: Not reported

Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:
Notifier Name:
Notifier Agency:
Notifier Phone:
Spill Date/Time:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/17/1992 18:05

Reported to Dept Date/Time: 07/17/92 19:41
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHINA KING RESTAURANT (Continued) S104499302
SWIS: 28
Spiller Name: CHINA KING
Spiller Contact: Not reported
Spiller Phone: (516) 333-8833
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller City,St,Zip: Not reported
Spill Cause: Traffic Accident
Reported to Dept: On Land
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: 06
Spill Notifier: Fire Department
PBS Number: Not reported
Cleanup Ceased: 07/20/92
Cleanup Meets Std: True
Last Inspection: 11
Recommended Penalty: Penalty Not Recommended
Spiller Cleanup Dt: !/
Enforcement Date: 11
Invstgn Complete: I/
UST Involvement: False
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Spill Closed Dt: 07/20/92
Corrective Action Plan Submitted: N

Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 07/21/92

Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: Not reported
Update Date: 10/15/01

Is Updated: False

PBS Number: Not reported
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: Not reported
Test Method: Not reported
Leak Rate Failed Tank: Not reported
Gross Leak Rate: Not reported
Material Class Type: Petroleum
Quantity Spilled: 10

Unkonwn Quantity Spilled: False

Units: Gallons
Quantity Recovered: 0

Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: False
Material: GASOLINE
Class Type: GASOLINE
Times Material Entry In File: 21329

CAS Number: Not reported
Last Date: 19940929
DEC Remarks:  Not reported

Remark: CAR BACKED OVER POLE IN PARKING LOT, DRIVER LEFT SCENE, RUPTURED GAS TANK,

CHILD CAME ALONG AND IT LIT ON FIRE.SENDING ARSON INSPECTOR. NO RESPONSE NEEDED
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D15 WILLIAM BORUM RESIDENCE NY Spills  S102140177
NE 251 GARDEN STREET NY Hist Spills N/A
<1/8 WESTBURY, NY
637 ft.
Site 3 of 3in cluster D

Relative:
H|gher NY Spllls

Site ID: 170917
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
127 ft. Facility ID: 9412636

Spill Number: 9412636

Facility Type: ER

SWIS: 3000

Region of Spill: 1

Investigator: UNASSIGNED

Referred To: Not reported

Spill Date: 12/20/94

Reported to Dept: 12/21/94

CID: 04

Spill Cause: Equipment Failure

Water Affected: Not reported

Spill Source: Private Dwelling

Spill Notifier: Affected Persons

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Phone:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:

Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:

Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:

Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

12/22/94

True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended

False

Possible release with minimal potential for fire or hazard or Known

release with no damage. DEC Response. Willing Responsible Party.

Corrective action taken.
12/22/94

0

12/22/94
09/30/04
Not reported
WILLIAM BORUM RESIDENCE
Not reported
7z

001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

9412636
143823
170917
1010228

01

374930
0001

#2 Fuel Oil
Not reported
Petroleum
5.00
Gallons
0.00

Soil

False
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WILLIAM BORUM RESIDENCE (Continued)

DEC Memo:

$102140177

Start CallerRemark - 9412636 TANK LINE FAILURE, LINE WAS A/G IN THE BASEMENT,

RUG IN BOILER ROOM WAS THE ONLY THING AFFECTED,LINE REPAIRED,NO RESPONSE END
CallerRemark - 9412636

Remarks:

Start DECRemark - 9412636 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead

DEC Field was "NONE" END DECRemark - 9412636

NY Hist Spills:

Region of Spill:
Spill Number:
Investigator:
Caller Name:
Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:
Notifier Name:
Notifier Agency:
Notifier Phone:
Spill Date/Time:

Reported to Dept Date/Time:

SWIS:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spill Cause:
Reported to Dept:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Natifier:

PBS Number:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Spiller Cleanup Dt:
Enforcement Date:
Invstgn Complete:
UST Involvement:

Spill Class: Possible release with minimal potential for fire or hazard or Known
release with no damage. DEC Response. Willing Responsible Party.
Corrective action taken.

Spill Closed Dt: 12/22/94

Corrective Action Plan Submitted: I

1

9412636

NONE

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
12/20/1994 05:40
12/21/94 08:25
28

WILLIAM BORUM RESIDENCE
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Equipment Failure
On Land

Not reported

09

Affected Persons
Not reported
12/22/94

True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended
/1

/1

/1

False

Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /

Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File:
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File:

Update Date:

Is Updated:

PBS Number:

Tank Number:

Tank Size:

Test Method:

Leak Rate Failed Tank:
Gross Leak Rate:
Material Class Type:
Quantity Spilled:

Unkonwn Quantity Spilled:

12/22/94
Not reported
/1

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Petroleum

5

False
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WILLIAM BORUM RESIDENCE (Continued) S102140177
Units: Gallons
Quantity Recovered: 0
Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: False
Material: #2 FUEL OIL
Class Type: #2 FUEL OIL
Times Material Entry In File: 24464
CAS Number: Not reported
Last Date: 19941207
DEC Remarks:  Not reported
Remark: TANK LINE FAILURE, LINE WAS A/G IN THE BASEMENT, RUG IN BOILER ROOM WAS THE
ONLY THING AFFECTED,LINE REPAIRED,NO RESPONSE
16 RESIDENCE LTANKS S104950913
SE 746 BROADWAY HIST LTANKS N/A
1/8-1/4 WESTBURY, NY
697 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Lower Site ID: 129142
Spill Date: 02/07/01
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
122 ft. Facility ID: 0011983
Program Number: 0011983
SWIS: 3000
Region of Spill: 1
Investigator: DONOVAN
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 02/07/01
CID: 04
Spill Cause: Tank Failure
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Private Dwelling
Spill Notifier: Other
Cleanup Ceased: /1
Cleanup Meets Standard: True
Last Inspection: I
Recommended Penalty:  Penalty Not Recommended
UST Involvement: False
Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Spill Closed Dt: 10/17/02
Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 02/07/01
Spill Record Last Update: 10/18/02

Spille Namer: PAUL KELSIE
Spiller Company: RESIDENCE
Spiller Phone: (516) 333-5285
Spiller Extention: Not reported
Spiller Address: 746 BROADWAY
Spiller City,St,Zip: WESTBURY, NY
Spiller County: 001

Spiller Contact: PAUL KELSIE
Spiller Phone: (516) 333-5285
Spiller Extention: Not reported
DEC Region: 1

Program Number: 0011983

DER Facility ID: 111354

Site ID: 129142
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RESIDENCE (Continued)

Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:
Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:
DEC Memo:
Remarks:

HIST LTANKS:
Region of Spill:
Spill Number:
Investigator:
Caller Name:
Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:
Caller Extension:
Notifier Name:
Notifier Agency:
Notifier Phone:
Notifier Extension:
Spill Date:

Spill Time:

833890

01

542269
0001

#2 Fuel Oil
Not reported
Petroleum
350.00
Gallons
0.00

Soil

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S104950913

Start CallerRemark - 0011983 contaminated soil found around a 550 gal

underground tank. no further END CallerRemark - 0011983

1

0011983
DONOVAN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/07/2001
10:15

Reported to Department Date: 02/07/01
Reported to Department Time: 10:59

SWIS:

Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Name:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Facility Contact:
Facility Phone:
Facility Extention:
Spill Cause:
Resource Affectd:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

28

PAUL KELSIE
(516) 333-5285
Not reported
RESIDENCE
746 BROADWAY
WESTBURY, NY
PAUL KELSIE
(516) 333-5285
Not reported
Tank Failure

On Land

Not reported
Private Dwelling
Other
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE (Continued) S104950913
PBS Number: Not reported
Cleanup Ceased: !/
Cleanup Meets Standard: False
Last Inspection: I/
Recommended Penalty: Penalty Not Recommended
Spiller Cleanup Date: 11
Enforcement Date: I/
Investigation Complete: !/
UST Involvement: False
Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Spill Closed Dt: 11
Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /
Corrective Action Plan Submitted: I
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 02/07/01
Time Spill Entered In Computer Data File: Not reported
Spill Record Last Update: 02/08/01
Is Updated: False
PBS Number: Not reported
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: Not reported
Test Method: Not reported
Leak Rate Failed Tank: Not reported
Gross Leak Rate: Not reported
Material Class Type: Petroleum
Quantity Spilled: 350
Unkonwn Quantity Spilled: False
Units: Gallons
Quantity Recovered: 0
Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: False
Material: #2 FUEL OIL
Class Type: #2 FUEL OIL
Times Material Entry In File: 24464
CAS Number: Not reported
Last Date: 19941207
DEC Remarks:  2/7/01 TELECON ED JACKAVANA: THE UST WAS TAKEN OUT OF SERVICE AND TEMP TANK
INSTALLED, THE UST WAS EMPTY UPON SERVICE CALL
Spill Cause: contaminated soil found around a 550 gal underground tank. no further
17 PAUL, MARIE AST A100199428
NNW 343 SHERMAN ST N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW CASSEL, NY 11590
883 ft.
Relative: NCFM AST:
Lower Tank Type: OUTDOOR AG HOR ON STILT
Tank Size: 100
Actual: Contents: LPG
124 ft.
Tank Type: OUTDOOR AG HOR ON STILT
Tank Size: 100
Contents: LPG
Tank Type: OUTDOOR AG HOR ON STILT
Tank Size: 100
Contents: LPG
Tank Type: OUTDOOR AG HOR ON STILT
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PAUL, MARIE (Continued) A100199428
Tank Size: 100
Contents: LPG
18 COHEN, IRWIN AST A100198067
NE 891 PROSPECT AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW CASSEL, NY 11590
1010 ft.
Relative: NCFM AST:
Higher Tank Type: OUTDOOR AG HOR ON STILT
Tank Size: 50
Actual: Contents: LPG
128 ft.
Tank Type: OUTDOOR AG HOR ON STILT
Tank Size: 50
Contents: LPG
Tank Type: OUTDOOR AG HOR ON STILT
Tank Size: 50
Contents: LPG
Tank Type: OUTDOOR AG HOR ON STILT
Tank Size: 50
Contents: LPG
Tank Type: OUTDOOR AG HOR ON STILT
Tank Size: 50
Contents: LPG
Tank Type: OUTDOOR AG HOR ON STILT
Tank Size: 50
Contents: LPG
Tank Type: OUTDOOR AG HOR ON STILT
Tank Size: 50
Contents: LPG
19 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY AST A100198083
WNW 269 SOHMER PL N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW CASSEL, NY 11590
1140 ft.
Relative: NCFM AST:
Lower Tank Type: OUTDOOR AG HOR ON STILT
Tank Size: 50
Actual: Contents: LPG
121 ft.
Tank Type: OUTDOOR AG HOR ON STILT
Tank Size: 50
Contents: LPG
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F20 SECK, KEVIN AST A100199737
NNE 867 PARK AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW CASSEL, NY 11590
1219 ft.
Site 1 of 2in cluster F

Relative:

Tank Type: OUTDOOR AG VER STEEL
Actual: Tank Size: 200
128 ft. Contents: LPG
F21 CAMPBELL, ROBERT AST A100197959
NNE 862 PARK AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW CASSEL, NY 11590
1221 ft.

Site 2 of 2in cluster F

Relative:
Higher NCFM AST:

Tank Type: OUTDOOR AG HOR ON STILT
Actual: Tank Size: 25
128 ft. Contents: LPG
22 INACTIVE - T & R AUTO PARTS UST U003846754
NE 907 PROSPECT AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW CASSEL, NY 11590
1233 ft.
Relative: UST:
Higher Tank Type: OUTDOOR UG HOR STEEL

Tank Size: 3000
Actual: Tank Contents: EMPTY
129 ft.

Tank Type: OUTDOOR UG HOR STEEL

Tank Size: 3000

Tank Contents: EMPTY

Tank Type: OUTDOOR UG HOR STEEL

Tank Size: 3000

Tank Contents: EMPTY
23 RESIDENCE LTANKS S103941066
NNW 377 SHERIDAN STREET HIST LTANKS N/A
1/8-1/4 WESTBURY, NY
1268 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Lower Site ID: 187329

Spill Date: 05/04/99
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
119 ft. Facility ID: 9901340

Program Number: 9901340

SWIS: 3000

Region of Spill: 1

Investigator: MJIDARCAN

Referred To: Not reported

Reported to Dept: 05/04/99

CID: 04
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RESIDENCE (Continued)

Spill Cause:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:
Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Standard:

Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Involvement:
Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spille Namer:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:

Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:
DEC Memo:

$103941066

Tank Overfill

Not reported

Private Dwelling
Responsible Party

I

True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended
False

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
08/26/99

0

05/04/99

08/27/99

JOE PAPPAS

PRECISION COMBUSTION INC
(718) 714-7100

Not reported

1571 WEST 10TH STREET
BROOKLYN, NY 11204-
001

MR THOMAS

(516) 876-8990

Not reported

1

9901340

156510

187329

1076119

01

304882

0001

#2 Fuel Oil

Not reported

Petroleum

0.00

Gallons

0.00

Soil

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Start DECRemark - 9901340 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead

DEC Field was "DARCANGELO" TELECON TO PAPPAS, MISTAKEN DELIVERY, LAST DELIVER

WAS APRIL 7HT WEREN'T DUE FOR DELIVERY. DRIVER DELIVERED 52 GALS BEFORE

OVERFILL OCCURRED.GUESSES 4 GALS ON CONCRETE FLOOR INSIDE AND 1 GAL ON
GROUND OUTSIDE. NOT AWARE OF ANY DRAINS, GAVE HIM 3 CONTRACTORS NAMES, WILL
HIRE ONE TO CLEANUP  7/30/99 FILE REASSIGNED CONTAMINATED SOIL EXCAVATED,
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RESIDENCE (Continued)

$103941066

DISPOSAL RCPTS RE'VD, CLEANUP COMPLETE END DECRemark - 9901340

Remarks:

CallerRemark - 9901340

HIST LTANKS:
Region of Spill:
Spill Number:
Investigator:
Caller Name:
Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:
Caller Extension:
Notifier Name:
Notifier Agency:
Notifier Phone:
Notifier Extension:
Spill Date:
Spill Time:
Reported to Department Date:
Reported to Department Time:
SWIS:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Name:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Facility Contact:
Facility Phone:
Facility Extention:
Spill Cause:
Resource Affectd:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:
Spill Naotifier:
PBS Number:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Spiller Cleanup Date:
Enforcement Date:
Investigation Complete:
UST Involvement:
Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:

1
9901340

DARCANGELO

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/04/1999
14:45
05/04/99
15:44

28

MR THOMAS
(516) 876-8990

Not reported

PRECISION COMBUSTION INC

1571 WEST 10TH STREET

BROOKLYN,

NY 11204-

JOE PAPPAS
(718) 714-7100

Not reported
Tank Overfill
On Land

Not reported

Private Dwelling
Responsible Party

Not reported
/1

True

11

Penalty Not Recommended

I
/1
I
False

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

08/26/99

Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /
Corrective Action Plan Submitted:

Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File:
Time Spill Entered In Computer Data File:

Spill Record Last Update:
Is Updated:

PBS Number:

Tank Number:

Tank Size:

Test Method:

08/27/99
False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

I
05/04/99
Not reported

Start CallerRemark - 9901340 ARRANGEMENTS TO BE MADE FOR CLEAN UP. END
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE (Continued) S103941066
Leak Rate Failed Tank: Not reported
Gross Leak Rate: Not reported
Material Class Type: Petroleum
Quantity Spilled: 0
Unkonwn Quantity Spilled: True
Units: Gallons
Quantity Recovered: 0
Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: True
Material: #2 FUEL OIL
Class Type: #2 FUEL OIL
Times Material Entry In File: 24464
CAS Number: Not reported
Last Date: 19941207
DEC Remarks: TELECON TO PAPPAS, MISTAKEN DELIVERY, LAST DELIVER WAS APRIL 7HT WEREN T DUE
FOR DELIVERY. DRIVER DELIVERED 52 GALS BEFORE OVERFILL OCCURRED. GUESSES 4 GALS
ON CONCRETE FLOOR INSIDE AND 1 GAL ON GROUND OUTSIDE. NOT AWARE OF ANY DRAINS,
GAVE HIM 3 CONTRACTORS NAMES, WILL HIRE ONE TO CLEANUP 7/30/99 FILE REASSIGNED
CONTAMINATED SOIL EXCAVATED, DISPOSAL RCPTS RE VD, CLEANUP COMPLETE
Spill Cause: ARRANGEMENTS TO BE MADE FOR CLEAN UP.
G24 E-Z-EM, INC. UST U004052715
SSE 117 MAGNOLIA AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 WESTBURY, NY 11590
1306 ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster G
Relative:
Lower UST:
Tank Type: OUTDOOR UG HOR STEEL
Actual: Tank Size: 4000
116 ft. Tank Contents: EMPTY
G25 TESTANI ENTERPRISES; INC. SWF/LF S108146155
SSE 117 MAGNOLIA AVENUE N/A
1/8-1/4 WESTBURY, NY 11590
1306 ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster G
Relative:
Lower SWEF/LF:
Flag: ACTIVE
Actual: Secondary Addr: Not reported
116 ft. Region Code: 1
Phone Number: 5163281130
Owner Name: Joseph Guarino
Owner Type: Private
Owner Address: 117 Magnolia Avenue
Owner Addr2: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip:  Westbury, NY 11590
Owner Email: Not reported
Owner Phone: 5163281130
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Address: Not reported
Contact Addr2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip: 0
Contact Email: Not reported
Contact Phone: 0
Activity Desc: C&D processing - regulated
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TESTANI ENTERPRISES; INC. (Continued) S108146155
Activity Number: 30wW34
Active: Yes
East Coordinate: 620855
North Coordinate: 4512797
Accuracy Code: 4.3 - Utilization of Digital Orthophoto Quads
Regulatory Status:  Permit
Waste Type: Construction & Demolition Debris
Authorization #: None
Authorization Date:  Not reported
Expiration Date: Not reported
H26 FRANK & SON AUTO WRECKING RCRA-SQG 1000554760
SE 132 HOPPER ST FINDS NYD986972388
1/8-1/4 WESTBURY, NY 11590 NY MANIFEST
1308 ft.
Site 1 of 2in cluster H
Relative:
Lower RCRAInfo:
Owner: FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
Actual: (516) 997-5736
119 ft. EPA ID: NYD986972388
Contact: Not reported

Classification:

TSDF Activities: Not reported

Small Quantity Generator

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:

Generator Ship Date:

Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:

PAC5057345
Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DEC
PAAHO0172

Not reported
920103

920103

Not reported
920103

920326

920414
NYD986972388
ILD051060408
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FRANK & SON AUTO WRECKING (Continued)

TSDF ID:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:

PAD987266715

D008 - LEAD 5.0 MG/L TCLP

00150

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

100

92

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NYD986972388
FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
132 HOPPER AVENUE
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
FRANK MCCANN Il
132 HOPPER AVENUE
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

Not reported

USA

516-997-5736

PAC8180130

Completed copy

PAAHO0172

Not reported

921209

921209

Not reported

921214

930107

921223

NYD986972388
ILD051060408

Not reported

PAD987266715

D008 - LEAD 5.0 MG/L TCLP
00200

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

1000554760
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FRANK & SON AUTO WRECKING (Continued)

Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

100

92

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NYD986972388
FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
132 HOPPER AVENUE
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
FRANK MCCANN 1lI
132 HOPPER AVENUE
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

Not reported

USA

516-997-5736

PAC6661104

Completed copy

Not reported

Not reported

920608

920608

Not reported

920611

920708

920626

NYD986972388
ILD051060408

Not reported

PAD987266715

D008 - LEAD 5.0 MG/L TCLP
00290

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

100
92
Not reported

1000554760
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FRANK & SON AUTO WRECKING (Continued)

Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:

Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:
Discr Residue Ind:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NYD986972388
FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
132 HOPPER AVENUE
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
FRANK MCCANN Il
132 HOPPER AVENUE
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

Not reported

USA

516-997-5736

PAC8149466

Completed copy

PAAHO0172

Not reported

920902

920902

Not reported

920903

921105

920917

NYD986972388
ILD051060408

Not reported

PAD987266715

D008 - LEAD 5.0 MG/L TCLP
00200

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

100

92

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000554760
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FRANK & SON AUTO WRECKING (Continued)

Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:

Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:
Discr Residue Ind:

Discr Partial Reject Ind:

Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:
Alt Fac RCRA Id:
Alt Fac Sign Date:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NYD986972388
FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
132 HOPPER AVENUE
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
FRANK MCCANN Il
132 HOPPER AVENUE
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

Not reported

USA

516-997-5736

PAC8502966

Completed copy

PAAHO0172

Not reported

921007

921007

Not reported

921012

921105

921021

NYD986972388
ILD051060408

Not reported

PAD987266715

D008 - LEAD 5.0 MG/L TCLP
00200

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

100

92

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000554760
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FRANK & SON AUTO WRECKING (Continued)

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:
Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:

Not reported

NYD986972388

FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
132 HOPPER AVENUE
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
FRANK MCCANN Il

132 HOPPER AVENUE

Not reported

WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

Not reported

USA

516-997-5736

PAC8156901

Completed copy

PAAHO0172

Not reported

920730

920730

Not reported

920803

921002

920812

NYD986972388
ILD051060408

Not reported

PAD987266715

D008 - LEAD 5.0 MG/L TCLP
00150

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

100

92

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NYD986972388
FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
132 HOPPER AVENUE
WESTBURY

1000554760
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FRANK & SON AUTO WRECKING (Continued)

Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:
Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:

Not reported

USA

NA

FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
FRANK MCCANN Il
132 HOPPER AVENUE
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

Not reported

USA

516-997-5736

PAC8181036

Completed copy

PAAHO0172

Not reported

930331

930331

Not reported

930401

Not reported

930409

NYD986972388
ILD051060408

Not reported

PAD987266715

D008 - LEAD 5.0 MG/L TCLP
00150

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

100

93

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NYD986972388
FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
132 HOPPER AVENUE
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
FRANK MCCANN I

1000554760
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

FRANK & SON AUTO WRECKING (Continued)

Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:
Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:

132 HOPPER AVENUE
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

Not reported

USA

516-997-5736

NYC1870233

Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DEC
JE5715

Not reported

930602

930602

Not reported

930722

930623

930803

NYD986972388

1LD984908202

Not reported

VAD105838874

D008 - LEAD 5.0 MG/L TCLP
00150

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.
100

93

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NYD986972388

FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
132 HOPPER AVENUE
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
FRANK MCCANN Il

132 HOPPER AVENUE

Not reported

WESTBURY

NY

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FRANK & SON AUTO WRECKING (Continued)

Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:
Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:

Not reported
USA
516-997-5736

PAC9927190

Completed copy

PAAHO0172

Not reported

930512

930512

Not reported

930512

930604

930526

NYD986972388
ILD051060408

Not reported

PAD987266715

D008 - LEAD 5.0 MG/L TCLP
00150

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

100

93

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NYD986972388
FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
132 HOPPER AVENUE
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
FRANK MCCANN 1lI
132 HOPPER AVENUE
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

Not reported

USA

516-997-5736

NYC2408668

1000554760
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

FRANK & SON AUTO WRECKING (Continued)

Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:
Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:

Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DEC
P121079

Not reported

930803

930803

Not reported

930823

930812

930830

NYD986972388

1LD984908202

Not reported

VAD105838874

D008 - LEAD 5.0 MG/L TCLP
00150

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
003

DM - Metal drums, barrels

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.
100

93

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NYD986972388

FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
132 HOPPER AVENUE
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
FRANK MCCANN Il

132 HOPPER AVENUE

Not reported

WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

Not reported

USA

516-997-5736

NYC2407083

Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DEC
P121079

Not reported

930730

930730
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

FRANK & SON AUTO WRECKING (Continued)

Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:

Not reported

930823

930812

930830

NYD986972388
1LD984908202

Not reported

VAD105838874

D008 - LEAD 5.0 MG/L TCLP
00150

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.
100

93

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NYD986972388

FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
132 HOPPER AVENUE
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
FRANK MCCANN 1lI

132 HOPPER AVENUE

Not reported

WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

Not reported

USA

516-997-5736

NYC2415892
Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DEC
P121079

Not reported
930910

930910

930910

930929

931022

931015
NYD986972388
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

FRANK & SON AUTO WRECKING (Continued)

Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

1LD984908202

Not reported

VAD105838874

D008 - LEAD 5.0 MG/L TCLP
00150

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.
100

93

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NYD986972388

FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
132 HOPPER AVENUE
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
FRANK MCCANN Il

132 HOPPER AVENUE

Not reported

WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

Not reported

USA

516-997-5736

NYC2556167

Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DEC
P121079

Not reported

931006

931006

Not reported

931022

931115

931105

NYD986972388
1LD984908202

Not reported

VAD105838874

D008 - LEAD 5.0 MG/L TCLP
00150
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FRANK & SON AUTO WRECKING (Continued)

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.
100

93

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NYD986972388

FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
132 HOPPER AVENUE
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
FRANK MCCANN Il

132 HOPPER AVENUE

Not reported

WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

Not reported

USA

516-997-5736

PAC5415771

Completed copy

PA-AHO0172

Not reported

911022

911022

Not reported

911025

Not reported

911113

NYD986972388
ILD051060408

Not reported

PAD987266715

D008 - LEAD 5.0 MG/L TCLP
00500

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
100

1000554760
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FRANK & SON AUTO WRECKING (Continued) 1000554760
Year: 91
Manifest Tracking Num: Not reported
Import Ind: Not reported
Export Ind: Not reported
Discr Quantity Ind: Not reported
Discr Type Ind: Not reported
Discr Residue Ind: Not reported
Discr Partial Reject Ind: Not reported
Discr Full Reject Ind: Not reported
Manifest Ref Num: Not reported
Alt Fac RCRA Id: Not reported
Alt Fac Sign Date: Not reported
Mgmt Method Type Code: Not reported
EPA ID: NYD986972388
Facility Name: FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
Facility Address: 132 HOPPER AVENUE
Facility City: WESTBURY
Facility Address 2: Not reported
Country: USA
County: NA
Mailing Name: FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING
Mailing Contact: FRANK MCCANN 111
Mailing Address: 132 HOPPER AVENUE
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City: WESTBURY
Mailing State: NY
Mailing Zip: Not reported
Mailing Zip4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: 516-997-5736
H27 FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING SWF/LF S108145872
SE 132 HOPPER STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 WESTBURY, NY 11590
1313 ft.
Site 2 of 2in cluster H
Relative:
Lower SWEF/LF:
Flag: ACTIVE
Actual: Secondary Addr: Not reported
119 ft. Region Code: 1
Phone Number: 5169975736
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Type: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner Addr2: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip:  Not reported
Owner Email: Not reported
Owner Phone: Not reported
Contact Name: Frank McCann
Contact Address: 52 Honn Lane
Contact Addr2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip:  Levittown, NY 11756
Contact Email: Not reported
Contact Phone: 5165747609
Activity Desc: Vehicle Dismantling
Activity Number: 30J07
Active: Yes
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Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FRANK & SONS AUTO WRECKING (Continued) S108145872
East Coordinate: 621072
North Coordinate: 4512766
Accuracy Code: Not reported
Regulatory Status:  None
Waste Type: Not reported
Authorization #: None
Authorization Date:  Not reported
Expiration Date: Not reported
128 MAGNOLIA GARDENS APTS LTANKS S102135946
ESE 899 BROADWAY NY Spills N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW CASSEL, NY NY Hist Spills
1313 ft. HIST LTANKS
Site 1 of 2in cluster |
Relative:
Lower LTANKS:
Site ID: 136921
Actual: Spill Date: 09/24/97
123 ft. Facility Addr2: Not reported
Facility ID: 9707483
Program Number: 9707483
SWIS: 3000
Region of Spill: 1
Investigator: TITIF
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 09/24/97
CID: 04
Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other
Spill Notifier: Tank Tester

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:

Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spille Namer:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

DEC Region:

Program Number:

DER Facility ID:

Site ID:

Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:

/1

True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended
False

Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

02/24/00

0

09/24/97

08/20/03

RICHARD PHILBIN
NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING
(516) 627-6433

Not reported

Not reported

zZ

001

STEWART PASTOR
(516) 883-1000

Not reported

1

9707483

117143

136921

1050844

01
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Distance (ft.)
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MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MAGNOLIA GARDENS APTS (Continued)

Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:
Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:
DEC Memo:
Remarks:

NY Spills:
Site ID:
Facility Addr2:
Facility ID:
Spill Number:
Facility Type:
SWIS:
Region of Spill:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Spill Date:
Reported to Dept:
CID:
Spill Cause:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:
Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

329492
0001

#2 Fuel Oil
Not reported
Petroleum
0.00
Gallons
0.00

Soil

False
136921
1545338

1

10000

03

-0.09

Not reported
Spills
10/01/04
Horner EZ Check | or Il
Not reported

$102135946

Start CallerRemark - 9707483 LEAK RATE IS -.085. FOLLOW UP ON 9/25/97. NO CALL

BACK NEEDED TANK TO BE RETESTED.

CallerRemark - 9707483

136919

Not reported
8808676
8808676

ER

3022

1

JEHAAS
Not reported
12/16/88
02/03/89

04

Human Error
Not reported
Tank Truck
Health Department
/1

True

/1

Penalty Recommended
False

Known release that creates a file or hazard. DEC Response.

***SAME AS 9913250/99132647*** END

Unable/unwilling Responsible Party. Corrective action taken. (ISR)

07/21/00

0

02/07/89

02/17/06

Not reported

ATLANTIC FUEL/HERBERTFUEL
Not reported

77
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Map ID

Direction

Distance

Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MAGNOLIA GARDENS APTS (Continued) S102135946

Spiller Company:
Spiller Phone:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:

001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

DEC Region: 1

Program Number: 8808676

DER Facility ID: 309839

Site ID: 136919

Operable Unit ID: 925080

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 453440

Material Code: 0001

Material Name: #2 Fuel Oil

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Petroleum

Quantity: 4400.00

Units: Gallons

Recovered: 1784.00

Resource Affected: Groundwater

Oxygenate: False

DEC Memo: Start CallerRemark - 8808676 OIL DELIVERED TO U-TUBE. CIRCUMSTANCES NOT CLEAR.
APT COMPLEX IS 3YRS OLD; OWNED BY TOWN. END CallerRemark - 8808676

Remarks: Start DECRemark - 8808676 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead

DEC Field was "HAAS WELL" / / : (UNK DATE)- NOTE RE DELIVERY DATES AND

AMOUNTS. SUPPOSEDLY 4371GAL ON 14DEC (SNOWING?) AND 4400GAL ON 16DEC.
**SOMEONE INSTRUCTEDDELIVERY"™** [ [ : **TWO SCAVENGER PUMPS WERE
MOVED TO STATE RECOVERY AT SUNOCO OCEANSIDE (8911037 SP  )***. 02/03/89

(A): NASSAU CTY HEALTH REPORTS POSSIBLE PROBLEM- TOWN-OWNED APT COMPLEX OUT OF
OIL. JUST HAD DELIVERY. BLDG APPROX 3YRS OLD. WERE NOTIFIED BY BLDG MGR.
02/03/89 (B): DEC (HOFMANN) AND NCHD (P MOUNT) ON SITE- MET MR ROBBIUS
(SUPERINTENDENT). 4400GAL DELIVERED BY ATLANTIC FUELS. FIRST DELIVERY BY
THEM? TANK IS A 10K WITH LINER AND U-TUBE (LEAK DETECTION DEVICE- ESSENTIALLY
A MONITORING WELL THAT RUNS UNDER A TANK). 02/03/89 (C): ***UPON CALLING

THE TANK INSTALLER, WAS TOLD THIS HAS HAPPENED BEFORE'. NOT CLEAR WHAT WAS
MEANT BY THIS, OR EVEN IF THEY MEANT THIS SITE.***.  02/03/89 (D): SITE

OWNER- NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTHORITY (POND MILL RD GREAT NECK NY 11020
516-627-6433). 02/09/89: NHHA SENDS TANK SPECS. 02/13/89: HOFMANN

LETTER TO NHHA- NEED WELLS. IF PRP DOES NOT STEP FORWARD, AS OWNER OF SITE
YOU WILL HAVE TO DO SO.  02/13/89: HOFMANN LETTER TO ATLANTIC FUELS

MARKETING CORP (135 CHESTNUT RIDGE RD MONTVALE NJ 07645 201-573-0300)- NEED
WELLS. DOES NOT GIVE SCENARIO FOR FAILURE TO COMPLY. 02/28/89 (A):

ATLANTIC LETTER TO HOFMANN, CC HERBERT PETROLEUM TRANSPORT (92 ENGERT AVE
BROOKLYN NY 11222 212-388-9432)- DENY RESPONSIBILITY. CALLS IT "POSSIBLE
RELEASE". 02/28/89 (B): FUEL DELIVERIES WERE ACTUALLY MADE BY HERBERT
PETROLEUM. GIVES DELIVERIES DATES, AMOUNTS, AND COPIES OF TICKETS BY THEM.
02/28/89 (C): AS PER EARLIER TELECONS- ATLANTIC UNAWARE OF 16DEC SPILL.
HERBERT ADMITTED DELIVERY ON THAT DATE, BUT WERE UNAWARE OF PROBLEM. FIRST
KNOWLEDGE CAME 19FEB FROM MR BARRET OF MAG GARDENS. 02/28/89 (D): BARRET
CLAIMED EITHER OIL WAS NOT DELIVERED OR DELIVERED TO WRONG PIPE. ATLANTIC
CONFIRMED DELIVERY; SUGGESTED CHECKING BLDG PLANS TO SEE IF OIL WAS DELIVERED
TO WRONG PIPE.  02/28/89 (E): ADVISED BARRET IN WRITING TO ADVISE PROPER
AUTHORITIES. 02/28/89 (F): HAS STATEMENT FROM DRIVER- DELIVERED ON 14DEC

AND LATER IN THAT WEEK. INDICATES HE WAS TOLD WHERE TO DELIVER BY OFFICIALS OF
THE APT COMPLEX. 02/28/89 (G): ALSO SEEMS TO INDICATE THAT WHEN HE MADE
SECOND DELIVERY, HE WAS TOLD BY THESE OFFICIALS THAT THE FIRST DELIVERY WENT
INTO AN "AIR SHAFT".  02/28/89 (H): DUE TO THIS, CLAIM NEITHER THEY NOR

HERBERT LIABLE. CITE 6NYCRR PART 613.3 A- RESPONSIBILITY FOR TRANSFER.
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MAGNOLIA GARDENS APTS (Continued) S102135946

02/28/89 (A): JOHN TURANO (GARDEN CITY PROFESSIONAL BLDG 224 NASSAU BLVD S
GARDEN CITY NY 11530 516-538-7474 ATTORNEY FOR NHHA) LETTER TO ATLANTIC-
02/28/89 (B): DRIVER WAS "...SPECIFICALLY DIRECTED NOT TO CONNECT HIS HOSE TO
THE U-TUBE...".  03/06/89: NHHA SOLICITING BIDS FOR THEWORK. 03/07/89:

WESTBURY WATER DISTRICT LETTER TO HOFMANN- STATUS? KEEP THEM INFORMED.
03/20/89: DEC HIRED FENLEY & NICOL TO INVESTIGATE/REMEDIATE.  03/21/89:

HOFMANN, F&N, AND NHHA ON SITE- MARKED OUT 4 WELLS. HAS SKETCH. 03/22/89

(A): HOFMANN AND F&N ON SITE- SPLIT-SPOON SAMPLES TAKEN SW AND N OF THE TANK.
PEDNEAULT TO ANALYZE FOR BTX AND PETRO IN SOIL.  03/22/89 (B): WELLS THEN
INSTALLED IN THESE LOCATIONS. SOIL IS SAND, BUT RAN INTO CLAY AT 45-50FT.

OIL ODOR WAS FOUND IN BOTH WELLS. HAVE SOIL LOGS. WELLS ARE 50FT DEEP? GW AT
42FT (THIS MAY BE PERCHED!); GW FLOW S/SW?. 03/23/89: HOFMANN AND F&N ON

SITE- INSTALLED WELL 3 (E), 4 (N OF 2?), AND 5 (WHERE?). WELL 1 HAD 6FT2"

PRODUCT, 2 HAD 5FT8.75", AND 3 QUICKLY HAD 17". MARKED OUT 3 MORE WELLS.
03/24/89: HOFMANN AND F&N ON SITE- INSTALLED 3 MORE WELLS. "FOUR WELLS
SHOWING PRODUCT".  03/24/89: TURANO LETTER TO HOFMANN- NHHA WANTS TO
COOPERATE, BUT THE COST IS PROHIBITIVE. WILL COOPERATE IN OTHER WAYS.

03/28/89: DISCUSS EJECTOR TRAILER WITH F&N. THIS WOULD BE FOR WELLS 1-3, EACH
OF WHICH HAS >5FT OF PRODUCT. 03/29/89: HOFMANN AND F&N ON SITE-

INSTALLED EJECTORS IN WELLS 1-3.  03/29/89: HOFMANN LETTER TO ATLANTIC-

SINCE NEITHER PARTY TAKES RESPONSIBILITY, STATE IS TAKING OVER. WILL SEEK
REIMBURSEMENT "...FROM THE RESPONSIBLE PARTIES". DOES NOT MENTION PENALTIES.
03/29/89: HOFMANN LETTER TO NHHA- STATE WILL SEEK REIMBURSEMENT FROM THE
RESPONSIBLE PARTIES. DOES NOT MENTION PENALTIES. 03/30/89: RECEIVED 22MAR
DATA- UP TO 3600PPB BTX AND 840PPM PETRO PROD IN SOIL. *IDENTIFIED AS
KEROSENE???***.  03/30/89: F&N REPORT- DESCRIBES WORK TO DATE. **CLAY AT
49FT.»* RECOMMEND MORE WELLS W AND S AND SPLIT SPOON SAMPLING TO BETTER
DEFINE CLAY LAYER; DISSOLVED TESTING; AUTOMATED RECOVERY. 04/07/89: F&N
DISPOSED OF 225 GAL (PRODUCT ONLY, OR MIX?) (THIS IS AS PER THEIR BILL).

04/14/89: F&N DISPOSED OF 261GAL (PRODUCTONLY, OR MIX?) (THIS IS AS PER THEIR
BILL). 04/20/89 (A): HOFMANN INSTRUCTED F&N TO INSTALL MORE WELLS TO

DEFINE THE EXTENT OF THE CLAY LAYER. REMOVE PORTABLE EJECTOR SYSTEM- HE FEELS
IT IS INEFFICIENT, AS IT HAS RECOVERED ONLY 200GAL TO DATE. 04/20/89 (B):

DESIGN PERMANENT RECOVERY SYSTEM.  04/22/89: F&N DISPOSED OF 223GAL
(PRODUCT ONLY, OR MIX?) (THIS IS AS PER THEIR BILL).  04/25/89: HOFMANN AND

F&N ON SITE- SPLIT SPOONS OR WELLS (TWO PERFORMED)? FOUND SEVERAL CLAY LAYERS
BUT NO OIL ODORS. HAVE SOIL LOGS. 04/26/89: HOFMANN AND F&N ON SITE-
INSTALLED ONE WELL. HAS SOIL LOG. (BILL SAYS TWO WERE INSTALLED TO 65FT).
05/02/89: F&N REPORT- CLAY IS CONFINING THE PRODUCT. EJECTOR TRAILER HAS
RECOVERED 559GAL TO DATE (COMPARE TO 20APR NOTES!). RECOMMEND 5 TOTAL FLUID
EJECTORS, OIL/WATER SEPARATOR, AIR STRIPPER. 05/23/89 (A): F&N LETTER-

UPDATED SITE/GROUNDWATER MAP. **GW APPEARS TO GO N!!I** PERCHED WATER TABLE
WITH LINEAR SPREADING (GREAT DIFFERENCES IN DTW).  05/23/89 (B): HAS

PROPOSAL AND COST ESTIMATE FOR RECOVERY SYSTEM. NOW RECOMMENDS PRODUCT ONLY
SYSTEM. PLUME HAS SPREAD SO RECOMMEND 4 NEW WELLS. 06/01/89: ***FIREMEN'’S
FUND INSURANCE (CARRIER FOR HERBERTS; 48 S SERVICE RD CS5370 MELVILLE NY

11747 516-756-6100) LETTER TO DEC RE CLAIM # B03089941000: REQUESTS FILE.***
06/01/89: FIREMEN'’S FUND LETTER TO MAGNOLIA GARDENS- INVESTIGATION SHOWS YOU
ARE LIABLE. 06/16/89: F&N PERFORMS A 34FT SPLIT SPOONSAMPLE. (THIS IS AS

PER THEIR BILL). 06/18/89 - 06/23/89: F&N INSTALLS WELLS "12-15". WELL 13

HAD FLOATING PRODUCT. (BILL INDICATES SPLIT SPOON AND 3 WELLS TO 50FT 19JUN; 1
WELL TO 50FT 23JUN).  07/18/89: F&N LETTER- ENCLOSE UPDATED MAPS.

07/19/89: F&N BEGINS INSTALLATION OF RECOVERY SYSTEM.  08/04/89: INSTALLED

ORS SCAVENGER PUMPS IN WELLS 1 AND 5. 09/27/89: F&N SERVICES BOTH
SCAVENGERS. MOVED ONE FROM WELL 5 TO WELL 2. (THIS IS AS PER THEIR BILL).
12/18/89:HOFMANN LETTER TO F&N- EXAMINE WHY RECOVERY RATE IS SO SLOW.

01/02/90: F&N LETTER- ENCLOSE UPDATED PLUME MAP. RECOMMEND CLEANING AND
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MAGNOLIA GARDENS APTS (Continued) S102135946

ADJUSTING HEIGHT OF SCAVENGER (WATER TABLE NOW ABOVE SCAVENGER).  02/09/90:
DEC (PARISH, [HOFMANN?]), F&N, ORS ON SITE- ONE SCAVENGER BURNED OUT. WILL
ADJUST HEIGHT OF SCAVENGERS. 02/16/90: HOFMANN AND F&N ON SITE- PERFORMED
BORING N OF WELLS 12 AND 13 TO DETERMINE CLAY EXTENT. WENT TO 56FT- FOUND
BANDS OF CLAY; LARGE CLAY LENSE AT 49-53FT;WATER AT 43FT. HAVE SOIL LOGS.
02/23/90: HOFMANN AND F&N ON SITE- PERFORMED SPLIT SPOON SAMPLE THROUGH WELL
1. HAD TO INSTALL NEW WELL- 1A. REPLACED PUMP ON SCAVENGER AND RESET SAME.
02/28/90: HOFMANN AND F&N ON SITE- REDRILLED WELL 2. WENT TO 53FT.

03/02/90: F&N DEVELOPED WELLS 1A AND 2.  03/16/90: AS PER F&N- PERCHED

WATER MAY NOW BE DRAINING?. 03/19/90: F&N INSTALLED NEW SLEEVES ON
SCAVENGERS AND ADJUSTED SAME (THIS IS AS PER THEIR BILL).  03/21/90: ALL

PUMPS OPERATING. 04/03/90: F&N PULLED SCAVENGERS- MOVED THE ONE IN WELL 2

TO WELL 1; WILL REPAIR THE ONE FROM WELL 1 (THIS IS AS PER THEIR BILL).

05/09/90: F&N TO REMOVE ORS PUMPS AND RESUME BAILING. WILL PROPOSE
PRODUCT-ONLY EJECTOR SYSTEM. **WAS THIS DONE?***. 05/10/90: F&N PULLED
SCAVENGERS AND PREPARED TO INSTALL EJECTORS (THIS IS AS PER THEIR BILL).

05/14/90: **NOTE: WILL USE A 7.5HP AIR COMPRESSOR FROM STATE RECOVERY ON
SOUTHERN STATE PARKWAY IN AMITYVILLE ("SCORE", SPIL ).

05/23/90: EJECTORS WERE STARTED. 07/26/90: HOFMANN LETTER TO F&N-

REDUCE MONITORING/BAILING FROM WEEKLY TO TWICE PER MONTH.  03/19/92: ***F&N
LETTER TO HOFMANN- PRODUCT LEVELS INCREASING. SUSPECT TANK PROBLEM OR
DELIVERY SPILL.*** 03/20/92: NCHD SAYS THE TANK IS NOT REGISTERED. WILL

ADVISE DEC ON TESTING DATES. 03/23/92: HOFMANN LETTER TO F&N- INCREASE
MONITORING/BAILING TO ONCE PER WEEK. TAKE SAMPLE OF PRODUCT FOR ID.

03/26/92 (A): F&N SENDS UPDATED REPORT- 15 WELLS. WELLS 1-3 AND 6 HAD

FLOATING PRODUCT ORIGINALLY (1-5.8FT). CURRENTLY .2-3.0FT. GW FLOW IS SW.

THE CLAY IS NOT CONTINUOUS OVER SITE (ONLY AROUND WELLS 1 AND 97).  03/26/92

(B): RECOMMEND TWO MORE PRODUCT-ONLY EJECTORS; MORE SOIL BORINGS TO DETERMINE
EXACT EXTENT OF CLAY; VES SYSTEM ON WELLS 1-6; CHEMICAL TREATMENT. HAS UPDATED
MAPS.  03/30/92: F&N SAMPLES WELLS (THIS IS AS PER THEIR BILL).

04/02/92: *PEDNEAULT SENDS RESULTS OF ID- WELL 2 AND THE TANK MATCH. BOTH

ARE "DIESEL".**  04/28/92: F&N DISPOSES OF 515GAL (OIL OR OIL/WATER?)

(THIS IS AS PER THEIR BILL).  05/06/92: HOFMANN LETTER TO F&N- INSTALL 2
PRODUCT-ONLY EJECTORS. MONITOR TWICE PER MONTH.  05/27/92:F&N PREPARES TO
INSTALL THE EJECTORS (THIS IS AS PER THEIR BILL) IN WELL 4 AND 6. (THEREFORE,

WELLS 1, 2, 4, AND 6 WILL HAVE PUMPS?).  06/05/92: F&N INSTALLS THE

EJECTORS (THIS IS AS PER THEIR BILL).  06/23/92: EJECTORS OPERATIONAL.

07/24/92: F&N DISPOSES OF 253GAL (OIL OR OIL/WATER?) (THIS IS AS PER THEIR

BILL). 05/12/93: CURRENT STATUS- 4 PRODUCT-ONLY EJECTORS. FLOATING

PRODUCT IN ONE WELL. 1784GAL RECOVERED TO DATE. 07/12/93: DEC (HAAS) MET

F&N ON SITE- REQUESTEDSOIL BORING SOUTH OF RECOVERY AREA; NEW MONITORING WELL
SW OF APARTMENT ENTRANCE; PERFORM PUMP TEST. 07/29/93: F&N INSTALLED ONE
WLL AND PERFORMED A TEST BORING TO IDENTIFY THE DEPTH AND THICKNESS OF THE CLAY
(THIS IS AS PER THE OCT93 REPORT). 10/19/93: F&N REPORT- RECOMMEND

INSTALLING SCAVENGER IS WELL 11. 12/21/93: F&N LETTER- ENCLOSE BIDS FOR
GEOPHYSICAL SURVEY. 02/01/94: F&N LETTER- ENCLOSE BIDS FOR VARIOUS

PROPOSED GEOPHYSICAL WORK. 07/22/94: F&N SUBMITTED REMEDIATION PROPOSAL-
8"DIA 40GPM RECOVERY WELL WITH OIL/WATER SEPARATOR. FALL94: NEW RECOVERY
WELL INSTALLED??? 12/12/94: F&N LETTER- ENCLOSE BIDS FOR ADDITIONAL WORK
(INSTALLATION OF 8 MONITORING WELLS, ETC). 03/17/95: F&N LETTER- SPECS
FORPROPOSED 4" TEST WELL. 03/22/95: F&N INSTALLED THE TEST WELL AND
PERFORMED PUMP TEST(S). 05/18/95: F&N LETTER- PLAN TO INSTALL RECOVERY

WELL 31MAY. 06/26/95: F&N PERFORMED AN ADDITIONAL PUMP TEST. 08/04/95:

F&N SUBMITTED REPORT OF 26JUN95 TEST. 12/04/95: F&N LETTER- A "WATER

INJECTION SYSTEM" WAS INSTALLED 20NOV95. MONITORING WELLS 1, 2, 4, AND 6

RECEIVE 2GPM OF WATER FROM THE BUILDING. 06/23/97 (A): F&N LETTER- AS PER
DISCUSSION, CURRENT LAB DATA DOES NOT SHOW BASE NEUTRAL COMPOUNDS. FURTHER,
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MAGNOLIA GARDENS APTS (Continued) $102135946

NY Hist Spills:
Region of Spill:
Spill Number:
Investigator:
Caller Name:
Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:
Notifier Name:

Notifier Agency:

Notifier Phone:

Spill Date/Time:

THERE IS NO FLOATING PRODUCT IN THE RECOVERY WELL. 06/23/97 (B): RECOMMEND
TURNING OFF THE UNIT AND INVESTIGATE FEASIBILITY OF NATURAL OR ENHANCED
BIODEGRADATION. 09/24/97 ***SPILL 9707483***: 10K FUEL OIL TANK FAILED

TIGHTNESS TEST. SAME AS 9913250/9913264? CLOSED FEBO00. THIS TANK WAS REMOVED
22FEBO00? (SEE THAT DATE FOR DETAILS). 05/11/98 ***SPILL 9825257***: F&N

REPORTED FINDING SURFACE SPILLAGE, APPARENTLY FROM AN OVERFILL, AROUND THE
TANK.AS OF 1AUGO01, HAVE NEVER RECEIVED ANY DOCUMENTATION THAT THIS WAS CLEANED
UP. 08/17/98: HAAS LETTER TO F&N- PREPARE CLOSURE ASSESSMENT. 08/25/98:

F&N LETTER- COST ESTIMATE FOR VACCING OUT THREE WELLS THAT STILL SHOW TRACE
AMOUNTS OF PRODUCT, AND FOR SAMPLING REQUIRED TO PREPARE THE ASSESSMENT.
09/14/98: F&N LETTER- RECENTLY VACCED OUT THE THE WELLS, BUT PRODUCT
RECHARGED INTO TWO OF THEM. REQUEST ANOTHER ROUND OF VACCING OUT THE WELLS.
09/14/98: HAAS FAX- DUE TO LIMITED AMOUNT OF PRODUCT, DO NOT VAC AT THIS

TIME. 11/04/98: F&N SUBMITTED DRAFT ASSESSMENT. UNK DATE: HAAS

COMMENTED ON THE ASSESSMENT. 12/11/98: F&N LETTER- HAVE RECEIVED DEC'S
COMMENTS. WILL REVISE THE ASSESSMENT. 04/15/99 (A): F&N LETTER (NEW

PROJECT MANAGER)- AS PER OUR MEETING, WILL FIRST EVALUATE WHETHER ALL
APPROPRIATE REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES HAVE BEEN PERFORMED. 04/15/99 (B): IF SO,

WILL THEN PREPARE ASSESSMENT. 05/07/99: F&N LETTER- AGREE CLOSURE
ASSESSMENT SHOULD BEPERFORMED. 05/11/99 (A): F&N LETTER- AS PER OUR

11MAY99 DISCUSSION, WILL TREAT THE MONITORING WELLS WITH HYDROGEN PEROXIDE, AND
THEN ABANDON THE WELLS. 05/11/99 (B): WILL THEN PREPARE CLOSURE

ASSESSMENT. 06/29/99: RECEIVED CLOSURE ASSESSMENT. 02/22/00 ***SPILL
9913250/9913264***: CONTAMINATION FOUND UPON REMOVAL OF 10K FUEL OIL TANK

(THIS IS THE SAME 10K TANK THAT FAILED TIGHTNESS TEST 24SEPT97?- SEE THAT DATE
FOR DETAILS). NCHD WAS ON SITE- TANK WAS FIBERGLASS, AND HADA LINER UNDER IT.
THERE WAS "OIL AND WATER IN EXCAVATION." REMOVED APPROX 15CY OF SAND AND PEA
GRAVEL. SPILL 9913264 WAS CLOSED FEBOO; SPILL 9913250 WAS STILL "ACTIVE" AS OF
1AUGO1. 05/12/93: **NOTE: UPON PREPARING ISR, REG 1 FOUND TWO DOUBLE

BILLS- F&N INVOICE 60076 CONTRACT D100085 FOR $12898.21 AND $12416.01; AND

INVOICE 60113 CONTRACT D100085 FOR $9275.20 AND $9538.29. THE

FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF KNOW SPILLS HERE (SOME OF THESE WERE LISTED AS WESTBURY,
WHICH IS A NEIGHBORING COMMUNITY WITH THE SAME ZIP CODE); UNK WHETHER THERE
ARE/WERE OTHERS HERE/NEARBY THAT IMPACTED/MAY HAVE IMPACTED THIS SPILL:
9006986- APPROX 20GAL SURFACE FUEL OIL SPILL. CLOSED DEC90. 9707483- TANK

TEST FAILURE OF 10K FUEL OIL TANK.SAME AS 9913250/9913264? CLOSED FEBOO.

9825257- SURFACE SPILL (APPARENTLY TANK OVERFILL). "ACTIVE". 9913250-
CONTAMINATION FOUND UPON REMOVAL OF 10K FUEL OIL TANK. SAME AS 9913264. SAME
AS 97074837 "ACTIVE". 9913264- SAME AS 9913250. CLOSED FEBO0O. END

DECRemark - 8808676

1

8808676

HAAS WELL

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
12/16/1988 12:00

Reported to Dept Date/Time: 02/03/89 11:30

SWIS:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

28
ATLANTIC FUEL/HERBERTFUEL
Not reported

() -
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MAGNOLIA GARDENS APTS (Continued) S102135946
Spiller Address: Not reported

Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spill Cause:
Reported to Dept:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

PBS Number:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Spiller Cleanup Dt:
Enforcement Date:
Invstgn Complete:
UST Involvement:
Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:

Corrective Action Plan Submitted:

Not reported
Human Error
Groundwater

Not reported

08

Health Department
Not reported

11

True

I

Penalty Recommended

False

Known release that creates a file or hazard. DEC Response.
Unable/unwilling Responsible Party. Corrective action taken. (ISR)
07/21/00

I

Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: 10/29/01

Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File:
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File:

Update Date:

Is Updated:

PBS Number:

Tank Number:

Tank Size:

Test Method:

Leak Rate Failed Tank:

Gross Leak Rate:

Material Class Type:

Quantity Spilled:

Unkonwn Quantity Spilled:

Units:

Quantity Recovered:

Unkonwn Quantity Recovered:

Material:

Class Type:

Times Material Entry In File:

CAS Number:

Last Date:

DEC Remarks:
ON 14DEC

02/07/89
Not reported
10/30/01
False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Petroleum
4400

False
Gallons
1784

False

#2 FUEL OIL
#2 FUEL OIL
24464

Not reported
19941207

/| : UNK DATE)- NOTE RE DELIVERY DATES AND AMOUNTS. SUPPOSEDLY 4371GAL

SNOWING?) AND 4400GAL ON 16DEC. *** SOMEONE INSTRUCTED DELIVERY ***,

/| @ **TWO SCAVENGER PUMPS WERE MOVED TO STATE RECOVERY AT SUNOCO

OCEANSIDE 8911037 SP

)***

02/03/89 A): NASSAU CTY HEALTH REPORTS

POSSIBLE PROBLEM- TOWN-OWNED APT COMPLEX OUT OF OIL. JUST HAD DELIVERY. BLDG

APPROX 3YRS OLD. WERE NOTIFIED BY BLDG MGR.

AND NCHD

02/03/89 B): DEC HOFMANN)
P MOUNT) ON SITE-MET MR ROBBIUS SUPERINTENDENT). 4400GAL DELIVERED

BY ATLANTIC FUELS. FIRST DELIVERY BY THEM? TANK IS A 10K WITH LINER AND
U-TUBE LEAK DETECTION DEVICE- ESSENTIALLY A MONITORING WELL THAT RUNS UNDER A

TANK).

02/03/89 C): ***UPON CALLINGTHE TANK INSTALLER, WAS TOLD THIS

HAS HAPPENED BEFORE . NOT CLEAR WHAT WAS MEANT BY THIS, OR EVEN IF THEY MEANT

THIS SITE.***.
AUTHORITY POND MILL RD GREAT NECK NY 11020 516-627-6433).
SENDS TANK SPECS.

DOES NOT

02/03/89 D): SITE OWNER- NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING

02/09/89: NHHA
02/13/89: HOFMANN LETTER TO NHHA- NEED WELLS. IF PRP
STEP FORWARD, AS OWNER OF SITE YOU WILL HAVE TO DO SO.  02/13/89:
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Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MAGNOLIA GARDENS APTS (Continued) $102135946

HOFMANN LETTER TO ATLANTIC FUELS MARKETING CORP 135 CHESTNUT RIDGE RD MONTVALE

NJ 07645 201-573-0300)- NEED WELLS. DOES NOT GIVE SCENARIO FOR FAILURE TO

COMPLY. 02/28/89 A): ATLANTIC LETTER TO HOFMANN, CC HERBERT PETROLEUM

TRANSPORT 92 ENGERT AVE BROOKLYN NY 11222 212-388-9432)- DENY RESPONSIBILITY.

CALLS IT POSSIBLE RELEASE .  02/28/89 B): FUEL DELIVERIES WERE

ACTUALLY MADE BY HERBERT PETROLEUM. GIVES DELIVERIES DATES, AMOUNTS, AND

COPIES OF TICKETS BY THEM.  02/28/89 C): AS PER EARLIER TELECONS-

ATLANTIC UNAWARE OF 16DEC SPILL. HERBERT ADMITTED DELIVERY ON THAT DATE, BUT

WERE UNAWARE OF PROBLEM. FIRST KNOWLEDGE CAME 19FEB FROM MR BARRET OF MAG

GARDENS. 02/28/89 D): BARRET CLAIMED EITHER OIL WAS NOT DELIVERED OR

DELIVERED TO WRONG PIPE. ATLANTIC CONFIRMED DELIVERY; SUGGESTED CHECKING BLDG

PLANS TO SEE IF OIL WAS DELIVERED TO WRONG PIPE.  02/28/89 E): ADVISED

BARRET IN WRITING TO ADVISE PROPER AUTHORITIES. 02/28/89 F): HAS

STATEMENT FROM DRIVER- DELIVERED ON 14DEC AND LATER IN THAT WEEK. INDICATES

HE WAS TOLD WHERE TO DELIVER BY OFFICIALS OF THE APT COMPLEX.  02/28/89

G): ALSO SEEMS TO INDICATE THAT WHEN HE MADE SECOND DELIVERY, HE WAS TOLD BY

THESE OFFICIALS THAT THE FIRST DELIVERY WENT INTO AN AIR SHAFT .  02/28/89

H): DUE TO THIS,CLAIM NEITHER THEY NOR HERBERT LIABLE. CITE 6NYCRR PART

613.3 A- RESPONSIBILITY FOR TRANSFER. 02/28/89 A): JOHN TURANO GARDEN

CITY PROFESSIONAL BLDG 224 NASSAU BLVD S GARDEN CITY NY 11530 516-538-7474

ATTORNEY FOR NHHA) LETTER TO ATLANTIC-02/28/89 B): DRIVER WAS

...SPECIFICALLY DIRECTED NOT TO CONNECT HIS HOSE TO THE U-TUBE... .

03/06/89: NHHA SOLICITING BIDS FOR THE WORK. 03/07/89: WESTBURY WATER

DISTRICT LETTER TO HOFMANN- STATUS? KEEP THEM INFORMED. 03/20/89:DEC

HIRED FENLEY NICOL TO INVESTIGATE/REMEDIATE.  03/21/89: HOFMANN, F N, AND

NHHA ON SITE- MARKED OUT 4 WELLS. HAS SKETCH. 03/22/89 A): HOFMANN AND

F N ON SITE- SPLIT-SPOON SAMPLES TAKEN SW AND N OF THE TANK. PEDNEAULT TO

ANALYZE FOR BTX AND PETRO IN SOIL.  03/22/89 B): WELLS THEN INSTALLED IN

THESE LOCATIONS. SOIL IS SAND, BUT RAN INTO CLAY AT 45-50FT. OIL ODOR WAS

FOUND IN BOTH WELLS. HAVE SOIL LOGS. WELLS ARE 50FT DEEP? GW AT 42FT THIS

MAY BE PERCHED ); GW FLOW S/SW?. 03/23/89: HOFMANN AND F N ON SITE-

INSTALLED WELL 3 E), 4 N OF 2?), AND 5 WHERE?). WELL 1 HAD 6FT2 PRODUCT,

2 HAD 5FT8.75 , AND 3 QUICKLY HAD 17 . MARKED OUT 3 MORE WELLS. 03/24/89:

HOFMANN AND F N ON SITE- INSTALLED 3 MORE WELLS. FOUR WELLS SHOWING PRODUCT
03/24/89: TURANO LETTER TO HOFMANN- NHHA WANTS TO COOPERATE, BUT THE

COST IS PROHIBITIVE. WILL COOPERATE IN OTHER WAYS. 03/28/89: DISCUSS

EJECTOR TRAILER WITH F N. THIS WOULD BE FOR WELLS 1-3, EACH OF WHICH HAS >5FT

OF PRODUCT. 03/29/89: HOFMANN AND F N ON SITE- INSTALLED EJECTORS IN

WELLS 1-3.  03/29/89: HOFMANN LETTER TO ATLANTIC- SINCE NEITHER PARTY

TAKES RESPONSIBILITY, STATE IS TAKING OVER. WILL SEEK REIMBURSEMENT ...FROM

THE RESPONSIBLE PARTIES . DOES NOT MENTION PENALTIES. 03/29/89: HOFMANN

LETTER TO NHHA- STATE WILL SEEK REIMBURSEMENT FROM THE RESPONSIBLE PARTIES.

DOES NOT MENTION PENALTIES. 03/30/89: RECEIVED 22MAR DATA- UP TO 3600PPB

BTX AND 840PPMPETRO PROD IN SOIL. **IDENTIFIED AS KEROSENE???***,

03/30/89: F N REPORT- DESCRIBES WORK TO DATE. **CLAY AT 49FT.*** RECOMMEND

MORE WELLS W AND S AND SPLIT SPOON SAMPLING TO BETTER DEFINE CLAY LAYER,;

DISSOLVED TESTING; AUTOMATED RECOVERY.04/07/89: F N DISPOSED OF 225 GAL

PRODUCT ONLY, OR MIX?) THIS IS AS PER THEIR BILL).  04/14/89: F N

DISPOSED OF 261GAL PRODUCT ONLY, OR MIX?) THIS IS AS PER THEIR BILL).

04/20/89 A): HOFMANN INSTRUCTED F N TO INSTALL MORE WELLS TO DEFINE THE

EXTENT OF THE CLAY LAYER. REMOVE PORTABLE EJECTOR SYSTEM- HE FEELS IT IS

INEFFICIENT, AS IT HAS RECOVERED ONLY 200GAL TO DATE. 04/20/89 B):

DESIGN PERMANENT RECOVERY SYSTEM. 04/22/89: F N DISPOSED OF 223GAL PRODUCT

ONLY, ORMIX?) THIS IS AS PER THEIR BILL).  04/25/89: HOFMANN AND F N ON

SITE- SPLIT SPOONS OR WELLS TWO PERFORMED)? FOUND SEVERAL CLAY LAYERS BUT NO

OIL ODORS. HAVE SOIL LOGS. 04/26/89: HOFMANN AND F N ON SITE- INSTALLED

ONE WELL. HAS SOIL LOG. BILL SAYS TWO WERE INSTALLED TO 65FT).  05/02/89:
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MAGNOLIA GARDENS APTS (Continued) S102135946

F N REPORT- CLAY IS CONFINING THE PRODUCT. EJECTOR TRAILER HAS RECOVERED
559GAL TO DATE COMPARE TO 20APR NOTES ). RECOMMEND 5 TOTAL FLUID EJECTORS,
OIL/WATER SEPARATOR, AIR STRIPPER.05/23/89 A): F N LETTER- UPDATED
SITE/GROUNDWATER MAP. **GW APPEARS TO GO N ** PERCHED WATER TABLE WITH
LINEAR SPREADING GREAT DIFFERENCES IN DTW).  05/23/89 B): HAS PROPOSAL

AND COST ESTIMATE FOR RECOVERY SYSTEM. NOW RECOMMENDS PRODUCT ONLY SYSTEM.
PLUME HAS SPREAD SO RECOMMEND 4 NEW WELLS. 06/01/89: *FIREMEN S FUND
INSURANCE CARRIER FOR HERBERTS; 48 S SERVICE RD CS5370 MELVILLE NY 11747
516-756-6100) LETTER TO DEC RE CLAIM B03089941000: REQUESTS FILE.***

06/01/89: FIREMEN S FUND LETTER TO MAGNOLIA GARDENS- INVESTIGATION SHOWS YOU
ARE LIABLE. 06/16/89: F N PERFORMS A 34FT SPLIT SPOON SAMPLE. THIS IS AS

PER THEIR BILL). 06/18/89 - 06/23/89: F N INSTALLS WELLS 12-15. WELL 13

HAD FLOATINGPRODUCT. BILL INDICATES SPLIT SPOON AND 3 WELLS TO 50FT 19JUN; 1
WELL TO 50FT 23JUN). 07/18/89: F N LETTER- ENCLOSE UPDATED MAPS.

07/19/89: F N BEGINS INSTALLATION OF RECOVERY SYSTEM.  08/04/89: INSTALLED

ORS SCAVENGER PUMPS IN WELLS 1 AND 5.  09/27/89: F N SERVICES BOTH
SCAVENGERS. MOVED ONE FROM WELL 5 TO WELL 2. THIS IS AS PER THEIR BILL).
12/18/89: HOFMANN LETTER TO F N- EXAMINE WHY RECOVERY RATE IS SO SLOW.
01/02/90: F N LETTER- ENCLOSE UPDATED PLUME MAP. RECOMMEND CLEANING AND
ADJUSTING HEIGHT OF SCAVENGER WATER TABLE NOW ABOVE SCAVENGER).  02/09/90:
DEC PARISH, HOFMANN? ), F N, ORS ON SITE- ONE SCAVENGER BURNED OUT. WILL
ADJUST HEIGHT OF SCAVENGERS. 02/16/90: HOFMANN AND F N ON SITE- PERFORMED
BORING N OF WELLS 12 AND 13 TO DETERMINE CLAY EXTENT. WENT TO 56FT- FOUND
BANDS OF CLAY; LARGE CLAY LENSE AT 49-53FT; WATER AT 43FT. HAVE SOIL LOGS.
02/23/90: HOFMANN AND F N ON SITE- PERFORMED SPLIT SPOON SAMPLE THROUGH
WELL1. HAD TO INSTALL NEW WELL- 1A. REPLACED PUMP ON SCAVENGER AND RESET
SAME. 02/28/90: HOFMANN AND F N ON SITE- REDRILLED WELL 2. WENT TO 53FT.
03/02/90: F N DEVELOPED WELLS 1A AND 2.  03/16/90: AS PER F N-

PERCHED WATER MAY NOW BEDRAINING?. 03/19/90: F N INSTALLED NEW SLEEVES ON
SCAVENGERS AND ADJUSTED SAME THIS IS AS PER THEIR BILL).  03/21/90: ALL

PUMPS OPERATING. 04/03/90: F N PULLED SCAVENGERS- MOVED THE ONE IN WELL 2
TO WELL 1; WILL REPAIR THE ONE FROM WELL 1 THIS IS AS PER THEIR BILL).

05/09/90: F N TO REMOVE ORS PUMPS AND RESUME BAILING. WILL PROPOSE
PRODUCT-ONLY EJECTOR SYSTEM. *WAS THIS DONE?***.  05/10/90: F N PULLED
SCAVENGERS AND PREPARED TO INSTALL EJECTORS THIS IS AS PER THEIRBILL).
05/14/90: **NOTE: WILL USE A 7.5HP AIR COMPRESSOR FROM STATE RECOVERY ON
SOUTHERN STATE PARKWAY IN AMITYVILLE SCORE, SPIL ).

05/23/90: EJECTORS WERE STARTED. 07/26/90: HOFMANN LETTER TO F N-

REDUCE MONITORING/BAILING FROM WEEKLY TO TWICE PER MONTH.  03/19/92: ***F N
LETTER TO HOFMANN- PRODUCT LEVELS INCREASING. SUSPECT TANK PROBLEM OR
DELIVERY SPILL.*** 03/20/92: NCHD SAYS THE TANK IS NOT REGISTERED. WILL

ADVISE DEC ON TESTING DATES.03/23/92: HOFMANN LETTER TO F N- INCREASE
MONITORING/BAILING TO ONCE PER WEEK. TAKE SAMPLE OF PRODUCT FOR ID.

03/26/92 A): F N SENDS UPDATED REPORT- 15 WELLS. WELLS 1-3 AND 6 HAD

FLOATING PRODUCT ORIGINALLY 1-5.8FT). CURRENTLY .2-3.0FT. GW FLOW IS SW.

THE CLAY IS NOT CONTINUOUS OVER SITE ONLY AROUND WELLS 1 AND 9?).  03/26/92
B): RECOMMEND TWO MORE PRODUCT-ONLY EJECTORS; MORE SOIL BORINGS TO DETERMINE
EXACT EXTENT OF CLAY; VES SYSTEM ON WELLS 1-6; CHEMICAL TREATMENT. HAS UPDATED
MAPS.  03/30/92: F N SAMPLES WELLS THIS IS AS PER THEIR BILL).

04/02/92: **PEDNEAULT SENDS RESULTS OF ID- WELL 2 AND THE TANK MATCH. BOTH
ARE DIESEL ***  04/28/92: F N DISPOSES OF 515GAL OIL OR OIL/WATER?)

THIS IS AS PER THEIR BILL).  05/06/92: HOFMANN LETTER TO F N- INSTALL 2
PRODUCT-ONLY EJECTORS. MONITOR TWICE PER MONTH.  05/27/92: F N PREPARES TO
INSTALL THE EJECTORS THIS IS AS PER THEIR BILL) IN WELL 4 AND 6. THEREFORE,
WELLS 1, 2, 4, AND 6 WILLHAVE PUMPS?).  06/05/92: F N INSTALLS THE EJECTORS

THIS IS AS PER THEIR BILL). 06/23/92: EJECTORS OPERATIONAL. 07/24/92:

F N DISPOSES OF 253GAL OIL OR OIL/WATER?) THIS IS AS PER THEIR BILL).
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MAGNOLIA GARDENS APTS (Continued) S102135946

05/12/93: CURRENT STATUS- 4 PRODUCT-ONLY EJECTORS. FLOATING PRODUCT IN ONE
WELL. 1784GAL RECOVERED TO DATE. 07/12/93: DEC HAAS) MET F N ON SITE-
REQUESTED SOIL BORING SOUTH OF RECOVERY AREA; NEW MONITORING WELL SW OF
APARTMENT ENTRANCE; PERFORM PUMP TEST. 07/29/93: F N INSTALLED ONE WLL AND
PERFORMED A TEST BORING TO IDENTIFY THE DEPTH AND THICKNESS OF THE CLAY THIS
IS AS PER THE OCT93 REPORT). 10/19/93: F N REPORT- RECOMMEND INSTALLING
SCAVENGER IS WELL 11. 12/21/93: F N LETTER- ENCLOSE BIDS FOR GEOPHYSICAL
SURVEY. 02/01/94: FN LETTER- ENCLOSE BIDS FOR VARIOUS PROPOSED

GEOPHYSICAL WORK. 07/22/94: F N SUBMITTED REMEDIATION PROPOSAL- 8 DIA

40GPM RECOVERY WELL WITH OIL/WATER SEPARATOR. FALL94: NEW RECOVERY WELL
INSTALLED??? 12/12/94: F N LETTER- ENCLOSE BIDS FOR ADDITIONAL WORK
INSTALLATION OF 8 MONITORING WELLS, ETC). 03/17/95: FN LETTER- SPECS FOR
PROPOSED 4 TEST WELL. 03/22/95: F N INSTALLED THE TEST WELL AND PERFORMED
PUMP TEST S). 05/18/95: F N LETTER-PLAN TO INSTALL RECOVERY WELL 31MAY.
06/26/95: F N PERFORMED AN ADDITIONAL PUMP TEST. 08/04/95: F N SUBMITTED
REPORT OF 26JUN95 TEST. 12/04/95: F N LETTER- A WATER INJECTION SYSTEM

WAS INSTALLED 20NOV95. MONITORING WELLS 1, 2, 4, AND6 RECEIVE 2GPM OF WATER
FROM THE BUILDING. 06/23/97 A): FNLETTER- AS PER DISCUSSION, CURRENT

LAB DATA DOES NOT SHOW BASE NEUTRAL COMPOUNDS. FURTHER, THERE IS NO FLOATING
PRODUCT IN THE RECOVERY WELL. 06/23/97 B): RECOMMEND TURNING OFF THE UNIT
AND INVESTIGATE FEASIBILITY OF NATURAL OR ENHANCED BIODEGRADATION. 09/24/97
***SPILL 9707483***: 10K FUEL OIL TANK FAILED TIGHTNESS TEST. SAME AS
9913250/9913264? CLOSED FEBO00. THIS TANK WAS REMOVED 22FEB00? SEE THAT DATE
FOR DETAILS). 05/11/98 ***SPILL 9825257***: F N REPORTED FINDING SURFACE
SPILLAGE, APPARENTLY FROM AN OVERFILL, AROUND THE TANK. AS OF 1AUGO01, HAVE
NEVER RECEIVED ANY DOCUMENTATION THAT THIS WAS CLEANED UP. 08/17/98: HAAS
LETTER TO F N- PREPARECLOSURE ASSESSMENT. 08/25/98: F N LETTER- COST
ESTIMATE FOR VACCING OUT THREE WELLS THAT STILL SHOW TRACE AMOUNTS OF PRODUCT,
AND FOR SAMPLING REQUIRED TO PREPARE THE ASSESSMENT. 09/14/98: F N LETTER-
RECENTLY VACCED OUT THE THE WELLS, BUTPRODUCT RECHARGED INTO TWO OF THEM.
REQUEST ANOTHER ROUND OF VACCING OUT THE WELLS. 09/14/98: HAAS FAX- DUE TO
LIMITED AMOUNT OF PRODUCT, DO NOT VAC AT THIS TIME. 11/04/98: F N SUBMITTED
DRAFT ASSESSMENT. UNK DATE: HAAS COMMENTED ON THE ASSESSMENT. 12/11/98:

F N LETTER- HAVE RECEIVED DEC S COMMENTS. WILL REVISE THE ASSESSMENT.
04/15/99 A): FNLETTER NEW PROJECT MANAGER)- AS PER OUR MEETING, WILL

FIRST EVALUATE WHETHER ALL APPROPRIATE REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES HAVE BEEN PERFORMED.
04/15/99 B): IF SO, WILL THEN PREPARE ASSESSMENT. 05/07/99: F N

LETTER- AGREE CLOSURE ASSESSMENT SHOULD BE PERFORMED. 05/11/99 A): FN
LETTER- AS PER OUR 11MAY99 DISCUSSION, WILL TREAT THE MONITORING WELLS WITH
HYDROGEN PEROXIDE, AND THEN ABANDON THE WELLS. 05/11/99 B): WILL THEN
PREPARE CLOSURE ASSESSMENT. 06/29/99: RECEIVED CLOSURE ASSESSMENT.
02/22/00 **SPILL 9913250/9913264***: CONTAMINATION FOUND UPON REMOVAL OF 10K
FUEL OIL TANK THIS IS THE SAME 10K TANK THAT FAILED TIGHTNESS TEST 24SEPT977?-
SEE THAT DATE FOR DETAILS). NCHD WAS ON SITE- TANK WAS FIBERGLASS, AND HAD A
LINER UNDER IT. THERE WAS OIL AND WATER IN EXCAVATION. REMOVED APPROX 15CY
OF SAND AND PEA GRAVEL. SPILL 9913264 WAS CLOSED FEBOO; SPILL 9913250 WAS

STILL ACTIVE AS OF 1AUGO01. 05/12/93: **NOTE: UPON PREPARING ISR, REG 1

FOUND TWO DOUBLE BILLS- F N INVOICE 60076 CONTRACT D100085 FOR 12898.21 AND
12416.01; AND INVOICE 60113 CONTRACT D100085 FOR 9275.20 AND 9538.29.

**THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF KNOW SPILLS HERE SOME OF THESE WERE LISTED AS
WESTBURY, WHICH IS A NEIGHBORING COMMUNITY WITH THE SAME ZIP CODE); UNK WHETHER
THERE ARE/WERE OTHERS HERE/NEARBY THAT IMPACTED/MAY HAVE IMPACTED THIS SPILL:
9006986- APPROX 20GAL SURFACE FUEL OIL SPILL. CLOSED DEC90. 9707483-

TANK TEST FAILURE OF 10K FUEL OIL TANK. SAME AS 9913250/9913264? CLOSED

FEBOO. 9825257- SURFACE SPILL APPARENTLY TANK OVERFILL). ACTIVE .

9913250- CONTAMINATION FOUND UPON REMOVAL OF 10K FUEL OIL TANK. SAME AS
9913264. SAME AS 9707483? ACTIVE . 9913264- SAME AS 9913250. CLOSED
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Distance (ft.)
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MAGNOLIA GARDENS APTS (Continued) $102135946
FEBOO.
Remark: OIL DELIVERED TO U-TUBE. CIRCUMSTANCES NOT CLEAR. APT COMPLEX IS 3YRS OLD;

OWNED BY TOWN.

HIST LTANKS:

Region of Spill:
Spill Number:
Investigator:
Caller Name:
Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:
Caller Extension:
Notifier Name:
Notifier Agency:
Notifier Phone:
Notifier Extension:
Spill Date:

Spill Time:

Reported to Department Date:
Reported to Department Time:

SWIS:

Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Name:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Facility Contact:
Facility Phone:
Facility Extention:
Spill Cause:
Resource Affectd:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Naotifier:

PBS Number:
Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Standard:

Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:
Spiller Cleanup Date:

Enforcement Date:

Investigation Complete:

UST Involvement:
Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:

1

9707483
TITIF

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/24/1997
18:48
09/24/97
20:18

28

STEWART PASTOR
(516) 883-1000

Not reported

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING

Not reported
Not reported

RICHARD PHILBIN
(516) 627-6433

Not reported

Tank Test Failure

On Land
Not reported

Other Non Commercial/Industrial

Tank Tester
Not reported
/1

True

11

Penalty Not Recommended

I
/1
I
False

Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

02/24/00

Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /
Corrective Action Plan Submitted:

Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File:
Time Spill Entered In Computer Data File:

Spill Record Last Update:

Is Updated:
PBS Number:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:

08/01/01
False

Not reported
1

10000

I
09/24/97
Not reported

Horner EZ Check
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MAGNOLIA GARDENS APTS (Continued) S102135946
Leak Rate Failed Tank: -0.09
Gross Leak Rate: Not reported
Material Class Type: Petroleum
Quantity Spilled: 0
Unkonwn Quantity Spilled: True
Units: Gallons
Quantity Recovered: 0
Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: True
Material: #2 FUEL OIL
Class Type: #2 FUEL OIL
Times Material Entry In File: 24464
CAS Number: Not reported
Last Date: 19941207

DEC Remarks: TANK REMOVED UNDER SPILL 9913250/9913264 ***SEE ALSO 8808676, 9006986, AND

9825257 HERE***

Spill Cause: LEAKE RATE IS -.085. FOLLOW UP ON 9/25/97. NO CALL BACK NEEDED TANK TO BE
RETESTED. *SAME AS 9913250/99132647***
129 MAGNOLIA GARDENS LTANKS S103824432
ESE 899 BROADWAY NY Spills N/A
1/8-1/4 NEW CASSEL, NY NY Hist Spills
1313 ft. HIST LTANKS
Site 2 of 2in cluster |

Relative:
Lower LTANKS:

Site ID: 136923
Actual: Spill Date: 02/22/00
123 ft. Facility Addr2: Not reported

Facility ID: 9913250

Program Number: 9913250

SWIS: 3000

Region of Spill: 1

Investigator: JEHAAS

Referred To: Not reported

Reported to Dept: 02/22/00

CID: 04

Spill Cause: Tank Failure

Water Affected: Not reported

Spill Source: Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other

Spill Notifier: Health Department

Cleanup Ceased: I

Cleanup Meets Standard: True

Last Inspection: /1

Recommended Penalty: ~ Penalty Not Recommended

UST Involvement: False

Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Spill Closed Dt: 12/19/01
Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 02/22/00
Spill Record Last Update: 12/26/01

Spille Namer: Not reported
Spiller Company: NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING
Spiller Phone: Not reported

Spiller Extention: Not reported
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller City,St,Zip: 2z -
Spiller County: 001
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MAGNOLIA GARDENS (Continued) S103824432
Spiller Contact: MIKE PALMISANO
Spiller Phone: (516) 571-1594
Spiller Extention: Not reported
DEC Region: 1
Program Number: 9913250
DER Facility ID: 117143
Site ID: 136923
Operable Unit ID: 1091930
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 295112
Material Code: 0001
Material Name: #2 Fuel Oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 0.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: 0.00
Resource Affected: Soil
Oxygenate: False
Site ID: Not reported

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Site ID:

Spill Date:

Facility Addr2:

Facility ID:

Program Number:
SWIS:

Region of Spill:
Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Spill Cause:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Start DECRemark - 9913250 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead

DEC Field was "HAAS" **SAME AS 9913264; MAY ALSO BE SAME AS 9707483 (10K TTF);
SEE ALSO 8808676, 9006986, AND 9825257 HERE*** NO FURTHER ACTION REQUIRED
END DECRemark- 9913250

Start CallerRemark - 9913250 THEY HAVE A LEAKING OIL TANK IN THE GROUND. THEY
REMOVED 15 YARDS OF CONTAMINATED SOIL FROM THE AREA. SIZE ON THE TANK 10K.
**SAME AS 9913264; MAY ALSO BE SAME AS 9707483 (10K TTF); OTHER SPILLS(S)
HERE*** END CallerRemark - 9913250

136922
05/07/98
Not reported
9825257
9825257
3000

1

JEHAAS
Not reported
05/11/98

04

Tank Overfill
Not reported
Tank Truck
Other

/1

True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MAGNOLIA GARDENS (Continued)

UST Involvement:
Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spille Namer:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:

Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:
DEC Memo:

5103824432

False

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

12/19/01

0

02/22/99

11/18/03

DARIOUS BARRETT

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING?

Not reported

Not reported

POND HILL ROAD

GREAT NECK, NY

001

DARIUS BARRETT

Not reported

Not reported

1

9825257

117143

136922

1073842

01

308970

0001

#2 Fuel Oil

Not reported

Petroleum

50.00

Gallons

0.00

Soil

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Start DECRemark - 9825257 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead
DEC Field was "HAAS 98-174" 05/07/98: Fenley & Nicol called DEC (Haas) to
inform him they had found what appeared to be a recent surface spill.
05/11/98 (A): Received 7May98 letter from F&N- were on site 7May [while
checking wells for Spill 8808676 here?] and noticed what appeared to be an
overfill of the tank. 05/11/98 (B): The spill appeared to be of

"...significant magnitude." The contamination extended at least 1ft below
grade. Has photos of the area involved (copies enclosed). 05/11/98 (C):
Took a soil sample from this area, a water sample from well 2 by the
remediation system, (and a product sample?). As per discussion of 7May, will
have the product sample identified. 10/07/98: DEC letter to North Hempstead
Housing Authority- enclose copy of F&N’s correspondence. Request cleanup.
02/22/99 (A): DEC LETTER TO SWEET CLAIMS (IN RESPONSE TO THEIR REQUEST FOR
INFO CONCERNINGA SPILL ON/ABOUT 17APR98 WHICH RESULTED IN CLAIM CA 565-4864)-
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance

Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MAGNOLIA GARDENS (Continued) S103824432

Remarks:

NY Spills:
Site ID:
Facility Addr2:
Facility ID:
Spill Number:
Facility Type:
SWIS:
Region of Spill:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Spill Date:
Reported to Dept:
CID:
Spill Cause:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:
Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:
Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Phone:

Contact Name:

Contact Phone:

DEC Region:

Program Number:

enclose documentation. 02/22/99 (B): DEC is requesting that Housing

Authority clean up. 02/22/99 (C): State of New York is already seeking

reimbursement for Spill 8808676. Contact AG’s office for details. 06/18/99:

DEC letter to Housing Authority- you have not submitted documentation as to

any cleanup. Therefore, DEC will arrange for this. The State will then seek

reimbursement plus penalties. 09/07/99 (A): DEC(Haas) inspected site- no

cleanup to date. 09/07/99 (B): Remediation equipment for Spill 8808676 has

been removed. 09/20/99: DEC letter to Housing Authority- no cleanup to

date. DEC will make arrangements for this... **SEE ALSO 8808676 (OIL

DELIVERED TO U-TUBE), 9008676 (SURFACE SPILL), 9707483 (10K FUEL OIL TANK TEST
FAILURE), AND 9913250/9913264 (CONTAMINATION FOUND UPON REMOVAL OF 10K FUEL OIL
TANK)** END DECRemark - 9825257

Start CallerRemark - 9825257 STATE CONTRACTOR (FENLEY & NICOL) NOTICED NEW

SPILL WHILE PERFORMING ROUTINE MONITORING OF RECOVERY SYSTEM AT THE SITE. F&N
TOOK PICTURES AND NOTIFIED DEC. OIL APPARENTLY SOILED AROUND FILL AND VENT FOR
#2 FUEL OIL UST.OIL ENTERED SOIL IN VICINITY OF FILL AND VENT. DEC NOTIFIED THE
PROPERTY OWNER 9NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTHORITY). NO CLEANUP HAS BEEN
PERFORMED AS YET. END CallerRemark - 9825257

136924

Not reported

9913264

9913264

ER

3000

1

UNASSIGNED

Not reported

02/22/00

02/23/00

04

Other

Not reported

Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other
Other

/1

True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended

False

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
02/23/00

0

02/23/00

08/01/01

DARLENE JONES HARTWICK
NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING
POND HILL ROAD

GREAT NECK, NY

001

(516) 627-6433

Not reported

Not reported

1

9913264
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MAGNOLIA GARDENS (Continued) S103824432

DER Facility ID: 117143

Site ID: 136924

Operable Unit ID: 1091939

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 295126

Material Code: 0001

Material Name: #2 Fuel Oil

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Petroleum

Quantity: 0.00

Units: Gallons

Recovered: 0.00

Resource Affected: Soil

Oxygenate: False

DEC Memo: Start CallerRemark - 9913264 Contaminated soil discovered from tank removal.
**SAME AS 9913250; MAY BE SAME AS 9707483 (10K TTF); SEE ALSO 8808676,
9006986, AND 9825257 HERE*** END CallerRemark - 9913264

Remarks: Start DECRemark - 9913264 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead
DEC Field was "NONE" **SAME AS 9913250; MAY BE SAME AS 9707483 (10K TTF); SEE
ALSO 8898676, 9006986, AND 9825257 HERE*** END DECRemark - 9913264

NY Hist Spills:

Region of Spill: 1

Spill Number: 9913264

Investigator: NONE

Caller Name: Not reported

Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:
Notifier Name:
Notifier Agency:
Notifier Phone:
Spill Date/Time:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/22/2000 14:00

Reported to Dept Date/Time: 02/23/00 09:19

SWIS:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spill Cause:
Reported to Dept:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

PBS Number:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

Spiller Cleanup Dt:
Enforcement Date:
Invstgn Complete:
UST Involvement:
Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:

28

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING
DARLENE JONES HARTWICK

(516) 627-6433
() -

POND HILL ROAD
GREAT NECK, NY
Other

On Land

Not reported

02

Other

Not reported

/1

True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended
/1

/1

/1

False

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

02/23/00
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MAGNOLIA GARDENS (Continued)

Date Region Sent

Corrective Action Plan Submitted: I
Summary to Central Office: / /
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 02/23/00

Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File:

Update Date:
Is Updated:
PBS Number:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:

Leak Rate Failed Tank:

Gross Leak Rate:

Material Class Type:

Quantity Spilled:

Unkonwn Quantity Spilled:

Units:

Quantity Recovered:

Not reported
08/01/01
False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Petroleum

0

True
Gallons

0

Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: True

Material: #2 FUEL OIL
Class Type: #2 FUEL OIL
Times Material Entry In File: 24464

CAS Number: Not reported
Last Date: 19941207

DEC Remarks:

Remark:

HIST LTANKS:

Region of Spill:
Spill Number:
Investigator:
Caller Name:
Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:
Caller Extension:
Notifier Name:
Notifier Agency:
Notifier Phone:
Notifier Extension:
Spill Date:

Spill Time:

Reported to Department Date:
Reported to Department Time:

SWIS:

Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Name:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Facility Contact:
Facility Phone:
Facility Extention:
Spill Cause:
Resource Affectd:
Water Affected:

**SAME AS 9913250; MAY BE SAME AS 9707483 10K TTF); SEE ALSO 8898676,
9006986, AND 9825257 HERE***

Contaminated soil discovered from tank removal. ***SAME AS 9913250; MAY BE
SAME AS 9707483 10K TTF); SEE ALSO 8808676, 9006986, AND 9825257 HERE***

1

9913250
HAAS

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/22/2000
12:00

02/22/00

16:28

28

MIKE PALMISANO
(516) 571-1594
Not reported
NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING
Not reported
Not reported
() -

Not reported
Tank Failure
On Land

Not reported

5103824432
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MAGNOLIA GARDENS (Continued) S103824432
Spill Source: Other Non Commercial/Industrial
Spill Notifier: Health Department
PBS Number: Not reported
Cleanup Ceased: I/

Cleanup Meets Standard: True

Last Inspection: 11

Recommended Penalty: Penalty Not Recommended

Spiller Cleanup Date: !/

Enforcement Date: 11

Investigation Complete: I/

UST Involvement: False

Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

Spill Closed Dt: 12/19/01

Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /

Corrective Action Plan Submitted: I

Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 02/22/00

Time Spill Entered In Computer Data File: Not reported

Spill Record Last Update: 12/26/01

Is Updated: False

PBS Number: Not reported

Tank Number: Not reported

Tank Size: Not reported

Test Method: Not reported

Leak Rate Failed Tank: Not reported

Gross Leak Rate: Not reported

Material Class Type: Petroleum

Quantity Spilled: 0

Unkonwn Quantity Spilled: True

Units: Gallons

Quantity Recovered: 0

Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: True

Material: #2 FUEL OIL

Class Type: #2 FUEL OIL

Times Material Entry In File: 24464

CAS Number: Not reported

Last Date: 19941207

DEC Remarks: **SAME AS 9913264; MAY ALSO BE SAME AS 9707483 10K TTF); SEE ALSO 8808676,
9006986, AND 9825257 HERE*** NO FURTHER ACTION REQUIRED

Spill Cause: THEY HAVE A LEAKING OIL TANK IN THE GROUND. THEY REMOVED 15 YARDS OF
CONTAMINATED SOIL FROM THE AREA. SIZE ON THE TANK 10K. **SAME AS 9913264; MAY
ALSO BE SAME AS 9707483 10K TTF); OTHER SPILLS S) HERE***

Region of Spill: 1

Spill Number: 9825257
Investigator: HAAS 98-174
Caller Name: Not reported
Caller Agency: Not reported
Caller Phone: Not reported
Caller Extension: Not reported
Notifier Name: Not reported
Notifier Agency: Not reported
Notifier Phone: Not reported
Notifier Extension: Not reported
Spill Date: 05/07/1998
Spill Time: 12:00

Reported to Department Date: 05/11/98
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MAGNOLIA GARDENS (Continued)

Reported to Department Time: 12:00

SWIS:

Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Name:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Facility Contact:
Facility Phone:
Facility Extention:
Spill Cause:
Resource Affectd:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

PBS Number:
Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Standard:

Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:
Spiller Cleanup Date:

Enforcement Date:

Investigation Complete:

UST Involvement:
Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:

28

DARIUS BARRETT

() -
Not reported

NORTH HEMPSTEAD HOUSING?

POND HILL ROAD

GREAT NEC

K, NY

DARIOUS BARRETT

Not reported
Not reported
Tank Overfill
On Land
Not reported
Tank Truck
Other

Not reported
11

True

I

Penalty Not Recommended

False

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

12/19/01

Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /
Corrective Action Plan Submitted:

Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File:
Time Spill Entered In Computer Data File:

Spill Record Last Update:

Is Updated:
PBS Number:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:

Leak Rate Failed Tank:

Gross Leak Rate:

Material Class Type:

Quantity Spilled:

Unkonwn Quantity Spilled:

Units:

Quantity Recovered:
Unkonwn Quantity Recovered:

Material:
Class Type:

Times Material Entry In File:

CAS Number:
Last Date:

12/26/01
False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Petroleum
50

False
Gallons

0

False

#2 FUEL OIL
#2 FUEL OIL
24464

Not reported
19941207

/1
02/22/99
12:41

DEC Remarks:  05/07/98: Fenley Nicol called DEC Haas) to inform him they had found what
appeared to be a recent surface spill. 05/11/98 A): Received 7May98 letter
from F N- were on site 7May while checking wells for Spill 8808676 here? and
noticed what appeared to be an overfill of the tank. 05/11/98 B): The spill
appeared to be of ...significant magnitude. The contamination extended at
least 1ft below grade. Has photos of the area involved copies enclosed).

5103824432
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

30
SE
1/4-1/2
1368 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
120 ft.

MAGNOLIA GARDENS (Continued) 5103824432

Spill Cause:

05/11/98 C): Took a soil sample from this area, a water sample from well 2 by

the remediation system, and a product sample?). As per discussion of 7May,

will have the product sample identified. 10/07/98: DEC letter to North

Hempstead Housing Authority- enclose copy of F N s correspondence. Request

cleanup. 02/22/99 A): DEC LETTER TO SWEET CLAIMS IN RESPONSE TO THEIR

REQUEST FOR INFO CONCERNING A SPILL ON/ABOUT 17APR98 WHICH RESULTED IN CLAIM CA
565-4864)- enclose documentation. 02/22/99 B): DEC is requesting that

Housing Authority clean up. 02/22/99 C): State of New York is already seeking

reimbursement for Spill 8808676. Contact AG s office for details. 06/18/99:

DEC letter to Housing Authority- you have not submitted documentation as to

any cleanup. Therefore, DEC will arrange for this. The State will then seek

reimbursement plus penalties. 09/07/99 A): DEC Haas) inspected site- no

cleanup to date. 09/07/99 B): Remediation equipment for Spill 8808676 has

been removed. 09/20/99: DEC letterto Housing Authority- no cleanup to date.

DEC will make arrangements for this... **SEE ALSO 8808676 OIL DELIVERED TO

U-TUBE), 9008676 SURFACE SPILL), 9707483 10K FUEL OIL TANK TEST FAILURE), AND
9913250/9913264 CONTAMINATION FOUND UPON REMOVAL OF 10K FUEL OIL TANK)***
STATE CONTRACTOR FENLEY NICOL) NOTICED NEW SPILL WHILE PERFORMING ROUTINE
MONITORING OF RECOVERY SYSTEM AT THE SITE. F N TOOK PICTURES AND NOTIFIED DEC.
OIL APPARENTLY SOILLED AROUND FILL AND VENT FOR 2 FUEL OIL UST. OIL ENTERED
SOIL IN VICINITY OF FILL AND VENT. DEC NOTIFIED THE PROPERTY OWNER 9NORTH
HEMPSTEAD HOUSING AUTHORITY). NO CLEANUP HAS BEEN PERFORMED AS YET.

118 - 130 SWALM STREET SHWS S106780936
118-130 SWALM STREET N/A
NORTH HEMPSTEAD (T), NY 11590

SHWS:
Program:
Site Code:
Classification:

Region:
Acres:

HW Code:
Record Add:
Record Upd:
Updated By:

Site Description:

HW

58845

SIGNIFICANT THREAT TO THE PUBLIC HEALTH OR ENVIRONMENT - ACTION

REQUIRED.

1

.600

130043P

1999-11-18 12:00:00

2007-06-28 14:18:00

GTBOBERS
The 118-130 Swalm Street site is located in the NCIA, an urban portion of
Nassau County, NY. The property is mostly occupied by a one story industrial
building, with the remainder of the site paved, with the exception of a small
grass area on the north end of the site. The current tenant, Liqui-Mark, used
and stores large quantities of chemicals. However, these chemicals do not
contain PCE or TCE related compounds. An abandoned trench once went through
the building and connected to leach pools at the north side of the building.
The file review indicates the property was developed in 1961 and was formerly
occupied by a mechanical engraving company, a plastics extrusion company, a
vitamin manufacturer, and an ink ribbon manufacturer.Based on these types of
operations, it is likely that they used products containing PCE and TCE related
compounds. Soil samples at the leachpool locations detected target compounds
indicating that this was a disposal area. The contamination seemsto be
emerging from this site and contaminating downgradient groundwater. The
contaminated groundwater is located within an EPA designated sole-source
aquifer. Two public water supply wells are located approximately 2,800 feet
downgradient of thesite. A Consent Order for a Remedial
Investigation/Feasibility Study (RI/FS) and a RI/FS workplan was executed in
October 1998. Field work was completed in January 1999. The initial RI Report
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

118 - 130 SWALM STREET (Continued)

Environmental Problems:

is complete and a supplemental report was received inMay of 2000. The NYSDEC
requested that the PRP do one more geoprobe boring on the SW corner of the site
and additional investigation of internal drainage structures. The field work

was completed in April 2001. Based on the results of the February2001 field
work, additional geoprobe borings are required. The additional field work was
completed in 2002. The results indicate decreasing VOC levels, however, levels
in groundwater downgradient of the site are still above TAGM levels. A
furtheraction ROD was issued for the site in March 2004.

The primary contaminants of concern at the site known at this time include

VOCs, primarily PCE and TCE. Environmental sampling has confirmed that there
is a plume of contaminated groundwater migrating away from this site. PCE and

TCE in exceedanceof SCGs have been found in groundwater at and downgradient of

the site. The site is situated within an EPA designated sole-source aquifer
and is approximately 2,800 feet upgradient of a public water supply system.

Health Problems Assesment: There are multiple groundwater contaminant plumes beneath the New Cassel

Dump:
Structure:
Lagoon:
Landfill:

Pond:

Disp Start:

Disp Term:
Lat/Long:

Dell:

Record Add:
Record Upd:
Updated By:
Own Op:

Sub Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Country:
Own Op:

Sub Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:

Owner City,St, Zip:

Owner Country:
Own Op:

Sub Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:

Industrial Area. Activities within the site have contributed to the
groundwater contamination. The Bowling Green Public Water Supply Wells are
located 300 to 500 yards down-gradient of the industrial area and are
contaminated with levels of volatile organic compounds (VOCSs) that exceed New
York State drinking water standards. Remediation of site-related source areas
has reduced the level of VOCs in the raw water enteringthe Bowling Green wells.
An air stripper was placed on the wells in 1995 to remove contaminants before
water is distributed to customers. Strategies to further protect the impacted
downgradient supply wells are yet to be implemented.

False

False

False

False

False

1978

1994

40:45:28:0 / 73:33:54:0

F

11/18/99

11/18/99

INITIAL

01

E

Not reported

Barough, Eaton & Allen Corporation

67 Kent Street

Not reported

Brooklyn, NY 11211

United States of America

04

E

Not reported

UNKNOWN

118-138 SWALM AVE.

Not reported

WESTBURY, NY 11590

United States of America

01

E

Not reported

Barough, Eaton & Allen Corporation

67 Kent Street
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
118 - 130 SWALM STREET (Continued) S106780936
Owner Addr2: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Brooklyn, NY 11211
Owner Country: United States of America
Own Op: 04
Sub Type: NNN
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Company: MULTIPLE
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner Addr2: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: 7z
Owner Country: United States of America
Own Op: 01
Sub Type: E
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Company: BAROUH EATON ALLEN CORPORATION
Owner Address: 67 KENT AVENUE
Owner Addr2: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: BROOKLYN, NY 11211-1991
Owner Country: United States of America
Own Op: 04
Sub Type: E
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Company: UNKNOWN
Owner Address: 118-138 SWALM AVE
Owner Addr2: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: WESTBURY, NY 11590
Owner Country: United States of America
HW Code: 130043P
Waste Type: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE ( FOO1 & FO02 WASTE )
Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN
Waste Code: Not reported
HW Code: 130043P
Waste Type: TRICHLOROETHYLENE ( FOO1 & FO02 WASTE )
Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN
Waste Code: Not reported
Crossref ID: NYDO001095363
Cross Ref Type Code: 05
Cross Ref Type: EPA Site ID
Record Added Date:  05/10/01
Record Updated: 02/24/05
Updated By: REGTRANS
J31 GULF S/S LTANKS S104513982
WNW 1038 BRUSHHOLLOW ROAD HIST LTANKS N/A
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY
1530 ft.
Site 1 of 3in cluster J
Relative:
Lower LTANKS:
Site ID: 189232
Actual: Spill Date: 04/23/91
118 ft. Facility Addr2: Not reported
Facility ID: 9100912
Program Number: 9100912
SWIS: 3000
Region of Spill: 1
Investigator: KMYAGER

Referred To:

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GULF S/S (Continued)

Reported to Dept:
CID:

Spill Cause:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Standard:

Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Involvement:
Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spille Namer:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:

Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

04/23/91

04

Tank Test Failure
Not reported
Gasoline Station
Tank Tester
05/07/91

True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended
False

Not reported
05/07/91

0

04/24/91
05/07/91

Not reported
GULF S/s

(800) 524-1701
Not reported
1038 BRUSHHOLLOW ROAD
WESTBURY, NY
001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1

9100912
157996

189232

952196

01

427079

0022

Waste Oil/Used Oil
Not reported
Petroleum

0.00

Gallons

0.00
Groundwater
False

189232
1538487

Not reported

0

00

0.00

Not reported
Spills

10/01/04
Unknown

S$104513982

Start DECRemark - 9100912 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead

DEC Field was "DEROSA" 05/06/91: F&N HAD DISCONNECTED AN OLD OIL/WATER AND
RETESTED 4/24/91. PASSED AT .031. NO FURTHER ACTION. END DECRemark - 9100912
Start CallerRemark - 9100912 1K FAILED GROSS LEAK, PETROTITE, F&N TESTER END

CallerRemark - 9100912
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GULF S/S (Continued) S104513982
HIST LTANKS:
Region of Spill: 1
Spill Number: 9100912
Investigator: DEROSA
Caller Name: Not reported

Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:
Caller Extension:
Notifier Name:
Notifier Agency:
Notifier Phone: Not reported
Notifier Extension: Not reported
Spill Date: 04/23/1991
Spill Time: 12:00
Reported to Department Date: 04/23/91
Reported to Department Time: 15:41

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SWIS: 28

Spiller Contact: Not reported
Spiller Phone: Not reported
Spiller Extention: Not reported
Spiller Name: GULF S/s

Spiller Address: 1038 BRUSHHOLLOW ROAD

Spiller City,St,Zip:
Facility Contact:

Facility Phone:

Facility Extention:

Spill Cause:

Resource Affectd:
Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

PBS Number:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Spiller Cleanup Date:
Enforcement Date:
Investigation Complete:
UST Involvement:

Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:

WESTBURY, NY
Not reported
(800) 524-1701
Not reported
Tank Test Failure
Groundwater

Not reported

Gas Station
Tank Tester

Not reported
05/07/91

True

11

Penalty Not Recommended
I

11

I

False

Not reported
05/07/91

Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /
Corrective Action Plan Submitted: /1

Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 04/24/91
Time Spill Entered In Computer Data File: Not reported

Spill Record Last Update:
Is Updated:

PBS Number:

Tank Number:

Tank Size:

Test Method:

Leak Rate Failed Tank:
Gross Leak Rate:
Material Class Type:
Quantity Spilled:
Unkonwn Quantity Spilled:

05/07/91
False

Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
0.00

Not reported
Petroleum

0

False
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GULF S/S (Continued) S104513982
Units: Gallons
Quantity Recovered: 0
Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: False
Material: WASTE OIL
Class Type: WASTE OIL
Times Material Entry In File: 9509
CAS Number: Not reported
Last Date: 19940927
DEC Remarks:  05/06/91: F N HAD DISCONNECTED AN OLD OIL/WATER AND RETESTED 4/24/91. PASSED AT
.031. NO FURTHER ACTION.
Spill Cause: 1K FAILED GROSS LEAK, PETROTITE, F N TESTER
J32 NCPD LTANKS S102668983
WNW 970 BRUSHHOLLOW ROAD HIST LTANKS N/A
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY
1582 ft.
Site 2 of 3in cluster J
Relative:
Lower LTANKS:
Site ID: 268483
Actual: Spill Date: 02/06/98
118 ft. Facility Addr2: Not reported
Facility ID: 9712415
Program Number: 9712415
SWIS: 3000
Region of Spill: 1
Investigator: MJDARCAN
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 02/06/98
CID: 04
Spill Cause: Tank Overfill
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other
Spill Notifier: Other
Cleanup Ceased: I
Cleanup Meets Standard: True
Last Inspection: /1
Recommended Penalty: ~ Penalty Not Recommended
UST Involvement: False

Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spille Namer:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
04/24/98

0

02/06/98

04/27/98

TIM KELLY

NCPD

(516) 571-5860

Not reported

970 BRUSHHOLLOW ROAD
WESTBURY, ZZ

001

TIM KELLY

(516) 571-5860

Not reported

1

9712415

218713
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NCPD (Continued)

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:

Resource Affected:

Oxygenate:
Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

HIST LTANKS:
Region of Spill:
Spill Number:
Investigator:
Caller Name:
Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:
Caller Extension:
Notifier Name:
Notifier Agency:
Notifier Phone:
Notifier Extension:
Spill Date:

Spill Time:

268483
1055182

01

327019
0022

Waste Oil/Used Oil
Not reported
Petroleum
0.00
Gallons
0.00

Soil

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

5102668983

Start DECRemark - 9712415 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead
DEC Field was "DARCANGELO" CLEANUP COMPLETE, DISPOSAL REPTS REC'VD END

DECRemark - 9712415

Start CallerRemark - 9712415 NCDPW went to Police dept to install above ground
waste oil tank. The old tank showed signs of tank overfill which led to
discovery of soil contamination. Req Dec rep contact Mr Kelly to advise on

this incident. ENDCallerRemark - 9712415

1

9712415
DARCANGELO
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/06/1998
11:00

Reported to Department Date: 02/06/98
Reported to Department Time: 11:45

SWIS:

Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Name:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Facility Contact:
Facility Phone:
Facility Extention:

28

TIM KELLY

(516) 571-5860

Not reported

NCPD

970 BRUSHHOLLOW ROAD
WESTBURY

TIM KELLY

(516) 571-5860

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NCPD (Continued) S102668983
Spill Cause: Tank Overfill
Resource Affectd: On Land
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Other Non Commercial/Industrial
Spill Notifier: Other
PBS Number: Not reported
Cleanup Ceased: I/
Cleanup Meets Standard: True
Last Inspection: 11
Recommended Penalty: Penalty Not Recommended
Spiller Cleanup Date: !/
Enforcement Date: 11
Investigation Complete: I/
UST Involvement: False
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Spill Closed Dt: 04/24/98
Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /
Corrective Action Plan Submitted: I
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 02/06/98
Time Spill Entered In Computer Data File: Not reported
Spill Record Last Update: 04/27/98
Is Updated: False
PBS Number: Not reported
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: Not reported
Test Method: Not reported
Leak Rate Failed Tank: Not reported
Gross Leak Rate: Not reported
Material Class Type: Petroleum
Quantity Spilled: 0
Unkonwn Quantity Spilled: True
Units: Gallons
Quantity Recovered: 0
Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: True
Material: WASTE OIL
Class Type: WASTE OIL
Times Material Entry In File: 9509
CAS Number: Not reported
Last Date: 19940927
DEC Remarks: CLEANUP COMPLETE, DISPOSAL REPTS REC VD
Spill Cause: NCDPW went to Police dept to install above ground waste oil tank. The old tank
showed signs of tank overfill which led to discovery of soil contamination. Req
Dec rep contact Mr Kelly to advise on this incident.
J33 NCPD LTANKS S105995111
WNW 970 BRUSH HOLLOW ROAD N/A
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY
1582 ft.
Site 3 of 3in cluster J
Relative:
Lower LTANKS:
Site ID: 173107
Actual: Spill Date: 02/07/02
118 ft. Facility Addr2: Not reported
Facility ID: 0110691
Program Number: 0110691
SWIS: 3000

TC02107963.1r Page 80



Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NCPD (Continued)

Region of Spill:
Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Spill Cause:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:

Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spille Namer:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:

Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:

Test Method:
Leak Rate:

Gross Fail:
Modified By:

Last Modified:
Test Method:
DEC Memo:

1

DONOVAN

Not reported
02/07/02

04

Tank Overfill

Not reported
Commercial Vehicle
Responsible Party
I

True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended
False

S105995111

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

09/16/04

0

02/07/02
09/17/04
Not reported
SPRAGUE ENERGY
(516) 622-7091
Not reported
Not reported
7z

001

BARRY PANICOLA
(516) 622-7091
Not reported
1

0110691
278296
173107
849170

01

528313
0009
Gasoline
Not reported
Petroleum
3.00

Gallons

0.00

Soil

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
NCPD (Continued) S105995111
Remarks: Start CallerRemark - 0110691 SPILL FROM HOLDING TANK. NO CALL BACK REQUESTED.
END CallerRemark - 0110691
34 RESIDENCE LTANKS S104514735
WNW 876 BRUSHHOLLOW ROAD HIST LTANKS N/A
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY
1635 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Lower Site ID: 66741
Spill Date: 04/17/98
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
118 ft. Facility ID: 9800782
Program Number: 9800782
SWIS: 3000
Region of Spill: 1
Investigator: MJIDARCAN
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 04/17/98
CID: 04
Spill Cause: Tank Failure
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Private Dwelling
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party

Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Standard:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:

Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spille Namer:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:

/1

True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended
False

Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
03/23/00

0

04/17/98

03/24/00

SAME

TOM GUGGINO

(516) 549-5007

Not reported

42 KENDRICK LANE
DIX HILLS, NY 11746-
001

TOM GUGGINO

(516) 549-5007

Not reported

1

9800782

63876

66741

1061419

01

322729

0001

#2 Fuel Oil

Not reported
Petroleum

200.00

Gallons
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE (Continued) S104514735
Recovered: 0.00
Resource Affected: Soil
Oxygenate: False
Site ID: Not reported
Spill Tank Test: Not reported
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: Not reported
Test Method: Not reported
Leak Rate: Not reported
Gross Fail: Not reported
Modified By: Not reported
Last Modified: Not reported
Test Method: Not reported
DEC Memo: Start DECRemark - 9800782 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead

DEC Field was "DARCANGELO" 12 YARDS CONT SOIL REMOVED. BASED UPON ENDPOINT

RESULTS AND DEPTH TO WATER 40 FT, NO FURTHER ACTION REQUIRED END DECRemark -

9800782
Remarks: Start CallerRemark - 9800782 TANK FAILURE AT ABOVE LOCATION. OIL COMPANY ON

SCENE. END CallerRemark - 9800782

HIST LTANKS:
Region of Spill:
Spill Number:
Investigator:
Caller Name:
Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:
Caller Extension:
Notifier Name:
Notifier Agency:
Notifier Phone:
Notifier Extension:
Spill Date:
Spill Time:
Reported to Department Date:
Reported to Department Time:
SWIS:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Name:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Facility Contact:
Facility Phone:
Facility Extention:
Spill Cause:
Resource Affectd:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:
Spill Notifier:
PBS Number:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Spiller Cleanup Date:

1

9800782
DARCANGELO
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/17/1998
18:48

04/17/98

19:50

28

TOM GUGGINO
(516) 549-5007
Not reported
TOM GUGGINO
42 KENDRICK LANE
DIX HILLS, NY 11746-
SAME

(516) 549-5007
Not reported
Tank Failure

On Land

Not reported
Private Dwelling
Responsible Party
Not reported

/1

True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended

/1
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENCE (Continued) S104514735
Enforcement Date: I/
Investigation Complete: !/
UST Involvement: False
Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Spill Closed Dt: 03/23/00
Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /
Corrective Action Plan Submitted: I
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 04/17/98
Time Spill Entered In Computer Data File: Not reported
Spill Record Last Update: 03/24/00
Is Updated: False
PBS Number: Not reported
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: Not reported
Test Method: Not reported
Leak Rate Failed Tank: Not reported
Gross Leak Rate: Not reported
Material Class Type: Petroleum
Quantity Spilled: 200
Unkonwn Quantity Spilled: False
Units: Gallons
Quantity Recovered: 0
Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: False
Material: #2 FUEL OIL
Class Type: #2 FUEL OIL
Times Material Entry In File: 24464
CAS Number: Not reported
Last Date: 19941207
DEC Remarks: 12 YARDS CONT SOIL REMOVED. BASED UPON ENDPOINT RESULTS AND DEPTH TO WATER 40
FT, NO FURTHER ACTION REQUIRED
Spill Cause: TANK FAILURE AT ABOVE LOCATION. OIL COMPANY ON SCENE.
K35 ROYAL GUARD FENCE CO INC RCRA-SQG 1001079719
SSE 550 MAIN ST FINDS NYRO000014266
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY 11590 LTANKS
1683 ft. NY MANIFEST
Site 1 of 3in cluster K HIST LTANKS
Relative:
Lower RCRAInfo:
Owner: ROYAL GUARD FENCE
Actual: (516) 334-7544
119 ft. EPA ID: NYR000014266
Contact: Not reported

Classification:  Small Quantity Generator

TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental

Activity Identified at Site

NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).
The Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
databases of environmental information in this integrated system.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ROYAL GUARD FENCE CO INC (Continued)

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

1001079719

LTANKS:
Site ID: 199623
Spill Date: 06/14/02
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Facility ID: 0202730
Program Number: 0202730
SWIS: 3000
Region of Spill: 1
Investigator: UNASSIGNED
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 06/14/02
CID: 04
Spill Cause: Tank Overfill
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Tank Truck
Spill Natifier: Responsible Party
Cleanup Ceased: I
Cleanup Meets Standard: True
Last Inspection: /1
Recommended Penalty: ~ Penalty Not Recommended
UST Involvement: False
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Spill Closed Dt: 06/14/02
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 06/14/02
Spill Record Last Update: 06/18/02
Spille Namer: Not reported
Spiller Company: PETRO OIL
Spiller Phone: Not reported

Spiller Extention:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:

Not reported

30 OLD DOCK ROAD
YAPHANK, NY -
001

JENIFER SCARANGELLA
(516) 686-1921

Not reported

1

0202730

166158

199623

853565

01

571561

0001

#2 Fuel Oil

Not reported
Petroleum

1.00

Gallons
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROYAL GUARD FENCE CO INC (Continued)

Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:
Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

Site ID:

Spill Date:
Facility Addr2:
Facility ID:
Program Number:
SWIS:

Region of Spill:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Spill Cause:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Standard:

Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Involvement:
Spill Class:
Spill Closed Dt:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spille Namer:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:

1.00

Soil

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1001079719

Start DECRemark - 0202730 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead
DEC Field was "NONE" 6/14 CALLED JENNIFER-CONFIRMED ABOVE DETAILS, WAS CLEANED

UP,NO RESPONSE END DECRemark - 0202730

Start CallerRemark - 0202730 about one gal spilled onto blacktop END
CallerRemark - 0202730

199625
10/08/93
Not reported
9308336
9308336
3000

1

TIT/IF

Not reported
10/08/93

04

Tank Test Failure

Not reported

Commercial/Industrial

Tank Tester
07/05/95
True

I

Penalty Not Recommended

True

No spill occured. No DEC Response. No corrective action required.

07/05/95

0

10/12/93
07/06/95
Not reported

ROYAL GUARD FENCE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7z

001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

9308336
166158
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ROYAL GUARD FENCE CO INC (Continued)

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:
Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:
DEC Memo:
Remarks:

Site ID:

Spill Date:

Facility Addr2:

Facility ID:

Program Number:

SWIS:

Region of Spill:
Investigator:

Referred To:

Reported to Dept:

CID:

Spill Cause:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:

Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spille Namer:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

Spiller Address:

199625
989874

01

394566
0009
Gasoline
Not reported
Petroleum
0.00

Gallons

0.00

Air

False
199625
1542079
Not reported
0

00

0.00

Not reported
Spills
10/01/04
Unknown
Not reported

1001079719

Start CallerRemark - 9308336 4K FAILED AT -.076, BONAFIDE TESTER, WILL

EXCAVATE, ISOLATE AND RETEST END CallerRemark - 9308336

199624

12/19/89

Not reported

8909190

8909190

3000

1

AYLEUNG

Not reported

12/19/89

04

Tank Test Failure

Not reported
Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other
Tank Tester

03/31/90

True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended
True

Not reported

03/31/90

0

12/21/89

04/02/90

Not reported

ROYAL GUARD FENCE
(516) 334-7544

Not reported

550 MAIN STREET
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROYAL GUARD FENCE CO INC (Continued)

Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:

Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:
Units:

Number of Containers:

Container Type:

WESTBURY, NY
001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

8909190
166158
199624
934138

01

442365
0009
Gasoline
Not reported
Petroleum
0.00

Gallons

0.00
Groundwater
False
199624
1536582
Not reported
0

00

0.00

Not reported
Spills
10/01/04
Unknown

1001079719

Start DECRemark - 8909190 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead
DEC Field was "LEUNG" 03/31/90: VENT PIPE REPAIRED. AIR POCKET BLED. SYSTEM

PASSED RETEST. END DECRemark - 8909190

Start CallerRemark - 8909190 4K FAILED GROSS LEAK. TYREE TESTER. TOOK TEST OFF,
NOT LOSING PRODUCT IN TANK POSS CRACK IN FILL PIPE END CallerRemark - 8909190

NYH0303687

Not reported
NYDO082785429
Not reported
08/09/2002
08/09/2002

Not reported
08/09/2002

Not reported

Not reported
NYR000014266
NYDO082785429
Not reported
12210PA

FO03 - UNKNOWN
00740

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
019

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROYAL GUARD FENCE CO INC (Continued)

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:

Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:
Discr Residue Ind:

Discr Partial Reject Ind:

Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:
Alt Fac RCRA Id:
Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:

Import Ind:

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

01.00

02

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NYRO000014266
ROYAL GUARD FENCE
550 MAIN STREET
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

ROYAL GUARD FENCE
EDUARDO VAZQUEZ
550 MAIN STREET
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

Not reported

USA

516-334-7544

NJA2554379

1001079719

Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DEC

08690

Not reported
960624

960624

Not reported
960627

960716

960712
NYR000014266
1LD984908202
Not reported
NJD002182897
F003 - UNKNOWN
00534

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

100

96

Not reported
Not reported

TC02107963.1r Page 89



Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROYAL GUARD FENCE CO INC (Continued)

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NYR000014266
ROYAL GUARD FENCE
550 MAIN STREET
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

ROYAL GUARD FENCE
EDUARDO VAZQUEZ
550 MAIN STREET
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

Not reported

USA

516-334-7544

NYC3475945

Completed copy
NYES9495N

Not reported

960904

960904

960906

960907

960913

960926

NYR000014266
1LD984908202
ARD981908551
KYD053348108

FO03 - UNKNOWN

00291

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
100

Not reported

00268

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
100

96

1001079719
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROYAL GUARD FENCE CO INC (Continued)

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NYRO000014266
ROYAL GUARD FENCE
550 MAIN STREET
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

ROYAL GUARD FENCE
EDUARDO VAZQUEZ
550 MAIN STREET
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

Not reported

USA

516-334-7544

NJA2247845

1001079719

Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DEC

08690

S10342

960904

960904

960906

960909

960913

961001
NYR000014266
1LD984908202
NJD000813477
NJD002182897
FO03 - UNKNOWN
00534

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
100

96

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROYAL GUARD FENCE CO INC (Continued)

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:
Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:
Mgmt Method Type Code:
EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:

Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:

Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:

Mailing Zip4:

Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NYR000014266
ROYAL GUARD FENCE
550 MAIN STREET
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

ROYAL GUARD FENCE
EDUARDO VAZQUEZ
550 MAIN STREET
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

Not reported

USA

516-334-7544

NYC3475923

1001079719

Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DEC

ES9459

Not reported
960801

960801

960809

960810

960816

960830
NYR000014266
1LD984908202
ARD981908551
KYD053348108
FO03 - UNKNOWN
00982

P - Pounds

002

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

100

Not reported

01068

P - Pounds

002

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

100

96

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROYAL GUARD FENCE CO INC (Continued)

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:
Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:
Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:
Mgmt Method Type Code:
EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:

Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:

Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:

Mailing Zip4:

Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

HIST LTANKS:

Region of Spill:
Spill Number:
Investigator:
Caller Name:
Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:
Caller Extension:
Notifier Name:
Notifier Agency:
Notifier Phone:
Notifier Extension:
Spill Date:

Spill Time:
Reported to Department Date:
Reported to Department Time:
SWIS:

Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Name:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Facility Contact:
Facility Phone:
Facility Extention:
Spill Cause:
Resource Affectd:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NYR000014266
ROYAL GUARD FENCE
550 MAIN STREET
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

ROYAL GUARD FENCE
EDUARDO VAZQUEZ
550 MAIN STREET
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

Not reported

USA

516-334-7544

1

9308336

TITIF

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10/08/1993

16:13

10/08/93

20:08

28

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
ROYAL GUARD FENCE
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Tank Test Failure
Air

Not reported
Other Commercial/Industrial

1001079719
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROYAL GUARD FENCE CO INC (Continued)

Spill Notifier:

PBS Number:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Spiller Cleanup Date:
Enforcement Date:
Investigation Complete:
UST Involvement:

Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:

Tank Tester

Not reported

07/05/95

True

I

Penalty Not Recommended
I

I

11

True

No spill occured. No DEC Response.

07/05/95

Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /
Corrective Action Plan Submitted: I

Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 10/12/93
Time Spill Entered In Computer Data File: Not reported

Spill Record Last Update:
Is Updated:

PBS Number:

Tank Number:

Tank Size:

Test Method:

Leak Rate Failed Tank:
Gross Leak Rate:
Material Class Type:
Quantity Spilled:
Unkonwn Quantity Spilled:
Units:

Quantity Recovered:

Unkonwn Quantity Recovered:

Material:

Class Type:

Times Material Entry In File:
CAS Number:

Last Date:

07/06/95
False

Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
0.00

Not reported
Petroleum

0

False
Gallons

0

False
GASOLINE
GASOLINE
21329

Not reported
19940929

1001079719

No corrective action required.

DEC Remarks:  07/05/95: TANK ALONE FAILED 10/26/93, TANK ALONE PASSED 11/1/93, SYSTEM PASSED
11/3/93, NO CONTAMINATION FOUND BY VOLINO, TANK REMOVED 6/19/95, SCHULZ

ATTENDED, NO CONT ENCOUNTERED, NO FURTHER ACTION.
4K FAILED AT -.076, BONAFIDE TESTER, WILL EXCAVATE, ISOLATE AND RETEST

Spill Cause:

Region of Spill:
Spill Number:
Investigator:
Caller Name:
Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:
Caller Extension:
Notifier Name:
Notifier Agency:
Notifier Phone:
Notifier Extension:
Spill Date:

Spill Time:

Reported to Department Date:
Reported to Department Time:

SWIS:
Spiller Contact:

1

8909190
LEUNG

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/19/1989
11:00
12/19/89
13:50

28

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ROYAL GUARD FENCE CO INC (Continued)

Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Name:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Facility Contact:
Facility Phone:
Facility Extention:
Spill Cause:
Resource Affectd:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

PBS Number:
Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Standard:

Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:
Spiller Cleanup Date:

Enforcement Date:

Investigation Complete:

UST Involvement:
Spill Class:
Spill Closed Dt:

Not reported

Not reported

ROYAL GUARD FENCE
550 MAIN STREET
WESTBURY, NY

Not reported

(516) 334-7544

Not reported

Tank Test Failure
Groundwater

Not reported

Other Non Commercial/Industrial
Tank Tester

Not reported

03/31/90

True

I

Penalty Not Recommended
I

I

11

True

Not reported

03/31/90

Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /
Corrective Action Plan Submitted: I
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 12/21/89

Time Spill Entered In Computer Data File:
Spill Record Last Update:

Is Updated:
PBS Number:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:

Leak Rate Failed Tank:

Gross Leak Rate:

Material Class Type:

Quantity Spilled:

Unkonwn Quantity Spilled:

Units:

Quantity Recovered:
Unkonwn Quantity Recovered:

Material:
Class Type:

Times Material Entry In File:

CAS Number:
Last Date:

DEC Remarks:  03/31/90: VENT PIPE REPAIRED. AIR POCKET BLED. SYSTEM PASSED RETEST.
4K FAILED GROSS LEAK. TYREE TESTER. TOOK TEST OFF, NOT LOSING PRODUCT IN TANK

Spill Cause:

Not reported
04/02/90
False

Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
0.00

Not reported
Petroleum

0

False
Gallons

0

False
GASOLINE
GASOLINE
21329

Not reported
19940929

POSS CRACK IN FILL PIPE

1001079719
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
K36 299 MAIN STREET SHWS S106780937
SSE 299 MAIN STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 NORTH HEMPSTEAD (T), NY 11590
1683 ft.
Site 2 of 3 in cluster K

Relative:
Lower SHWS:

Program: HW
Actual: Site Code: 55782
119 ft. Classification: SIGNIFICANT THREAT TO THE PUBLIC HEALTH OR ENVIRONMENT - ACTION

REQUIRED.

Region: 1

Acres: .850

HW Code: 130043s

Record Add: 1999-11-18 12:00:00

Record Upd: 2007-06-29 10:43:00

Updated By: GTBOBERS

Site Description:

The 299 Main Street site is located in the New Cassel Industrial Area, an urban
area of Nassau County, NY. The site is dominated by a large one-story building
with several equipment bays. This site was developed sometime between 1950 and
1962 and consists of a garage with a number of bays and office space. To the
north of the building is a large fenced storage yard. The property was

formerly used as a junkyard and a transportation company. Island

Transportation Company (ITC) used TCE to wash asphalt residues from its trucks
prior to 1980. A Nassau County Department of Health (NCDOH) inspection in 1978
listed a storage of 2,841 pounds of TCE, and oil saturation at the storage

area. The NCDOH in 1979, discovered that ITC was discharging wastewater from
its truck cleaning operations into the street. A sample analysis showed that
benzene, toluene and aliphatic hydrocarbons were present in this discharge.
Sam-Ton Towing and Salvage was cited by USEPA in August 1990 for
illegallyinjecting fluids into the ground via Class V wells at this property.

On November 2,1993 a fire occurred at Sam-Ton and at least seven drums of
unknown contents spilled during the fire. Past site operations have

contaminated groundwater beneath anddowngradient of the site with TCE and
related compounds. The contaminated groundwater is located within an EPA
designated sole- source aquifer. Two public water supply wells are located
approximately 2,700 feet downgradient of the site. A FocusedRemedial
Investigation has been conducted and the report was received in May of 2000.
NYSDEC requested that additional work be performed in an area of the site
contaminated with VOCs. The work plan was received on January 15, 2001, was
approved onFebruary 8, 2001 and field work was completed in April 2001 in the
former solvent storage tank area (area 10). Based on the results of the 2001

field work, the PRP’s consultant has prepared an IRM work plan which was
approved in May 2002. The implementation of the work plan was delayed due to
the PRP’s changing of consultants and the PRP’s attempts to sell the property.
The property was sold in 2005, and a new OOC was signed in January 2006.
During 2006, the IRM work plan was implemented, including excavation of
contaminated materials, tank removal and AS/SVE system installation.

Environmental Problems: The primary contaminants of concern at the site known at this time include TCE

and breakdown products. Environmental sampling has confirmed groundwater
contamination at and downgradient of this site. TCE breakdown products are
known to exceed SCGsin groundwater at and downgradient of the site. The site is
situated within an EPA designated sole-source aquifer and is approximately
2,700 feet upgradient of a public water supply system.

Health Problems Assesment: There are multiple groundwater contaminant plumes beneath the New Cassel

Industrial Area. Activities within the site have contributed to the

groundwater contamination. The Bowling Green Public Water Supply Wells are
located 300 to 500 yards down-gradient of the industrial area and are
contaminated with levels of volatile organic compounds (VOCSs) that exceed New
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

299 MAIN STREET (Continued)

Dump:
Structure:
Lagoon:
Landfill:

Pond:

Disp Start:

Disp Term:
Lat/Long:

Dell:

Record Add:
Record Upd:
Updated By:
Own Op:

Sub Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Country:
Own Op:

Sub Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Country:
Own Op:

Sub Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Country:
Own Op:

Sub Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:

Owner City,St, Zip:

Owner Country:
Own Op:

Sub Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Country:

S106780937

York State drinking water standards. Remediation of site-related source areas
has reduced the level of VOCs in the raw water enteringthe Bowling Green wells.
An air stripper was placed on the wells in 1995 to remove contaminants before
water is distributed to customers. Strategies to further protect the impacted

downgradient supply wells are yet to be implemented.

False

False

False

False

False

1963

1993

40:45:25:0/ 73:33:59:0
F

11/18/99

11/18/99

DJFARRAR

01

NNN

Not reported

2632 Realty Development Corporation
1025 Old Country Road
Not reported

New Cassel, NY 11590
United States of America
04

E

Not reported

UNKNOWN

299 MAIN ST.

Not reported
WESTBURY, NY 11590
United States of America
04

E

Not reported

UNKNOWN

299 MAIN ST.

Not reported
WESTBURY, NY 11590
United States of America
04

E

Not reported

UNKNOWN

299 MAIN ST.

Not reported
WESTBURY, NY 11590
United States of America
01

E

PAULA SCAPPATURA
UNKNOWN

1025 OLD COUNTRY ROAD
Not reported
WESTBURY, NY 11590
United States of America
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
299 MAIN STREET (Continued) S106780937
HW Code: 130043S
Waste Type: TRICHLOROETHYLENE ( FOO1 WASTE )
Waste Quantity: UNKNOWN
Waste Code: Not reported
Crossref ID: NYD001095363
Cross Ref Type Code: 05
Cross Ref Type: EPA Site ID
Record Added Date:  05/10/01
Record Updated: 02/24/05
Updated By: REGTRANS
K37 L&J TESTANI ENTERPRISES SWF/LF  S105841382
SSE 95 HOPPER STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY 11590
1731 ft.
Site 3 of 3in cluster K
Relative:
Lower SWEF/LF:
Flag: INACTIVE
Actual: Secondary Addr: Not reported
119 ft. Region Code: 1
Phone Number: 5163281130

Owner Name:
Owner Type:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Email:
Owner Phone:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Email:
Contact Phone:
Activity Desc:
Activity Number:
Active:

East Coordinate:
North Coordinate:
Accuracy Code:
Regulatory Status:
Waste Type:
Authorization #:
Authorization Date:
Expiration Date:

Joseph Guarino
Private

95 Hopper Street
Not reported
Westbury, NY 11590
Not reported
5163281130

Joseph Guarino

25 Laurel Avenue
Not reported

Glen Cove, NY 11542

Not reported
5163281130

C&D processing - regulated

30wW20
No
621000
4512600

4.3 - Utilization of Digital Orthophoto Quads

Permit

Construction & Demolition Debris

1-2822-01049/00001
7/31/2000
7/31/2008
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
38 ATLAS GRAPHICS INCORPORATED RCRA-SQG 1000157194
SE 567 MAIN STREET FINDS NYD060317898
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY 11590 LTANKS
1801 ft. NY MANIFEST
HIST LTANKS

Relative:
Lower RCRAInfo:

Owner: PAUL VAN HEUVEL AND RICHARD DEGEVHARDT
Actual: (212) 555-1212
120 ft. EPA ID: NYD060317898

Contact: RICHARD DEGENHARDT

Classification:

TSDF Activities:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

(212) 895-9480

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No violations found

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

LTANKS:
Site ID: 59483
Spill Date: 09/15/95
Facility Addr2: Not reported
Facility ID: 9507345
Program Number: 9507345
SWIS: 3000
Region of Spill: 1
Investigator: ACLAMANN
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 09/15/95
CID: 04
Spill Cause: Tank Failure
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial
Spill Notifier: Other
Cleanup Ceased: /1
Cleanup Meets Standard: True
Last Inspection: I
Recommended Penalty:  Penalty Not Recommended
UST Involvement: True
Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Spill Closed Dt: 01/12/01
Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 09/18/95

Spill Record Last Update:

Spille Namer:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Phone:

01/12/01

Not reported
ATLAS GRAPHICS
(516) 997-5527

TC02107963.1r Page 99



Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

ATLAS GRAPHICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Spiller Extention:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:

Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:

Generator Ship Date:

Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Not reported
Not reported
7z

001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

9507345
58225
59483
1022113

01

361775
0008

Diesel

Not reported
Petroleum
0.00

Gallons

0.00
Groundwater
False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000157194

Start DECRemark - 9507345 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead

DEC Field was "LAMANNO" END DECRemark - 9507345

Start CallerRemark - 9507345 TANK BEING REMOVED THIS MORNING, HOLES OBSERVED IN
TANK WALLS, CONTAMINATION FOUND, EITHER 1K OR 1.5K DIESEL TANK END CallerRemark

- 9507345

NYA5216985
Completed copy
21635-GT

Not reported
870914

870914

Not reported
870917

870923

870922
NYD060317898
NYD082785429
Not reported
NYD082785429
FO05 - UNKNOWN
00055

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

TC02107963.1r

Page 100



Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

ATLAS GRAPHICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

001
DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

105

87

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NYD060317898
ATLAS GRAPHICS
567 MAIN ST.
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

ATLAS GRAPHICS
ATLAS GRAPHICS
567 MAIN STREET
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

Not reported

USA
000-000-0000

NYA7027614

Completed copy

000000000

000000000

890130

890130

Not reported

890130

890207

890202

NYD060317898

NYD082785429

Not reported

NYD082785429

F005 - UNKNOWN

00040

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
105

89

1000157194
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ATLAS GRAPHICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NYD060317898
ATLAS GRAPHICS
567 MAIN ST.

WESTBURY
Not reported
USA

NA

ATLAS GRAPHICS
ATLAS GRAPHICS
567 MAIN STREET

Not reported
WESTBURY
NY

Not reported
Not reported
USA
000-000-0000

NYB5175945
Completed copy
XB4885

Not reported
931129

931129

Not reported
931129

931208

931210
NYD060317898
NYDO082785429
Not reported
NYD082785429

D010 - SELENIUM 1.0 MG/L TCLP

00015

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

003

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

100

93

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000157194
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

ATLAS GRAPHICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:

Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:
Discr Residue Ind:

Discr Partial Reject Ind:

Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:
Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NYD060317898
ATLAS GRAPHICS
567 MAIN ST.

WESTBURY
Not reported
USA

NA

ATLAS GRAPHICS
ATLAS GRAPHICS
567 MAIN STREET

Not reported
WESTBURY
NY

Not reported
Not reported
USA

000-000-0000

NYO1505088
Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DEC

1A-042
Not reported
810318
810318
Not reported
810318
Not reported
Not reported

NYD060317898
NYD082785429

Not reported

NYD082785429

D008 - LEAD 5.0 MG/L TCLP

00385

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

007

DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

100

80-81

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000157194
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

ATLAS GRAPHICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:
Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:

Not reported

Not reported
NYD060317898
ATLAS GRAPHICS
567 MAIN ST.
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

ATLAS GRAPHICS
ATLAS GRAPHICS
567 MAIN STREET
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

Not reported

USA

000-000-0000

NYO1507284

1000157194

Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DEC

1A-042

Not reported

810417

810417

Not reported

810417

Not reported

Not reported
NYD060317898
NYDO082785429

Not reported
NYD082785429

D002 - NON-LISTED CORROSIVE WASTES
00385

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
007

DM - Metal drums, barrels
T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
100

80-81

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NYD060317898

ATLAS GRAPHICS

567 MAIN ST.
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ATLAS GRAPHICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:
Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:

WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

ATLAS GRAPHICS
ATLAS GRAPHICS
567 MAIN STREET
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

Not reported

USA

000-000-0000

NYO1590741
Completed copy
1A-042

Not reported
810903

810903

Not reported
810903

Not reported
Not reported
NYD060317898
NYDO082785429
Not reported
NYD082785429

D002 - NON-LISTED CORROSIVE WASTES

00150

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

003
DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

100

80-81

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NYDO060317898
ATLAS GRAPHICS
567 MAIN ST.
WESTBURY
Not reported
USA

NA

ATLAS GRAPHICS

1000157194
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

ATLAS GRAPHICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:
Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:

ATLAS GRAPHICS
567 MAIN STREET
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

Not reported

USA

000-000-0000

NY03222009

1000157194

Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DEC

1A-042

Not reported
840507

840507

Not reported
840507

840621

840518
NYD060317898
NYDO082785429
Not reported
NYDO082785429

D002 - NON-LISTED CORROSIVE WASTES

00055

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels
Not reported

100

84

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NYD060317898
ATLAS GRAPHICS
567 MAIN ST.
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

ATLAS GRAPHICS
ATLAS GRAPHICS
567 MAIN STREET
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ATLAS GRAPHICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

HIST LTANKS:

Region of Spill:

Spill Number:
Investigator:

Caller Name:

Caller Agency:

Caller Phone:

Caller Extension:
Notifier Name:

Notifier Agency:

Notifier Phone:

Notifier Extension:

Spill Date:

Spill Time:

Reported to Department Date:
Reported to Department Time:
SWIS:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

Spiller Name:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:
Facility Contact:

Facility Phone:

Facility Extention:

Spill Cause:

Resource Affectd:
Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

PBS Number:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Spiller Cleanup Date:
Enforcement Date:
Investigation Complete:
UST Involvement:

Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:

Not reported
Not reported
USA
000-000-0000

1

9507345
LAMANNO
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/15/1995
09:00
09/15/95
09:30

28

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ATLAS GRAPHICS
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
(516) 997-5527
Not reported
Tank Failure
Groundwater
Not reported
Other Commercial/Industrial
Other

Not reported
/1

True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended
/1

/1

/1

True

1000157194

Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

01/12/01

Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /
Corrective Action Plan Submitted: /1
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 09/18/95

Time Spill Entered In Computer Data File:

Spill Record Last Update:
Is Updated:

PBS Number:

Tank Number:

Tank Size:

Not reported
01/12/01

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

MAP FINDINGS

Distance (ft.)

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ATLAS GRAPHICS INCORPORATED (Continued) 1000157194
Test Method: Not reported
Leak Rate Failed Tank: Not reported
Gross Leak Rate: Not reported
Material Class Type: Petroleum
Quantity Spilled: 0
Unkonwn Quantity Spilled: False
Units: Gallons
Quantity Recovered: 0
Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: False
Material: DIESEL
Class Type: DIESEL
Times Material Entry In File: 10625
CAS Number: Not reported
Last Date: 19940728
DEC Remarks:  Not reported
Spill Cause: TANK BEING REMOVED THIS MORNING, HOLES OBSERVED IN TANK WALLS, CONTAMINATION
FOUND, EITHER 1K OR 1.5K DIESEL TANK
39 S RESSA LTANKS S102399493
SSE 90 HOPPER STREET HIST LTANKS N/A
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY
1826 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Lower Site 1D: 247053
Spill Date: 09/05/96
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
119 ft. Facility ID: 9607153
Program Number: 9607153
SWIS: 3000
Region of Spill: 1
Investigator: TITIF
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 09/05/96
CID: 04
Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other
Spill Notifier: Tank Tester

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:

Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spille Namer:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

/1

True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended

False

Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
09/19/00

0

09/05/96

09/22/00

DAVID GLASER

MJASJ REALTY

(201) 418-8500

Not reported

550 NINTH STREET

HOBOKEN, NJ 07030-

001

BOB KLESHEFSKY
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

S RESSA (Continued)

Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:

Resource Affected:

Oxygenate:
Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:
DEC Memo:
Remarks:

HIST LTANKS:
Region of Spill:
Spill Number:
Investigator:
Caller Name:
Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:
Caller Extension:
Notifier Name:
Notifier Agency:
Notifier Phone:
Notifier Extension:
Spill Date:

Spill Time:

(516) 678-5115
Not reported
1

9607153
202854
247053
1038300

01

346421
9999

Other

Not reported
Other

0.00
Gallons
0.00

Soil

False
247053
1544731
001

1000

03

0.00

Not reported
Spills
10/01/04
Horner EZ Check | or Il
Not reported

$102399493

Start CallerRemark - 9607153 GROSS FAILURE, TANK DID HAVE FUEL OIL AT ONE TIME,

NOW FULL OF WATER. END CallerRemark - 9607153

1

9607153
TITIF

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/05/1996
15:15

Reported to Department Date: 09/05/96
Reported to Department Time: 16:16

SWIS:

Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Name:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Facility Contact:
Facility Phone:

28

BOB KLESHEFSKY
(516) 678-5115

Not reported

MJASJ REALTY

550 NINTH STREET
HOBOKEN, NJ 07030-
DAVID GLASER

(201) 418-8500
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
S RESSA (Continued) S102399493

Facility Extention: Not reported

Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure

Resource Affectd: On Land

Water Affected: Not reported

Spill Source: Other Non Commercial/Industrial

Spill Notifier: Tank Tester

PBS Number: Not reported

Cleanup Ceased: !/

Cleanup Meets Standard: True

Last Inspection: I/

Recommended Penalty: Penalty Not Recommended

Spiller Cleanup Date: 11

Enforcement Date: I/

Investigation Complete: !/

UST Involvement: False

Spill Class: Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

Spill Closed Dt: 09/19/00

Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /

Corrective Action Plan Submitted: I

Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 09/05/96

Time Spill Entered In Computer Data File: Not reported

Spill Record Last Update: 09/22/00

Is Updated: False

PBS Number: Not reported

Tank Number: 001

Tank Size: 1000

Test Method: Horner EZ Check

Leak Rate Failed Tank: 0.00

Gross Leak Rate: Not reported

Material Class Type: Petroleum

Quantity Spilled: 0

Unkonwn Quantity Spilled: False

Units: Gallons

Quantity Recovered: 0

Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: False

Material: OTHER PETROLEUM

Class Type: OTHER PETROLEUM

Times Material Entry In File: 996

CAS Number: Not reported

Last Date: 19940929

DEC Remarks:  Not reported

Spill Cause: GROSS FAILURE, TANK DID HAVE FUEL OIL AT ONE TIME, NOW FULL OF WATER.
40 RUTIGLIANO PAPER STOCK SWRCY S105842251
ESE 84 KINKEL ST. N/A
1/4-1/2 NEW CASSEL, NY 11590
1830 ft.
Relative: SWRCY:
Lower Region: 1

Facility Address 2:  Not reported
Actual: Phone Number: 5163343132
124 ft. Owner Type: Private

Owner Name: George Rutigliano

Owner Address: 854 Sheperd Avenue

Owner Address 2:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Not reported
Brooklyn, NY 11208
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RUTIGLIANO PAPER STOCK (Continued) S105842251
Owner Email: Not reported
Owner Phone: 7182570244
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Address: Not reported
Contact Address 2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip:  Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
Activity Desc: Source separated solid waste recyclables
Activity Number: 30M31R
Active: No
East Coordinate: Not reported
North Coordinate:  Not reported
Accuracy Code: Not reported
Regulatory Status:  Registration
Permit #: 30M31R
Auth. Date: 9/14/1984
Expiration Date: Not reported
Waste Types: Paper (All Types)
41 MID COUNTY TERMINAL MOSF UST S103276044
SSE 80 GARDEN STREET MOSF N/A
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY 11590
1836 ft.
Relative: MOSF UST:
Lower Facility ID: 1-1400
SWIS Code: 28
Actual: Facility Town: WESTBURY
116 ft. Contact Phone: (516) 333-2122

Emerg Contact:

Emergency Telephone:

CBS Number:
SPDES Num:
Total Tanks:

Total Capacity:
Avg Throughput:
License Stat:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:

Prod Xfer Options:
Expiration Date:
Applic Revd:
Operator:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Telephone:
Owner Type:
Owner Status:
Owner Mark:

Mail To Name:
Mail To Address:
Mail To Address 2:
Mail City,St,Zip:
Mail To Contact:
Mail To Telephone:
Legal Agent Name:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

3

507050

25998

3

INACTIVE FACILITY

STORAGE TERMINAL/PETROLEUM DISTRIBUTOR

Not reported
03/31/1988
/1

TOM CAREY

ULTRAMAR PETROLEUM INC.
135 CHESTNUT RIDGE ROAD

NONTVALE, NJ 07645-
(516) 333-2122
Corporate/Commercial
1

First Owner

ULTRAMAR PETROLEUM INC.
135 CHESTNUT RIDGE ROAD

Not reported
NONTVALE, NJ 07645-
DAVID F. COLEMAN
(201) 573-0300

C.T. CORPORATION
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MID COUNTY TERMINAL (Continued)

1633 BROADWAY
NEW YORK, NY 10019-

Legal Agent Address:
Legal Agent City,St,Zip:

Date Filed:

Tank ID:

Tank Location:
Install Date:
Capacity (Gal):
Product:

Tank Status:
Tank Type:
Tank Internal:
Tank External:
Pipe Location:
Pipe Type:
Pipe Internal:
Pipe External:
Second Contain:
Leak Detection:

QOverfill Protection:

Dispenser:

Test Date:

Date Closed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Status of Data:
Inspected Date:
Inspector Initials:
Inspector Status:
Pipe Flag:
License Issued:
Vessel Id:
Renew Flag:
Renew Date:
Federal Id No:
COl Date:

Tank ID:

Tank Location:
Install Date:
Capacity (Gal):
Product:

Tank Status:
Tank Type:
Tank Internal:
Tank External:
Pipe Location:
Pipe Type:
Pipe Internal:
Pipe External:
Second Contain:
Leak Detection:

Overfill Protection:

Dispenser:
Test Date:
Date Closed:

09/83

1

Not reported
00/00
20000
KEROSENE
Closed-Removed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Major Errors
03/04/1986
GIJM

Not reported
True
04/29/1987
Not reported
True

I

Not reported
I

2

Not reported
00/00
486000

NOS 1,2, OR 4 FUEL OIL

Closed-Removed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$103276044
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Latitude:
Longitude:
Status of Data:
Inspected Date:
Inspector Initials:
Inspector Status:
Pipe Flag:
License Issued:
Vessel Id:
Renew Flag:
Renew Date:
Federal Id No:
COl Date:

Tank ID:

Tank Location:
Install Date:
Capacity (Gal):
Product:

Tank Status:
Tank Type:
Tank Internal:
Tank External:
Pipe Location:
Pipe Type:
Pipe Internal:
Pipe External:
Second Contain:
Leak Detection:

Overfill Protection:

Dispenser:

Test Date:

Date Closed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Status of Data:
Inspected Date:
Inspector Initials:
Inspector Status:
Pipe Flag:
License Issued:
Vessel Id:
Renew Flag:
Renew Date:
Federal Id No:
COl Date:

MOSF:
Facility ID:
Program Type:
Dec Region:
Expiration Date:
Tank Status:
UTMX:
UTMY:

MID COUNTY TERMINAL (Continued)

Not reported
Not reported
Major Errors
03/04/1986
GIM

Not reported
True
04/29/1987
Not reported
True

I

Not reported
I

3

Not reported
00/00

1050
UNKNOWN
Closed-Removed
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Major Errors
03/04/1986
GIM

Not reported
True
04/29/1987
Not reported
True

I

Not reported
I

1-1400
MOSF

1
1988/03/31
Active
0.0000
0.0000

$103276044
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MID COUNTY TERMINAL (Continued) S103276044
MOSF:
Facility ID: 1-1400
Program Type: MOSF
Dec Region: 1
Expiration Date: 1988/03/31
Tank Status: Active
UTMX: 0.0000
UTMY: 0.0000
L42 VIGLIOTTI LANDSCAPE SERVICE CENTER SWF/LF U003848294
SE 100 URBAN AVE UST N/A
1/4-1/2 NEW CASSEL, NY 11590
1981 ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster L
Relative:
Lower SWF/LF:
Flag: ACTIVE
Actual: Secondary Addr: Not reported
122 ft. Region Code: 1
Phone Number: 5163342819
Owner Name: Charles Vigliotti
Owner Type: Private
Owner Address: 100 Urban Avenue
Owner Addr2: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: ~ Westbury, NY 11590
Owner Email: Not reported

Owner Phone:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Email:

5163342819
Charles Vigliotti

100 Urban Street
Not reported
Westbury, NY 11590
Not reported

Contact Phone: 5163342819
Activity Desc: Transfer station - regulated
Activity Number: 30M17
Active: Yes
East Coordinate: 621300
North Coordinate: 4512900
Accuracy Code: 4.3 - Utilization of Digital Orthophoto Quads
Regulatory Status:  Permit
Waste Type: Yard Waste
Authorization #: 1-2822-00464/00002
Authorization Date:  1/8/2004
Expiration Date: 6/19/2007
UST:
Tank Type: OUTDOOR UG HOR STEEL
Tank Size: 4000
Tank Contents: DIESEL

Tank Type:

OUTDOOR UG HOR COAT S/W STL

Tank Size: 5000

Tank Contents:

DIESEL

TC02107963.1r

Page 114



Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L43 AUTO DEPOT SWF/LF S108145679
SE 91 URBAN AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY 11590
2031 ft.
Site 2 of 2in cluster L
Relative:
Lower SWEF/LF:
Flag: ACTIVE
Actual: Secondary Addr: Not reported
122 ft. Region Code: 1
Phone Number: 0
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Type: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner Addr2: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip:  Not reported
Owner Email: Not reported
Owner Phone: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Address: Not reported
Contact Addr2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip: 0
Contact Email: Not reported
Contact Phone: 0
Activity Desc: Vehicle Dismantling
Activity Number: 30J05
Active: Yes
East Coordinate: 621298
North Coordinate: 4512763
Accuracy Code: Not reported
Regulatory Status:  None
Waste Type: Not reported
Authorization #: None
Authorization Date:  Not reported
Expiration Date: Not reported
44 ELM TRANSIT LTANKS S100174386
South 482 GRAND BLVD HIST LTANKS N/A
1/4-1/2 NEW CASSEL, NY
2053 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Lower Site ID: 230932
Spill Date: 12/28/90
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
109 ft. Facility ID: 9010469
Program Number: 9010469
SWIS: 3000
Region of Spill: 1
Investigator: RBC WELL
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 12/28/90
CID: 04
Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial
Spill Notifier: Tank Tester

Cleanup Ceased:

I

Cleanup Meets Standard: True

Last Inspection:

/1
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

ELM TRANSIT (Continued)

Recommended Penalty:

UST Involvement:
Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spille Namer:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:

Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:
DEC Memo:
Remarks:

HIST LTANKS:

Region of Spill:
Spill Number:
Investigator:
Caller Name:
Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:
Caller Extension:
Notifier Name:

Penalty Not Recommended

True

S100174386

Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

02/15/01

0

12/31/90
02/16/01

Not reported
ELM TRANSIT
(516) 333-6144
Not reported
482 GRAND BLVD
NEW CASSEL, NY
001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

9010469
190306
230932
947612

01

430625
0008

Diesel

Not reported
Petroleum
0.00

Gallons

0.00
Groundwater
False
230932
1538102

Not reported
0

00

0.00

Not reported
Spills
10/01/04
Unknown
Not reported

Start CallerRemark - 9010469 10K FAILED AT -.150 GPH. F&N TESTER END

CallerRemark - 9010469

1

9010469
RBC WELL
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELM TRANSIT (Continued)

Notifier Agency:

Notifier Phone:

Notifier Extension:

Spill Date:

Spill Time:

Reported to Department Date:
Reported to Department Time:
SWIS:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

Spiller Name:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:
Facility Contact:

Facility Phone:

Facility Extention:

Spill Cause:

Resource Affectd:
Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

PBS Number:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Spiller Cleanup Date:
Enforcement Date:
Investigation Complete:
UST Involvement:

Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Date Region Sent Summary to

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
12/28/1990

15:00

12/28/90

16:14

28

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ELM TRANSIT
482 GRAND BLVD
NEW CASSEL, NY
Not reported

(516) 333-6144
Not reported

Tank Test Failure
Groundwater

Not reported

Other Commercial/Industrial
Tank Tester

Not reported

11

True

I

Penalty Not Recommended
I

I

11

True

S100174386

Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

02/15/01
Central Office: / /

Corrective Action Plan Submitted: N
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 12/31/90

Time Spill Entered In Computer Data File:

Spill Record Last Update:

Is Updated:

PBS Number:

Tank Number:

Tank Size:

Test Method:

Leak Rate Failed Tank:
Gross Leak Rate:

Material Class Type:
Quantity Spilled:

Unkonwn Quantity Spilled:
Units:

Quantity Recovered:
Unkonwn Quantity Recovered:
Material:

Class Type:

Times Material Entry In File:
CAS Number:

Last Date:

Not reported
02/16/01
False

Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
0.00

Not reported
Petroleum

0

False
Gallons

0

False
DIESEL
DIESEL
10625

Not reported
19940728
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELM TRANSIT (Continued) S100174386
DEC Remarks: BASED UPON DTW, IMPACT TO GW NOT LIKELY
Spill Cause: 10K FAILED AT -.150 GPH. F N TESTER
45 ESCABAR RESIDENCE LTANKS S102661772
NNE 54 SECOND AVENUE HIST LTANKS N/A
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY
2104 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Higher Site ID: 218327
Spill Date: 04/21/97
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
134 ft. Facility ID: 9701162
Program Number: 9701162
SWIS: 3000
Region of Spill: 1
Investigator: UNASSIGNED
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 04/25/97
CID: 04
Spill Cause: Tank Overfill
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Private Dwelling
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party
Cleanup Ceased: /1
Cleanup Meets Standard: True
Last Inspection: I

Recommended Penalty:

Penalty Not Recommended

UST Involvement: False

Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

Spill Closed Dt: 03/26/99

Remediation Phase: 0

Date Entered In Computer: 04/25/97

Spill Record Last Update: 03/29/99

Spille Namer: MIKE EMANUELLO

Spiller Company: PETRO WEST

Spiller Phone: Not reported

Spiller Extention:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:

Not reported

522 GRAND BLVD
WESTBURY, NY 11590-
001

JOSE ESCABAR

Spiller Phone: (516) 334-7121
Spiller Extention: Not reported
DEC Region: 1

Program Number: 9701162
DER Facility ID: 180630

Site ID: 218327
Operable Unit ID: 1043812
Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 337724
Material Code: 0001
Material Name: #2 Fuel Oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 2.00

Units: Gallons

TC02107963.1r Page 118



Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ESCABAR RESIDENCE (Continued)

Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:
Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:
DEC Memo:
Remarks:

HIST LTANKS:

Region of Spill:
Spill Number:
Investigator:
Caller Name:
Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:
Caller Extension:
Notifier Name:
Notifier Agency:
Notifier Phone:
Notifier Extension:
Spill Date:

Spill Time:

0.00

Soil

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$102661772

Start CallerRemark - 9701162 DRIVER OVERFILLED TANK CAUSED SPILL ONTO THE SOIL
& IN THE BASEMENT OF HOUSE - PETRO WILL CALL CONTRACTOR TO CLEAN UP END

CallerRemark - 9701162

1

9701162
UNASSIGNED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/21/1997
12:00

Reported to Department Date: 04/25/97
Reported to Department Time: 17:31

SWIS:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:
Facility Contact:
Facility Phone:

Facility Extention:

Spill Cause:

Resource Affectd:
Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

PBS Number:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Spiller Cleanup Date:
Enforcement Date:
Investigation Complete:

28

JOSE ESCABAR
(516) 334-7121

Not reported
PETRO WEST

522 GRAND BLVD
WESTBURY, NY 11590-
MIKE EMANUELLO
Not reported

Not reported

Tank Overfill

On Land

Not reported
Private Dwelling
Responsible Party
Not reported

I

True

11

Penalty Not Recommended
I

11

I
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ESCABAR RESIDENCE (Continued) S102661772
UST Involvement: False
Spill Class: Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.
Spill Closed Dt: 03/26/99
Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /
Corrective Action Plan Submitted: N
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 04/25/97
Time Spill Entered In Computer Data File: Not reported
Spill Record Last Update: 03/29/99
Is Updated: False
PBS Number: Not reported
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: Not reported
Test Method: Not reported
Leak Rate Failed Tank: Not reported
Gross Leak Rate: Not reported
Material Class Type: Petroleum
Quantity Spilled: 2
Unkonwn Quantity Spilled: False
Units: Gallons
Quantity Recovered: 0
Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: False
Material: #2 FUEL OIL
Class Type: #2 FUEL OIL
Times Material Entry In File: 24464
CAS Number: Not reported
Last Date: 19941207
DEC Remarks:  Not reported
Spill Cause: DRIVER OVERFILLED TANK CAUSED SPILL ONTO THE SOIL IN THE BASEMENT OF HOUSE -
PETRO WILL CALL CONTRACTOR TO CLEAN UP
M46 FORMER TISHCON CORPORATION DEL SHWS S105972362
ESE N/A
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY 11590
2126 ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster M
Relative:
Lower DEL SHWS:
Year: 1996
Actual: Site Code Id: 130043F
123 ft. Site Classification: Not reported
Region: Not reported
Epa Id Number: Not reported
Site Type - Dump: No

Site Type - Structure:  Yes
Site Type - Lagoon: No

Site Type - Landfill: No
Site Type - Treat Pond: No
Site Size (Acres): Not reported
Site Size Comment: Not reported

Period Assoc/HW Start; 1982
Period Assoc/HW End: 1983

Lat/Long: Not reported

Lat/Long Decimal: Not reported

Lat/Long (dms): 40 45 232.0/73 33

Hazard Waste Disposed:1,1,1-Trichloroethane {(TCA) (FO02 Waste)}
Quantity: unknown

Air Data Available: No

486.0
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER TISHCON CORPORATION (Continued)

SW Std Contravention: Yes

GW Std Contravention: Yes

Soil Type: X

Sediment Data AvailableYes

GW Std Contravention: Yes

DW Std Contravention: No

SW Std Contravention: No

Air Stand ContraventiondNo

Legal Action Type: Not reported
State Legal Action: No

Federal Legal Action: No

Enforce Status Code: NE
Remedial Act Proposed: No

Rem Act Under Design: No

Rem Act In Progress:  Yes

Rem Act Completed:  No
Remedial Action Type: Not reported

Soil Type: medium to fine grained sand and gravel

Depth To Groundwater: Varies from 50-52 feet
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
Owner Phone: Not reported

Owner Contact Name: Not reported
Owner During Disposal: Not reported

Owner During Use: Not reported
Operator Name: Tishcon Corporation
Operator Address: Not reported
Operator City,St,Zip: Not reported
Operator Phone: Not reported

Operator Contact Name:Not reported
Oper During Disposal:  Not reported
Site Type: Not reported
HW Disposal Period:  Not reported
Analytical Data AvailableNot reported
Applicable Std Exceeded\ot reported

Geotech Info: Not reported
Depth To Groundwater: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Nature Of Action: Not reported

S$105972362

Env Prob Assessment: Past site operations have contaminated groundwater beneath the site withTCA.
The contaminated groundwater is located within an EPA-designatedsole-source
aquifer. The contaminant that is partially emanating fromthe site has migrated
approx. 700 ft. downgradient. Two public watersupply wells are located approx.
1,550 feet downgradient of the site.

Site Description: Not reported
Confirmed HW: Not reported
Environment AssesmentNot reported
Health Assesment: Not reported

Disposal Start Date: Not reported
Disposal Term Date: Not reported
Air Violation: Not reported
Groundwater Violation: Not reported
Drink Water Violation:  Not reported
Surface Water Violation: Not reported
Legal New York State: Not reported
Legal Federal: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER TISHCON CORPORATION (Continued) S105972362
Legal State: Not reported
Remedial Action Active: Not reported
Remedial Action Done: Not reported
NPL Status: Not reported
Count Operator: Not reported
Count Owner: Not reported
NYTM X: Not reported
NYTM Y: Not reported
Co Name: Not reported
Co Addr: Not reported
Operator Addr: Not reported
Operator Addr 2: Not reported
Operator Addr 3: Not reported
Operator Addr 4: Not reported
HWDP From: Not reported
From To: Not reported
Assessment Of Health: Not reported
Env Assessment: Not reported
HW Disposed/Quantity: Not reported
Description: Not reported
Assess/Env Prog: Not reported
Assess/Health Prob: Not reported
Site Description: Not reported
47 MAIN STREET AUTO WRECKER SWF/LF S108145979
SE 603 MAIN STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY 11590
2129 ft.
Relative: SWFILF:
Lower Flag: ACTIVE
Secondary Addr: Not reported
Actual: Region Code: 1
122 ft. Phone Number: 0

Owner Name:
Owner Type:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Email:
Owner Phone:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Email:
Contact Phone:
Activity Desc:
Activity Number:
Active:

East Coordinate:
North Coordinate:
Accuracy Code:
Regulatory Status:
Waste Type:
Authorization #:
Authorization Date:
Expiration Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Vehicle Dismantling
30J12

Yes

621379
4512754
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
None

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

M48 INDUSTRIAL METS INC
ESE 68 KINKLEY STREET
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY

2139 ft.

Site 2 of 2in cluster M
Relative:
Lower SWEF/LF:

Actual:
123 ft.

Flag:

Secondary Addr:
Region Code:
Phone Number:
Owner Name:
Owner Type:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Email:
Owner Phone:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Email:
Contact Phone:
Activity Desc:
Activity Number:
Active:

East Coordinate:
North Coordinate:
Accuracy Code:
Regulatory Status:
Waste Type:
Authorization #:
Authorization Date:
Expiration Date:

NY Spills:

Site ID:

Facility Addr2:
Facility ID:

Spill Number:
Facility Type:
SWIS:

Region of Spill:
Investigator:
Referred To:

Spill Date:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Spill Cause:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:

INACTIVE

Not reported

1

5169979373
Thomas Garguilo
Private

68 Kinkel St.

Not reported
Westbury, NY 11590
Not reported
5169779373
Thomas Garguilo

68 Kinkel Street

Not reported
Westbury, NY 11590
Not reported
5169979373

C&D processing - regulated
30M21

No

621394

4512708

4.3 - Utilization of Digital Orthophoto Quads

Permit

Construction & Demolition Debris
1-2822-00490/00002

10/17/2000

10/31/2005

219518

Not reported
9002442

9002442

ER

3000

1

UNASSIGNED
Not reported
06/01/90

06/01/90

04

Human Error

Not reported
Commercial Vehicle
Police Department
06/01/90

True

/1

Recommended Penalty:  Penalty Not Recommended

UST Trust:
Spill Class:

False
Not reported

SWF/LF  S102138344

NY Spills N/A
NY Hist Spills
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INDUSTRIAL METS INC (Continued)

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Phone:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:

Material Code:
Material Name:

06/01/90

0

06/04/90
09/30/04

Not reported
INDUSTRIAL METS INC
Not reported
Z

001

(516) 997-9373
Not reported
Not reported

1

9002442
181541
219518
940480

01

437181

0064A
UNKNOWN MATERIAL

$102138344

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Other

Quantity: 100.00

Units: Gallons

Recovered: 0.00

Resource Affected: Sewer

Oxygenate: False

DEC Memo: Start CallerRemark - 9002442 NCPD ON SCENE.SPILLED FROM CARTONS WHILE OFF
LOADING.ASKED DEC PERMISSION TO WASH IT INTO STORM DRAIN. MIRZA APPROVED. END
CallerRemark - 9002442

Remarks: Start DECRemark - 9002442 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead
DEC Field was "NONE" END DECRemark - 9002442

NY Hist Spills:

Region of Spill: 1

Spill Number: 9002442

Investigator: NONE

Caller Name: Not reported

Caller Agency: Not reported

Caller Phone: Not reported

Notifier Name: Not reported

Notifier Agency: Not reported

Notifier Phone: Not reported

Spill Date/Time: 06/01/1990 12:00

Reported to Dept Date/Time: 06/01/90 17:53

SWIS: 28

Spiller Name: INDUSTRIAL METS INC

Spiller Contact: Not reported

Spiller Phone: (516) 997-9373

Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spill Cause:
Reported to Dept:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Not reported

Not reported
Human Error

In Sewer

Not reported

07

Police Department
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
INDUSTRIAL METS INC (Continued) S102138344
PBS Number: Not reported
Cleanup Ceased: 06/01/90
Cleanup Meets Std: True
Last Inspection: I/
Recommended Penalty: Penalty Not Recommended
Spiller Cleanup Dt: 11
Enforcement Date: I/
Invstgn Complete: !/
UST Involvement: False
Spill Class: Not reported
Spill Closed Dt: 06/01/90
Corrective Action Plan Submitted: N
Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 06/04/90
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: Not reported
Update Date: I/
Is Updated: False
PBS Number: Not reported
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: Not reported
Test Method: Not reported
Leak Rate Failed Tank: Not reported
Gross Leak Rate: Not reported
Material Class Type: Raw Sewage
Quantity Spilled: 100
Unkonwn Quantity Spilled: False
Units: Gallons
Quantity Recovered: 0
Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: False
Material: UNKNOWN MATERIAL
Class Type: UNKNOWN MATERIAL
Times Material Entry In File: 9140
CAS Number: Not reported
Last Date: 19941109
DEC Remarks: Not reported
Remark: NCPD ON SCENE.SPILLED FROM CARTONS WHILE OFF LOADING.ASKED DEC PERMISSION TO
WASH IT INTO STORM DRAIN. MIRZA APPROVED.
49 NY TESTING LAB LTANKS S104276276
SE 75 URBAN AVENUE HIST LTANKS N/A
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY
2202 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Lower Site ID: 330203
Spill Date: 09/08/87
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
121 ft. Facility ID: 8704746
Program Number: 8704746
SWIS: 3022
Region of Spill: 1
Investigator: KDGOERTZ
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 09/08/87
CID: 04
Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Commercial/lndustrial
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NY TESTING LAB (Continued)

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:
Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spille Namer:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:

Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:

Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:

Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:

Tank Size:

Test Method:

Leak Rate:

Gross Fail:

Modified By:

Last Modified:

Test Method:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

HIST LTANKS:
Region of Spill:

Tank Tester
01/06/88
True

I

Penalty Not Recommended
False

Not reported
01/06/88

0

09/14/87
10/19/06
Not reported
NY TESTING LAB
Not reported
Not reported
75 URBAN AVENUE
WESTBURY, NY
001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

8704746
265625
330203
911196

01

467365
0001

#2 Fuel Oil
Not reported
Petroleum
0.00

Gallons

0.00
Groundwater
False
330203
1531568

Not reported
0

00

0.00

Not reported
Spills
10/01/04
Unknown

S104276276

Start DECRemark - 8704746 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead

DEC Field was "GOERTZ FD".
12/7/87. DEC NOT PRESENT DURING RETEST.

/| : TYREE TESTER. PASSED RETEST ON
FILE HAS BEEN DESTROYED ACCORDING

TO STATE ARCHIVE AND RECORD ADMINISTRATOR RETENTION/DISPOSAL PROCEDURES END

DECRemark - 8704746

Start CallerRemark - 8704746 5K STEEL FAILED AT -1.360 END CallerRemark -

8704746
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NY TESTING LAB (Continued)

Spill Number:
Investigator:

Caller Name:

Caller Agency:

Caller Phone:

Caller Extension:
Notifier Name:

Notifier Agency:

Notifier Phone:

Notifier Extension:

Spill Date:

Spill Time:

Reported to Department Date:
Reported to Department Time:
SWIS:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

Spiller Name:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:
Facility Contact:

Facility Phone:

Facility Extention:

Spill Cause:

Resource Affectd:
Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

PBS Number:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Spiller Cleanup Date:
Enforcement Date:
Investigation Complete:
UST Involvement:

Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:

8704746
GOERTZ FD
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
09/08/1987

15:00

09/08/87

15:09

28

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NY TESTING LAB
75 URBAN AVENUE
WESTBURY, NY
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Tank Test Failure
Groundwater

Not reported
Other Commercial/Industrial
Tank Tester

Not reported
01/06/88

True

11

Penalty Not Recommended
I

11

I

False

Not reported
01/06/88

Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /
Corrective Action Plan Submitted: N
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 09/14/87

Time Spill Entered In Computer Data File:

Spill Record Last Update:
Is Updated:

PBS Number:

Tank Number:

Tank Size:

Test Method:

Leak Rate Failed Tank:
Gross Leak Rate:
Material Class Type:
Quantity Spilled:
Unkonwn Quantity Spilled:
Units:

Quantity Recovered:

Not reported
01/03/00
False

Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
0.00

Not reported
Petroleum

0

False
Gallons

0

S104276276
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NY TESTING LAB (Continued) S104276276
Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: False
Material: #2 FUEL OIL
Class Type: #2 FUEL OIL
Times Material Entry In File: 24464
CAS Number: Not reported
Last Date: 19941207
DEC Remarks: / / : TYREE TESTER./ / : TYREE TESTER. PASSED RETEST ON 12/7/87. DEC NOT
PRESENT DURING RETEST.
Spill Cause: 5K STEEL FAILED AT -1.360
50 EMPIRE SAND & STONE CORP. SWF/LF S105841182
SSE 505 GRAND BOULEVARD N/A
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY 11590
2231 ft.
Relative: SWF/LF:
Lower Flag: ACTIVE
Secondary Addr: Not reported
Actual: Region Code: 1
114 ft. Phone Number: 5169972244
Owner Name: Empire Sand & Stone Corp
Owner Type: Private
Owner Address: 505 Grand Blvd
Owner Addr2: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: ~ Westbury, NY 11590
Owner Email: Not reported
Owner Phone: 5169972244
Contact Name: Frank Piccoli
Contact Address: 505 Grand Blvd.
Contact Addr2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip:  Westbury, NY 11590
Contact Email: Not reported
Contact Phone: 5169972244
Activity Desc: C&D processing - registered
Activity Number: 30W12R
Active: Yes
East Coordinate: 620955
North Coordinate: 4512485
Accuracy Code: 4.3 - Utilization of Digital Orthophoto Quads
Regulatory Status:  Registration
Waste Type: Concrete;Asphalt;Brick;Soil (Clean);Rock
Authorization #: 30W12R
Authorization Date:  9/5/1997
Expiration Date: Not reported
51 DIONICS INCORPORATED RCRA-SQG 1000315646
SE 65 RUSHMORE ST FINDS NYDO047645262
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY 11590 CORRACTS
2243 ft. LTANKS
NY MANIFEST
Relative: HIST LTANKS
Lower
Actual:
120 ft.
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

RCRAInfo Corrective Action Summary:

CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a medium corrective action

Event: RFA Completed

Event Date: 04/21/1994

Event:
priority.

Event Date: 12/10/1993

RCRAInfo:

Owner: DIONICS INCORPORATED
(516) 997-7474

EPA ID: NYD047645262

Contact: BRIAN DAVIS

(516) 997-7474

Classification:
TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status: Violations exist

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:
Area of Violation:
Date Violation Determined:

Small Quantity Generator

Not reported

GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
01/14/1994

03/14/1994

WRITTEN INFORMAL
01/14/1994
Not reported

Not reported

GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
01/10/1991

06/03/1991

FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
04/04/1991
Final Monetary Penalty

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
02/15/1991
Final Monetary Penalty

Not reported

GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS
11/05/1990

01/04/1991

INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
02/15/1991
Proposed Monetary Penalty

Not reported

GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
03/06/1987

11/16/1987

WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/25/1987
Not reported

Not reported
GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
09/05/1986

1000315646
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued) 1000315646
Actual Date Achieved Compliance: 01/29/1987
Enforcement Action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Action Date: 12/19/1986

Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:

Area of Violation:

Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:

Area of Violation:

Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Regulation Violated:

Area of Violation:

Date Violation Determined:

Actual Date Achieved Compliance:

Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Type:

Penalty Summary:

Penalty Description

Final Monetary Penalty
Proposed Monetary Penalty

Penalty Date

4/4/1991 500
2/15/1991 2000

Not reported

Not reported

GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
09/05/1986

02/03/1987

EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL
01/15/1987
Not reported

Not reported

GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
09/28/1984

05/29/1985

WRITTEN INFORMAL
02/13/1985
Not reported

Not reported

GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
08/03/1984

05/29/1985

WRITTEN INFORMAL
02/13/1985
Not reported

Penalty Amount

Lead Agency

There are 8 violation record(s) reported at this site:

Evaluation

Area of Violation

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Compliance Evaluation Inspection

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Compliance Evaluation Inspection

FINDS:

GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS

GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

STATE
STATE

Date of
Compliance
19940314
19910104
19910603
19871116
19870203
19870129
19850529
19850529
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

CORRACTS:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

LTANKS:

Site ID:

Spill Date:
Facility Addr2:
Facility ID:
Program Number:
SWIS:

Region of Spill:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Spill Cause:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:

NYD047645262

02
SITEWIDE
04/21/1994

CAO050 - RFA Completed

Not reported

NYDO047645262

02
SITEWIDE
12/10/1993

CAO075ME - CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a medium

corrective action priority

Not reported

202886
08/20/90
Not reported
9005952
9005952
3000

1
KMYAGER
Not reported
08/29/90

04

Tank Test Failure

Not reported

Commercial/Industrial

Tank Tester
07/18/91

Cleanup Meets Standard: True

Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

UST Involvement:
Spill Class:
Spill Closed Dt:

Remediation Phase:

/1

Penalty Not Recommended

False

Not reported
07/18/91

0

Date Entered In Computer: 08/31/90
Spill Record Last Update: 07/22/91

Spille Namer:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:

Not reported
DIONICS
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2z

001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

9005952
168756

1000315646
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued) 1000315646
Site ID: 202886
Operable Unit ID: 946449
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 557389
Material Code: 0001
Material Name: #2 Fuel Oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 0.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: 0.00
Resource Affected: Groundwater
Oxygenate: False
Site ID: 202886
Spill Tank Test: 1537482
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: 0
Test Method: 00
Leak Rate: 0.00
Gross Fail: Not reported
Modified By: Spills
Last Modified: 10/01/04
Test Method: Unknown
DEC Memo: Start DECRemark - 9005952 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead

DEC Field was "DEROSA" 07/08/91: CONTAMINATION WAS MINIMAL. HOLE IN TANK WAS AT
THE VERY TOP. SPILL TOOK PLACE ONLY WHEN THE TANK WAS TESTED. NO FURTHER ACTION
REQUIRED. END DECRemark - 9005952
Remarks: Start CallerRemark - 9005952 1K FAILED GROSS LEAK. TYREE TESTER END
CallerRemark - 9005952

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID: NYA1043208
Manifest Status: Completed copy
Transl State ID: NY8385-RW
Trans2 State ID: Not reported
Generator Ship Date: 860115
Transl Recv Date: 860115
Trans2 Recv Date: Not reported
TSD Site Recv Date: 860116
Part A Recv Date: 860122
Part B Recv Date: 860122
Generator EPA ID: NYDO047645262
Transl1 EPA ID: NYD082785429
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID: NYD082785429
Waste Code: FO03 - UNKNOWN
Quantity: 00110
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 002
Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels
Handling Method: B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
Specific Gravity: 093
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00055
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

147

Not reported

00010

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
002

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

096

86

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NYDO047645262
DIONICS INC
65 RUSHMORE ST
WESTBURY
Not reported
USA

NA

DIONICS INC
DAVIS BRIAN MGR PLANT ENG
65 RUSHMORE ST
Not reported
WESTBURY
NY

Not reported
4893

USA
516-997-7474

NYA1043271
Completed copy
34465GN

Not reported
861212

861212

Not reported
861216

861216

861226
NYDO047645262
NYDO057722258
Not reported
NYDO057722258
FOO1 - UNKNOWN
00055

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

1000315646
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

001
DM - Metal drums, barrels

1000315646

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

100

86

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NYDO047645262
DIONICS INC
65 RUSHMORE ST
WESTBURY
Not reported
USA

NA

DIONICS INC
DAVIS BRIAN MGR PLANT ENG
65 RUSHMORE ST
Not reported
WESTBURY
NY

Not reported
4893

USA
516-997-7474

NYA7205877

Completed copy

XR4643

Not reported

970521

970521

Not reported

970521

970602

970605

NYD047645262
NYD082785429

Not reported
NYD082785429

F003 - UNKNOWN

00055

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

DM - Metal drums, barrels
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
095

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:

00035

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
007

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

120

Not reported

00014

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
003

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

127

97

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NYDO047645262
DIONICS INC
65 RUSHMORE ST
WESTBURY
Not reported
USA

NA

DIONICS INC
DAVIS BRIAN MGR PLANT ENG
65 RUSHMORE ST
Not reported
WESTBURY
NY

Not reported
4893

USA
516-997-7474

NYA3249167
Completed copy
23000GU

Not reported
871215

871215

Not reported
871216

871218

871229
NYDO047645262
NYDO057722258
Not reported

1000315646
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued) 1000315646
TSDF ID: NYDO057722258
Waste Code: F001 - UNKNOWN
Quantity: 00055
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

100

87

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NYDO047645262
DIONICS INC
65 RUSHMORE ST
WESTBURY
Not reported
USA

NA

DIONICS INC
DAVIS BRIAN MGR PLANT ENG
65 RUSHMORE ST
Not reported
WESTBURY
NY

Not reported
4893

USA
516-997-7474

NYA3249112
Completed copy
NY21635GT

Not reported
870512

870512

Not reported
870514

870518

870520
NYD047645262
NYDO082785429
Not reported
NYDO082785429
FO03 - UNKNOWN
00110

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
002
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
093

Not reported

00055

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

147

Not reported

00010

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
002

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

096

87

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NYDO047645262
DIONICS INC
65 RUSHMORE ST
WESTBURY
Not reported
USA

NA

DIONICS INC
DAVIS BRIAN MGR PLANT ENG
65 RUSHMORE ST
Not reported
WESTBURY
NY

Not reported
4893

USA
516-997-7474

NYA3249156
Completed copy
NY8385-RW
Not reported
871204

871204

Not reported
871207

871207

1000315646

TC02107963.1r
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued) 1000315646
Part B Recv Date: 871215
Generator EPA ID: NYD047645262
Transl EPA ID: NYDO082785429
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID: NYD082785429
Waste Code: F003 - UNKNOWN
Quantity: 00055
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels
Handling Method: B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
Specific Gravity: 093
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00030
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 147
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00015
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 003
Container Type: DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

096

87

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NYDO047645262
DIONICS INC
65 RUSHMORE ST
WESTBURY
Not reported
USA

NA

DIONICS INC
DAVIS BRIAN MGR PLANT ENG
65 RUSHMORE ST
Not reported
WESTBURY
NY

Not reported
4893

USA
516-997-7474

TC02107963.1r
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued) 1000315646
Document ID: NYA3249134
Manifest Status: Completed copy
Transl State ID: NY21635-G
Trans2 State ID: Not reported
Generator Ship Date: 870714
Transl Recv Date: 870714
Trans2 Recv Date: Not reported
TSD Site Recv Date: 870716
Part A Recv Date: 870717
Part B Recv Date: 870722
Generator EPA ID: NYD047645262
Trans1 EPA ID: NYD082785429
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID: NYD082785429
Waste Code: F003 - UNKNOWN
Quantity: 00110
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 002
Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels
Handling Method: B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
Specific Gravity: 093
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00055
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 147
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00005
Units: G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

096

87

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NYDO047645262
DIONICS INC
65 RUSHMORE ST
WESTBURY
Not reported
USA

NA

DIONICS INC
DAVIS BRIAN MGR PLANT ENG

TC02107963.1r
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:
Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:

65 RUSHMORE ST
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

4893

USA

516-997-7474

NYA7205769

Completed copy

ET4521

Not reported

921021

921021

Not reported

921026

921104

921110

NYDO047645262
NYD057722258

Not reported
NYDO057722258

F001 - UNKNOWN

00053

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

146

92

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NYDO047645262
DIONICS INC

65 RUSHMORE ST
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

DIONICS INC
DAVIS BRIAN MGR PLANT ENG
65 RUSHMORE ST
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

1000315646

TC02107963.1r
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:

4893
USA
516-997-7474

NYA7205895

Completed copy

14467AK

Not reported

971008

971008

Not reported

971008

971027

971029

NYD047645262

NYD082785429

Not reported

NYD082785429

FO03 - UNKNOWN

00055

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
095

Not reported

00039

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
120

Not reported

00008

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
002

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
127

97

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NYDO047645262

DIONICS INC

65 RUSHMORE ST

WESTBURY

Not reported

1000315646

TC02107963.1r
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued) 1000315646
Country: USA
County: NA
Mailing Name: DIONICS INC

Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:
Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:

DAVIS BRIAN MGR PLANT ENG
65 RUSHMORE ST

Not reported

WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

4893

USA

516-997-7474

NYA3249123
Completed copy
23000-GU

Not reported
870716

870716

Not reported
870717

870722

870729
NYD047645262
NYDO057722258
Not reported
NYD057722258
FOO01 - UNKNOWN
00055

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

DM - Metal drums, barrels
R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.
100

87

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NYD047645262
DIONICS INC

65 RUSHMORE ST
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

DIONICS INC
DAVIS BRIAN MGR PLANT ENG
65 RUSHMORE ST

TC02107963.1r
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Not reported
WESTBURY
NY

Not reported
4893

USA
516-997-7474

NYA3249145
Completed copy
NY8385-RW
Not reported
870922

870922

Not reported
870923

870924

870930
NYDO047645262
NYDO082785429
Not reported
NYDO082785429
FO03 - UNKNOWN
00110

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

002
DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

093
Not reported
00055

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

147
Not reported
00010

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)

002

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

096

87

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NYD047645262

1000315646

TC02107963.1r
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued) 1000315646
Facility Name: DIONICS INC
Facility Address: 65 RUSHMORE ST
Facility City: WESTBURY
Facility Address 2: Not reported
Country: USA
County: NA
Mailing Name: DIONICS INC

Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:
Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

DAVIS BRIAN MGR PLANT ENG
65 RUSHMORE ST

Not reported

WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

4893

USA

516-997-7474

NYA3249101

Completed copy
23986GU

Not reported

870304

870304

Not reported

870305

870309

870311

NYD047645262
NYD057722258

Not reported
NYD057722258

F001 - UNKNOWN

00055

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

100

87

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NYDO047645262
DIONICS INC
65 RUSHMORE ST
WESTBURY
Not reported
USA

TC02107963.1r
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued) 1000315646
County: NA
Mailing Name: DIONICS INC

Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:

Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:
Discr Residue Ind:

Discr Partial Reject Ind:

Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

DAVIS BRIAN MGR PLANT ENG
65 RUSHMORE ST

Not reported

WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

4893

USA

516-997-7474

NYA3249090

Completed copy

NY8385-RW

Not reported

870302

870302

Not reported

870303

870306

870306

NYD047645262

NYDO082785429

Not reported

NYDO082785429

FO03 - UNKNOWN

00110

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
002

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
093

Not reported

00055

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

147

Not reported

00010

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
002

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

096

87

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC02107963.1r
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Alt Fac RCRA Id:
Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NYDO047645262
DIONICS INC

65 RUSHMORE ST
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

DIONICS INC
DAVIS BRIAN MGR PLANT ENG
65 RUSHMORE ST
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

4893

USA

516-997-7474

NYA7205751

Completed copy

PD9938

Not reported

921021

921021

Not reported

921021

921104

921030

NYD047645262

NYDO082785429

Not reported

NYDO082785429

FO03 - UNKNOWN

00110

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
002

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
095

Not reported

00110

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
002

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

120

Not reported

00010

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
002

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

095
92

1000315646

TC02107963.1r
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NYDO047645262
DIONICS INC

65 RUSHMORE ST
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

DIONICS INC
DAVIS BRIAN MGR PLANT ENG
65 RUSHMORE ST
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

4893

USA

516-997-7474

NYA7205904

Completed copy

14467AK

Not reported

971008

971008

Not reported

971008

971027

971029

NYD047645262

NYD082785429

Not reported

NYD082785429

D002 - NON-LISTED CORROSIVE WASTES
00064

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
002

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
100

Not reported

00032

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

1000315646

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

TC02107963.1r
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

145

97

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NYDO047645262
DIONICS INC
65 RUSHMORE ST
WESTBURY
Not reported
USA

NA

DIONICS INC
DAVIS BRIAN MGR PLANT ENG
65 RUSHMORE ST
Not reported
WESTBURY
NY

Not reported
4893

USA
516-997-7474

NYA3249180

Completed copy

IA7667

Not reported

880810

880810

Not reported

880811

880819

880818

NYD047645262
NYD057722258

Not reported
NYD057722258

F001 - UNKNOWN

00055

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

1000315646

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

146

88

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC02107963.1r
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NYDO047645262
DIONICS INC

65 RUSHMORE ST
WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

DIONICS INC
DAVIS BRIAN MGR PLANT ENG
65 RUSHMORE ST
Not reported
WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

4893

USA

516-997-7474

NYA3249178

Completed copy

NY1A8036

Not reported

880622

880622

Not reported

880625

880628

880628

NYD047645262

NYDO082785429

Not reported

NYDO082785429

D001 - NON-LISTED IGNITABLE WASTES
00220

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
004

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
095

Not reported

00055

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

147
Not reported
00025

1000315646
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
005
DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

086

88

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NYDO047645262
DIONICS INC
65 RUSHMORE ST
WESTBURY
Not reported
USA

NA

DIONICS INC
DAVIS BRIAN MGR PLANT ENG
65 RUSHMORE ST
Not reported
WESTBURY
NY

Not reported
4893

USA
516-997-7474

NYA3249191

Completed copy
NY1A8036

Not reported

881219

881219

Not reported

881221

881222

881228

NYDO047645262
NYDO082785429

Not reported
NYDO082785429

FO03 - UNKNOWN

00165

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
003

DM - Metal drums, barrels
B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
095

1000315646
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Not reported

00050

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

147

Not reported

00025

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
005

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

086

88

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NYDO047645262
DIONICS INC
65 RUSHMORE ST
WESTBURY
Not reported
USA

NA

DIONICS INC
DAVIS BRIAN MGR PLANT ENG
65 RUSHMORE ST
Not reported
WESTBURY
NY

Not reported
4893

USA
516-997-7474

NYA7205787

1000315646

Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DEC

IA7667

Not reported
930824

930824

Not reported
930824

930831

930927
NYD047645262
NYDO057722258
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Not reported

NYDO057722258

FOO1 - UNKNOWN

00038

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

146

93

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NYDO047645262
DIONICS INC
65 RUSHMORE ST
WESTBURY
Not reported
USA

NA

DIONICS INC
DAVIS BRIAN MGR PLANT ENG
65 RUSHMORE ST
Not reported
WESTBURY
NY

Not reported
4893

USA
516-997-7474

NYA7205778

1000315646

Completed after the designated time period for a TSDF to get a copy to the DEC

Not reported

Not reported
930825

930825

Not reported
930825

931013

930923
NYDO047645262
NYDO082785429
Not reported
NYDO082785429
FO03 - UNKNOWN
00055

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:
Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:

Discr Residue Ind:
Discr Partial Reject Ind:
Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:

Alt Fac RCRA Id:

Alt Fac Sign Date:

Mgmt Method Type Code:

EPA ID:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility Address 2:
Country:

County:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
095

Not reported

00055

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
120

Not reported

00005

G - Gallons (liquids only)* (8.3 pounds)
001

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
095

93

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NYDO047645262

DIONICS INC

65 RUSHMORE ST

WESTBURY

Not reported

USA

NA

DIONICS INC

DAVIS BRIAN MGR PLANT ENG

65 RUSHMORE ST

Not reported

WESTBURY

NY

Not reported

4893

USA

516-997-7474

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access

53 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

HIST LTANKS:

Region of Spill:
Spill Number:
Investigator:
Caller Name:

1

9005952
DEROSA
Not reported

1000315646
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6SFO6zXoSjtHFx0COUDL37C6zaMlXDlAo8T1A1bRjirHtUKQHJA544WSxUE60nGJCgfE3UhyUPTADavCLaMe6EaI7O04CGEf6nZSBnkBacXzMi4Cl7Hu5PWODDyplSuaAp0sB8608QjoTvpT1.EBAEvw1WcBbrV6RV8j6Uv4S1inFHKhOsqt368JzkPWXkHdoFmC9ybmju6PtgxNHaS14IeGxUCy00pwCAh75DZRU8GWDm.ULlYp5gKa79qdCmUi6tMr9bVlawCFMg19lWS13xCgD1y9laywAj0nAbVe8okMTBf11FiQ66y5SNTLFqDrOZNd4mIFzzmwXQ7SoEaX4PoRjt37tRPCHMOC3TB5xtsm0SPECuo05s8LUZkUDWczLoZg4qav75pmCFLW6Cal3kLBa8JmMzkDlMzoAp.oDVepl816AFZXC6wx8LXiTAXS19xQ9yoM1Ha0bnI9Rem76neviZ6JrjRSHx0U2R95UOMRKtzGQWzi4XOJJABvA6O95RMju6674MejW6pkSZUT6ZmlStjXFqAyO4on4vuuzECjX36yo3vN3f40j5.ZtVSxH9Us4V4nxh310hLTCmG03GPlU5bfDF6KLfom3IRb7vkLChvl6z8N3F84a8wOM87SlCxm6RdbDXmVl76kA.F04T3A8kCETdFp15Cm8ybP1uADbi1wRCtl9uyJi1YHrlrsHHMp73MOUrrQK.5IQUuh96POJPeDAXIw5ovn3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6SFO6zXoSjtHFx0COUDL37C6zaMlXDlAo8T1A1bRjirHtUKQHJA544WSxUE60nGJCgfE3UhyUPTADavCLaMe6EaI7O04CGEf6nZSBnkBacXzMi4Cl7Hu5PWODDyplSuaAp0sB8608QjoTvpT1.EBAEvw1WcBbrV6RV8j6Uv4S1inFHKhOsqt368JzkPWXkHdoFmC9ybmju6PtgxNHaS14IeGxUCy00pwCAh75DZRU8GWDm.ULlYp5gKa79qdCmUi6tMr9bVlawCFMg19lWS13xCgD1y9laywAj0nAbVe8okMTBf11FiQ66y5SNTLFqDrOZNd4mIFzzmwXQ7SoEaX4PoRjt37tRPCHMOC3TB5xtsm0SPECuo05s8LUZkUDWczLoZg4qav75pmCFLW6Cal3kLBa8JmMzkDlMzoAp.oDVepl816AFZXC6wx8LXiTAXS19xQ9yoM1Ha0bnI9Rem76neviZ6JrjRSHx0U2R95UOMRKtzGQWzi4XOJJABvA6O95RMju6674MejW6pkSZUT6ZmlStjXFqAyO4on4vuuzECjX36yo3vN3f40j5.ZtVSxH9Us4V4nxh310hLTCmG03GPlU5bfDF6KLfom3IRb7vkLChvl6z8N3F84a8wOM87SlCxm6RdbDXmVl76kA.F04T3A8kCETdFp15Cm8ybP1uADbi1wRCtl9uyJi1YHrlrsHHMp73MOUrrQK.5IQUuh96POJPeDAXIw5ovn3

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued)

Caller Agency:

Caller Phone:

Caller Extension:

Notifier Name:

Notifier Agency:

Notifier Phone:

Notifier Extension:

Spill Date:

Spill Time:

Reported to Department Date:
Reported to Department Time:
SWIS:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

Spiller Name:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Facility Contact:

Facility Phone:

Facility Extention:

Spill Cause:

Resource Affectd:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

PBS Number:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Spiller Cleanup Date:
Enforcement Date:
Investigation Complete:
UST Involvement:

Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:

Date Region Sent Summary to

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/20/1990
11:30
08/29/90
11:26

28

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
DIONICS
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Tank Test Failure
Groundwater
Not reported
Other Commercial/Industrial
Tank Tester
Not reported
07/18/91
True

11

Penalty Not Recommended

False

Not reported
07/18/91

Central Office: / /

Corrective Action Plan Submitted: N
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 08/31/90

Time Spill Entered In Computer Data File:

Spill Record Last Update:
Is Updated:

PBS Number:

Tank Number:

Tank Size:

Test Method:

Leak Rate Failed Tank:
Gross Leak Rate:

Material Class Type:
Quantity Spilled:

Unkonwn Quantity Spilled:
Units:

Quantity Recovered:
Unkonwn Quantity Recovered:
Material:

Class Type:

Not reported
07/22/91
False

Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
0.00

Not reported
Petroleum

0

False
Gallons

0

False

#2 FUEL OIL
#2 FUEL OIL

1000315646
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
DIONICS INCORPORATED (Continued) 1000315646
Times Material Entry In File: 24464
CAS Number: Not reported
Last Date: 19941207
DEC Remarks: 07/08/91: CONTAMINATION WAS MINIMAL. HOLE IN TANK WAS AT THE VERY TOP. SPILL
TOOK PLACE ONLY WHEN THE TANK WAS TESTED. NO FURTHER ACTION REQUIRED.
Spill Cause: 1K FAILED GROSS LEAK. TYREE TESTER
52 FORMER LAKA INDUSTRIES, INC. SHWS S106122240
SE 62 KINKEL STREET INST CONTROL N/A
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY 11590 ENG CONTROLS
2247 ft.
Relative: SHWS:
Lower Program: HW
Site Code: 55780
Actual: Classification: SIGNIFICANT THREAT TO THE PUBLIC HEALTH OR ENVIRONMENT - ACTION
122 ft. REQUIRED.
Region: 1
Acres: .170
HW Code: 130043K
Record Add: 1999-11-18 12:00:00
Record Upd: 2007-06-12 12:16:00
Updated By: GTBOBERS
Site Description: This site is located on the east side of Kinkel Street, south of Main Street in

the New Cassel Industrial Area. The former occupants LAKA Tools and Stamping
and LAKA Industries used trichloroethylene (TCE) as a degreaser. Soil samples
collected from an abandoned drywell or cesspool contained extremely high levels
of TCE and cis-1,2-dichloroethylene (DCE) and groundwater samples collected at
the same locations also contained high levels of both TCE and cis-1,2-DCE.
Past site operations havecontaminated groundwater beneath and downgradient of
the site with high levels of TCE and cis-1,2-DCE. The contaminated groundwater
is located within an EPA designated sole-source aquifer. The contaminated
plume that is emanating from this site has migrated approximately 700 feet
downgradient. Two public water supply wells are located 1,500 feet
downgradient of this site. This site has received a State Superfund referral.
A standby consultant was authorized to implement a Focused
Remediallnvestigation and Feasibility Study. The field work was completed in
October 1998. The Focused Remedial Investigation dated November 1998 and the
Focused Feasibility Study dated May 1999 were presented along with the Proposed
Remedial Action Plan(PRAP) for Operable Unit 1 (OU-1) on-site soil and
groundwater were presented at a public meeting September 30, 1999. The
selected remedy was the excavation and off-site disposal of soil and includes
monitoring of on-site groundwater for a period of at least two years. The ROD
for OU-1 was issued on February 29, 2000 and a Superfund referral was issued on
January 3, 2001. The Remedial Action for OU-1 began on February 18, 2002. The
excavation and cleanout of the cesspool and catch basin began on February 19,
2002 and confirmatory samples were collected. The excavation was restored and
the final inspection was completed on February 28, 2002. The waste material
was removed from the site in March, 2002.

Environmental Problems: Past site operations have contaminated the groundwater within a sole-source
aquifer at and downgradient of the site with high levels of Trichloroethylene.

Health Problems Assesment: There are multiple groundwater contaminant plumes beneath the New Cassel
Industrial Area. Activities within the site have contributed to the
groundwater contamination. The Bowling Green Public Water Supply Wells are
located 300 to 500 yards down-gradient of the industrial area and are
contaminated with levels of volatile organic compounds (VOCSs) that exceed New
York State drinking water standards. Remediation of site-related source areas
has reduced the level of VOCs in the raw water enteringthe Bowling Green wells.
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER LAKA INDUSTRIES, INC. (Continued)

Dump:
Structure:
Lagoon:
Landfill:

Pond:

Disp Start:

Disp Term:
Lat/Long:

Dell:

Record Add:
Record Upd:
Updated By:
Own Op:

Sub Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Country:
Own Op:

Sub Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Country:
Own Op:

Sub Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Country:
Own Op:

Sub Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Company:
Owner Address:
Owner Addr2:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Country:
HW Code:
Waste Type:
Waste Quantity:
Waste Code:
Crossref ID:

Cross Ref Type Code:

Cross Ref Type:

Record Added Date:

Record Updated:
Updated By:

$106122240

An air stripper was placed on the wells in 1995 to remove contaminants before
water is distributed to customers. Strategies to further protect the impacted

downgradient supply wells are yet to be implemented.

False

True

False

False

False

1971

1984

40:45:23:0/ 73:33:44.0
F

11/18/99

11/18/99

INITIAL

01

E

Not reported
UNKNOWN

62 KINKEL ST.

Not reported
WESTBURY, NY 11590
United States of America
04

E

Not reported
UNKNOWN

62 KINKEL STREET
Not reported
WESTBURY, NY 11590
United States of America
01

NNN

Not reported

DermKraft, Inc.

62 Kinkel Street

Not reported

New Cassel, NY 11590
United States of America
04

NNN

Not reported

LAKA Industries, Inc.
62 Kinkel Street

Not reported

New Cassel, NY 11590
United States of America
130043K
TRICHLOROETHYLENE (F001-F002)
UNKNOWN

Not reported
NYD001095363

05

EPA Site ID

05/10/01

02/24/05

REGTRANS
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER LAKA INDUSTRIES, INC. (Continued) S106122240
INST CONTROL:
Site Code: 55780
Control Name: Ground Water Use Restriction
HW Code: 130043K
Control Code: 08
Control Type: INST

Dt record added: 04/09/07

Dt rec updated:  04/09/07

Updated By: THKNIZEK

Env Problem: Past site operations have contaminated the groundwater within a sole-source
aquifer at and downgradient of the site with high levels of
Trichloroethylene.Past site operations have contaminated the groundwater within
a sole-source aquifer at and downgradient of the site with high levels of
Trichloroethylene.

Health Problem: There are multiple groundwater contaminant plumes beneath the New Cassel
Industrial Area. Activities within the site have contributed to the
groundwater contamination. The Bowling Green Public Water Supply Wells are
located 300 to 500 yards down-grThere are multiple groundwater contaminant
plumes beneath the New Cassel Industrial Area. Activities within the site have
contributed to the groundwater contamination. The Bowling Green Public Water
Supply Wells are located 300 to 500 yards down-gradient of the industrial area
and are contaminated with levels of volatile organic compounds (VOCs) that
exceed New York State drinking water standards. Remediation of site-related
source areas has reduced the level of VOCs in the raw water enteringadient of
the industrial area and are contaminated with levels of volatile organic
compounds (VOCs) that exceed New York State drinking water standards.
Remediation of site-related source areas has reduced the level of VOCs in the
raw water enteringthe Bowling Green wells. An air stripper was placed on the
wells in 1995 to remove contaminants before water is distributed to customers.
Strategies to further protect the impacted downgradient supply wells are yet to
be implemented.the Bowling Green wells. An air stripper was placed on the wells
in 1995 to remove contaminants before water is distributed to customers.
Strategies to further protect the impacted downgradient supply wells are yet to
be implemented.

Site Description: This site is located on the east side of Kinkel Street, south of Main Street in
the New Cassel Industrial Area. The former occupants LAKA Tools and Stamping
and LAKA Industries used trichloroethylene (TCE) as a degreaser. Soil samples
collected frThis site is located on the east side of Kinkel Street, south of
Main Street in the New Cassel Industrial Area. The former occupants LAKA Tools
and Stamping and LAKA Industries used trichloroethylene (TCE) as a degreaser.
Soil samples collected from an abandoned drywell or cesspool contained
extremely high levels of TCE and cis-1,2-dichloroethylene (DCE) and groundwater
samples collected at the same locations also contained high levels of both TCE
and cis-1,2-DCE. Past site operations haveom an abandoned drywell or cesspool
contained extremely high levels of TCE and cis-1,2-dichloroethylene (DCE) and
groundwater samples collected at the same locations also contained high levels
of both TCE and cis-1,2-DCE. Past site operations havecontaminated groundwater
beneath and downgradient of the site with high levels of TCE and cis-1,2-DCE.
The contaminated groundwater is located within an EPA designated sole-source
aquifer. The contaminated plume that is emanating from this site
hacontaminated groundwater beneath and downgradient of the site with high
levels of TCE and cis-1,2-DCE. The contaminated groundwater is located within
an EPA designated sole-source aquifer. The contaminated plume that is
emanating from this site has migrated approximately 700 feet downgradient. Two
public water supply wells are located 1,500 feet downgradient of this site.
This site has received a State Superfund referral. A standby consultant was
authorized to implement a Focused Remedials migrated approximately 700 feet
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.) EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER LAKA INDUSTRIES, INC. (Continued) $106122240

downgradient. Two public water supply wells are located 1,500 feet

downgradient of this site. This site has received a State Superfund referral.

A standby consultant was authorized to implement a Focused
Remediallnvestigation and Feasibility Study. The field work was completed in
October 1998. The Focused Remedial Investigation dated November 1998 and the
Focused Feasibility Study dated May 1999 were presented along with the Proposed
Remedial Action Planinvestigation and Feasibility Study. The field work was
completed in October 1998. The Focused Remedial Investigation dated November
1998 and the Focused Feasibility Study dated May 1999 were presented along with
the Proposed Remedial Action Plan(PRAP) for Operable Unit 1 (OU-1) on-site soil
and groundwater were presented at a public meeting September 30, 1999. The
selected remedy was the excavation and off-site disposal of soil and includes
monitoring of on-site groundwater for a period o(PRAP) for Operable Unit 1

(OU-1) on-site soil and groundwater were presented at a public meeting
September 30, 1999. The selected remedy was the excavation and off-site
disposal of soil and includes monitoring of on-site groundwater for a period of

at least two years. The ROD for OU-1 was issued on February 29, 2000 and a
Superfund referral was issued on January 3, 2001. The Remedial Action for OU-1
began on February 18, 2002. The excavation and cleanout of the cesspool and
catch basin bef at least two years. The ROD for OU-1 was issued on February

29, 2000 and a Superfund referral was issued on January 3, 2001. The Remedial
Action for OU-1 began on February 18, 2002. The excavation and cleanout of the
cesspool and catch basin began on February 19, 2002 and confirmatory samples
were collected. The excavation was restored and the final inspection was
completed on February 28, 2002. The waste material was removed from the site

in March, 2002.gan on February 19, 2002 and confirmatory samples were
collected. The excavation was restored and the final inspection was completed

on February 28, 2002. The waste material was removed from the site in March,

2002.
Site Code: 55780
Control Name: Deed Restriction
HW Code: 130043K

Control Code: A

Control Type: INST

Dt record added: 04/09/07

Dt rec updated:  04/09/07

Updated By: THKNIZEK

Env Problem: Past site operations have contaminated the groundwater within a sole-source
aquifer at and downgradient of the site with high levels of
Trichloroethylene.Past site operations have contaminated the groundwater within
a sole-source aquifer at and downgradient of the site with high levels of
Trichloroethylene.

Health Problem: There are multiple groundwater contaminant plumes beneath the New Cassel
Industrial Area. Activities within the site have contributed to the
groundwater contamination. The Bowling Green Public Water Supply Wells are
located 300 to 500 yards down-grThere are multiple groundwater contaminant
plumes beneath the New Cassel Industrial Area. Activities within the site have
contributed to the groundwater contamination. The Bowling Green Public Water
Supply Wells are located 300 to 500 yards down-gradient of the industrial area
and are contaminated with levels of volatile organic compounds (VOCs) that
exceed New York State drinking water standards. Remediation of site-related
source areas has reduced the level of VOCs in the raw water enteringadient of
the industrial area and are contaminated with levels of volatile organic
compounds (VOCs) that exceed New York State drinking water standards.
Remediation of site-related source areas has reduced the level of VOCs in the
raw water enteringthe Bowling Green wells. An air stripper was placed on the
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FORMER LAKA INDUSTRIES, INC. (Continued) $106122240

wells in 1995 to remove contaminants before water is distributed to customers.
Strategies to further protect the impacted downgradient supply wells are yet to
be implemented.the Bowling Green wells. An air stripper was placed on the wells
in 1995 to remove contaminants before water is distributed to customers.
Strategies to further protect the impacted downgradient supply wells are yet to
be implemented.

Site Description: This site is located on the east side of Kinkel Street, south of Main Street in
the New Cassel Industrial Area. The former occupants LAKA Tools and Stamping
and LAKA Industries used trichloroethylene (TCE) as a degreaser. Soil samples
collected frThis site is located on the east side of Kinkel Street, south of
Main Street in the New Cassel Industrial Area. The former occupants LAKA Tools
and Stamping and LAKA Industries used trichloroethylene (TCE) as a degreaser.
Soil samples collected from an abandoned drywell or cesspool contained
extremely high levels of TCE and cis-1,2-dichloroethylene (DCE) and groundwater
samples collected at the same locations also contained high levels of both TCE
and cis-1,2-DCE. Past site operations haveom an abandoned drywell or cesspool
contained extremely high levels of TCE and cis-1,2-dichloroethylene (DCE) and
groundwater samples collected at the same locations also contained high levels
of both TCE and cis-1,2-DCE. Past site operations havecontaminated groundwater
beneath and downgradient of the site with high levels of TCE and cis-1,2-DCE.
The contaminated groundwater is located within an EPA designated sole-source
aquifer. The contaminated plume that is emanating from this site
hacontaminated groundwater beneath and downgradient of the site with high
levels of TCE and cis-1,2-DCE. The contaminated groundwater is located within
an EPA designated sole-source aquifer. The contaminated plume that is
emanating from this site has migrated approximately 700 feet downgradient. Two
public water supply wells are located 1,500 feet downgradient of this site.
This site has received a State Superfund referral. A standby consultant was
authorized to implement a Focused Remedials migrated approximately 700 feet
downgradient. Two public water supply wells are located 1,500 feet
downgradient of this site. This site has received a State Superfund referral.
A standby consultant was authorized to implement a Focused
Remediallnvestigation and Feasibility Study. The field work was completed in
October 1998. The Focused Remedial Investigation dated November 1998 and the
Focused Feasibility Study dated May 1999 were presented along with the Proposed
Remedial Action Planinvestigation and Feasibility Study. The field work was
completed in October 1998. The Focused Remedial Investigation dated November
1998 and the Focused Feasibility Study dated May 1999 were presented along with
the Proposed Remedial Action Plan(PRAP) for Operable Unit 1 (OU-1) on-site soll
and groundwater were presented at a public meeting September 30, 1999. The
selected remedy was the excavation and off-site disposal of soil and includes
monitoring of on-site groundwater for a period o(PRAP) for Operable Unit 1
(OU-1) on-site soil and groundwater were presented at a public meeting
September 30, 1999. The selected remedy was the excavation and off-site
disposal of soil and includes monitoring of on-site groundwater for a period of
at least two years. The ROD for OU-1 was issued on February 29, 2000 and a
Superfund referral was issued on January 3, 2001. The Remedial Action for OU-1
began on February 18, 2002. The excavation and cleanout of the cesspool and
catch basin bef at least two years. The ROD for OU-1 was issued on February
29, 2000 and a Superfund referral was issued on January 3, 2001. The Remedial
Action for OU-1 began on February 18, 2002. The excavation and cleanout of the
cesspool and catch basin began on February 19, 2002 and confirmatory samples
were collected. The excavation was restored and the final inspection was
completed on February 28, 2002. The waste material was removed from the site
in March, 2002.gan on February 19, 2002 and confirmatory samples were
collected. The excavation was restored and the final inspection was completed
on February 28, 2002. The waste material was removed from the site in March,
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FORMER LAKA INDUSTRIES, INC. (Continued) $106122240
2002.

ENG CONTROLS:

Site Code: 55780
Control Name:  Cover System
HW Code: 130043K

Control Code: 15

Control Type: ENG

Dt record added: 04/09/07

Dt rec updated:  04/09/07

Updated By: THKNIZEK

Env Problem: Past site operations have contaminated the groundwater within a sole-source
aquifer at and downgradient of the site with high levels of Trichloroethylene.

Site Description: This site is located on the east side of Kinkel Street, south of Main Street in
the New Cassel Industrial Area. The former occupants LAKA Tools and Stamping
and LAKA Industries used trichloroethylene (TCE) as a degreaser. Soil samples
collected from an abandoned drywell or cesspool contained extremely high levels
of TCE and cis-1,2-dichloroethylene (DCE) and groundwater samples collected at
the same locations also contained high levels of both TCE and cis-1,2-DCE.
Past site operations havecontaminated groundwater beneath and downgradient of
the site with high levels of TCE and cis-1,2-DCE. The contaminated groundwater
is located within an EPA designated sole-source aquifer. The contaminated
plume that is emanating from this site has migrated approximately 700 feet
downgradient. Two public water supply wells are located 1,500 feet
downgradient of this site. This site has received a State Superfund referral.
A standby consultant was authorized to implement a Focused
Remediallnvestigation and Feasibility Study. The field work was completed in
October 1998. The Focused Remedial Investigation dated November 1998 and the
Focused Feasibility Study dated May 1999 were presented along with the Proposed
Remedial Action Plan(PRAP) for Operable Unit 1 (OU-1) on-site soil and
groundwater were presented at a public meeting September 30, 1999. The
selected remedy was the excavation and off-site disposal of soil and includes
monitoring of on-site groundwater for a period of at least two years. The ROD
for OU-1 was issued on February 29, 2000 and a Superfund referral was issued on
January 3, 2001. The Remedial Action for OU-1 began on February 18, 2002. The
excavation and cleanout of the cesspool and catch basin began on February 19,
2002 and confirmatory samples were collected. The excavation was restored and
the final inspection was completed on February 28, 2002. The waste material
was removed from the site in March, 2002.

Heath Problem: There are multiple groundwater contaminant plumes beneath the New Cassel
Industrial Area. Activities within the site have contributed to the
groundwater contamination. The Bowling Green Public Water Supply Wells are
located 300 to 500 yards down-gradient of the industrial area and are
contaminated with levels of volatile organic compounds (VOCs) that exceed New
York State drinking water standards. Remediation of site-related source areas
has reduced the level of VOCs in the raw water enteringthe Bowling Green wells.
An air stripper was placed on the wells in 1995 to remove contaminants before
water is distributed to customers. Strategies to further protect the impacted
downgradient supply wells are yet to be implemented.
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53 SHAMIANA INTL FACTORY LTANKS S101102911
East 120 NEW YORK AVE HIST LTANKS N/A
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY
2300 ft.
Relative: LTANKS:
Equa| Site ID: 61948

Spill Date: 04/15/94
Actual: Facility Addr2: Not reported
125 ft. Facility ID: 9400745

Program Number: 9400745

SWIS: 3000

Region of Spill: 1

Investigator: TIT/IF

Referred To: Not reported

Reported to Dept: 04/15/94

CID: 04

Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure

Water Affected: Not reported

Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial

Spill Notifier: Other

Cleanup Ceased: /1

Cleanup Meets Standard: True

Last Inspection: I

Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:
Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spille Namer:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:

Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:

Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Site ID:

Penalty Not Recommended
False

Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

08/20/99

0

04/18/94
08/30/99

Not reported
SHAMIANA INTL FACTORY
(212) 679-0210
Not reported
120 NEW YORK AVE
WESTBURY, NY 11580
001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1

9400745
60105

61948

998239

01

384524

0001

#2 Fuel Oil

Not reported
Petroleum

0.00

Gallons

0.00
Groundwater
False

61948
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SHAMIANA INTL FACTORY (Continued)

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:
DEC Memo:
Remarks:

HIST LTANKS:
Region of Spill:
Spill Number:
Investigator:
Caller Name:
Caller Agency:
Caller Phone:
Caller Extension:
Notifier Name:
Notifier Agency:
Notifier Phone:
Notifier Extension:
Spill Date:

Spill Time:

1542625
Not reported
0

00

0.00

Not reported
Spills
10/01/04
Unknown
Not reported

S$101102911

Start CallerRemark - 9400745 4K TANK, FAILURE RATE -.4 GPH. END CallerRemark -

9400745

1

9400745
TITIF

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/15/1994
13:07

Reported to Department Date: 04/15/94
Reported to Department Time: 15:07

SWIS:

Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Name:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Facility Contact:
Facility Phone:
Facility Extention:
Spill Cause:
Resource Affectd:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:

Spill Naotifier:

PBS Number:
Cleanup Ceased:

Cleanup Meets Standard:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Spiller Cleanup Date:
Enforcement Date:
Investigation Complete:
UST Involvement:

Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:

28

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SHAMIANA INTL FACTORY
120 NEW YORK AVE
WESTBURY, NY 11580
Not reported

(212) 679-0210

Not reported

Tank Test Failure
Groundwater

Not reported

Other Commercial/Industrial
Other

Not reported

/1

True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended
/1

/1

/1

False

Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

08/20/99

Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /
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SHAMIANA INTL FACTORY (Continued) S101102911
Corrective Action Plan Submitted: I
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 04/18/94
Time Spill Entered In Computer Data File: Not reported
Spill Record Last Update: 08/30/99
Is Updated: False
PBS Number: Not reported
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: 0
Test Method: Not reported
Leak Rate Failed Tank: 0.00
Gross Leak Rate: Not reported
Material Class Type: Petroleum
Quantity Spilled: 0
Unkonwn Quantity Spilled: False
Units: Gallons
Quantity Recovered: 0
Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: False
Material: #2 FUEL OIL
Class Type: #2 FUEL OIL
Times Material Entry In File: 24464
CAS Number: Not reported
Last Date: 19941207
DEC Remarks:  Not reported
Spill Cause: 4K TANK, FAILURE RATE -.4 GPH.
N54 RELIANCE LTANKS S101508893
SSE 522 GRAND BLVD HIST LTANKS N/A
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY
2341 ft.
Site 1 of 3in cluster N
Relative:
Lower LTANKS:
Site ID: 100535
Actual: Spill Date: 03/16/95
115 ft. Facility Addr2: Not reported
Facility ID: 9416286
Program Number: 9416286
SWIS: 3000
Region of Spill: 1
Investigator: BPAUSTIN
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 03/16/95
CID: 04
Spill Cause: Tank Failure
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Commercial/lndustrial
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:

Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:

04/03/95

True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended
False

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

04/03/95
0

03/17/95
04/04/95
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RELIANCE (Continued) S101508893
Spille Namer: Not reported
Spiller Company: RELIANCE
Spiller Phone: Not reported
Spiller Extention: Not reported
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller City,St,Zip: Y4
Spiller County: 001
Spiller Contact: Not reported
Spiller Phone: Not reported
Spiller Extention: Not reported
DEC Region: 1
Program Number: 9416286
DER Facility ID: 89240
Site ID: 100535
Operable Unit ID: 1009737
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 371450
Material Code: 0001
Material Name: #2 Fuel Oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 5.00
Units: Gallons
Recovered: 0.00
Resource Affected: Soil
Oxygenate: False
Site ID: Not reported
Spill Tank Test: Not reported
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: Not reported
Test Method: Not reported
Leak Rate: Not reported
Gross Fail: Not reported
Modified By: Not reported
Last Modified: Not reported
Test Method: Not reported
DEC Memo: Start DECRemark - 9416286 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead

DEC Field was "AUSTIN" 04/03/95: AUSTIN ON SITE, CLEANUP ADEQUATE, NO DRAINAGE
AFFECTED,. END DECRemark - 9416286

Remarks: Start CallerRemark - 9416286 WASTE OIL TANK, WAS BEING PUMPED OUT WHEN SEAM
BROKE CAUSING SPILL, SPEEDI DRI & PADS CLEANING UP SPILL END CallerRemark -
9416286

HIST LTANKS:

Region of Spill: 1

Spill Number: 9416286

Investigator: AUSTIN

Caller Name: Not reported

Caller Agency: Not reported

Caller Phone: Not reported

Caller Extension: Not reported

Notifier Name: Not reported

Notifier Agency: Not reported

Notifier Phone: Not reported

Notifier Extension: Not reported

Spill Date: 03/16/1995

Spill Time: 13:20
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RELIANCE (Continued)

Reported to Department Date:
Reported to Department Time:
SWIS:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

Spiller Name:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:

Facility Contact:

Facility Phone:

Facility Extention:

Spill Cause:

Resource Affectd:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

PBS Number:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Spiller Cleanup Date:
Enforcement Date:
Investigation Complete:
UST Involvement:

03/16/95

13:50

28

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
RELIANCE

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Tank Failure

On Land

Not reported
Other Commercial/Industrial
Responsible Party
Not reported
04/03/95

True

11

Penalty Not Recommended
I

11

I

False

$101508893

Known release with minimal potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.

Willing Responsible Party. Corrective action taken.

Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt: 04/03/95

Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /
Corrective Action Plan Submitted: I

Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 03/17/95
Time Spill Entered In Computer Data File: Not reported
Spill Record Last Update: 04/04/95

Is Updated: False

PBS Number: Not reported

Tank Number: Not reported

Tank Size: Not reported

Test Method:

Leak Rate Failed Tank:
Gross Leak Rate:

Material Class Type:
Quantity Spilled:

Unkonwn Quantity Spilled:
Units:

Quantity Recovered:
Unkonwn Quantity Recovered:
Material:

Class Type:

Times Material Entry In File:
CAS Number:

Last Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Petroleum

5

False
Gallons

0

False

#2 FUEL OIL
#2 FUEL OIL
24464

Not reported
19941207

DEC Remarks:  04/03/95: AUSTIN ON SITE, CLEANUP ADEQUATE, NO DRAINAGE AFFECTED,.
Spill Cause: WASTE OIL TANK, WAS BEING PUMPED OUT WHEN SEAM BROKE CAUSING SPILL, SPEEDI DRI
PADS CLEANING UP SPILL
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N55 PETRO RITE LTANKS S100150339
SSE 522 GRAND BLVD HIST LTANKS N/A
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY
2341 ft.
Site 2 of 3in cluster N

Relative:
Lower LTANKS:

Site ID: 100534
Actual: Spill Date: 08/08/89
115 ft. Facility Addr2: Not reported

Facility ID: 8904605

Program Number: 8904605

SWIS: 3000

Region of Spill: 1

Investigator: AYLEUNG

Referred To: Not reported

Reported to Dept: 08/08/89

CID: 04

Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure

Water Affected: Not reported

Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial

Spill Notifier: Tank Tester

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:

Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spille Namer:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

DEC Region:

Program Number:

DER Facility ID:

Site ID:

Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:

Material ID:

Material Code:

Material Name:

Case No.:

Material FA:

Quantity:

Units:

Recovered:

Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Site ID:

05/14/91
True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended
True

Not reported
05/14/91

0

08/09/89
05/15/91
Not reported
PETRO RITE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7z

001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

8904605
89240
100534
932202

01

448644
0008

Diesel

Not reported
Petroleum
0.00
Gallons
0.00
Groundwater
False
100534
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PETRO RITE (Continued) S100150339

Spill Tank Test: 1535817

Tank Number: Not reported

Tank Size: 0

Test Method: 00

Leak Rate: 0.00

Gross Fail: Not reported

Modified By: Spills

Last Modified: 10/01/04

Test Method: Unknown

DEC Memo: Start DECRemark - 8904605 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead
DEC Field was "LEUNG" / / :. 05/14/91: TANK PASSED RETEST. TANK WAS
REMOVED. 1YD CONT SOIL REMOVED. END DECRemark - 8904605

Remarks: Start CallerRemark - 8904605 4K FAILED AT -.273 GPH. HUNTER LEAK LOCATOR. EB
2000. WILL EXCAVATE 8/9/89. SUSPECT PIPING PROBLEM. NCFM ON SCENE FOR TEST END
CallerRemark - 8904605

HIST LTANKS:

Region of Spill: 1

Spill Number: 8904605

Investigator: LEUNG

Caller Name: Not reported

Caller Agency: Not reported

Caller Phone: Not reported

Caller Extension:
Notifier Name:

Notifier Agency:

Notifier Phone:

Notifier Extension:

Spill Date:

Spill Time:

Reported to Department Date:
Reported to Department Time:
SWIS:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

Spiller Name:

Spiller Address:

Spiller City,St,Zip:
Facility Contact:

Facility Phone:

Facility Extention:

Spill Cause:

Resource Affectd:
Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Natifier:

PBS Number:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Spiller Cleanup Date:
Enforcement Date:
Investigation Complete:
UST Involvement:

Spill Class:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/08/1989
16:00
08/08/89
18:14

28

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PETRO RITE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Tank Test Failure
Groundwater
Not reported
Other Commercial/Industrial
Tank Tester
Not reported
05/14/91
True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended
/1

/1

/1

True

Not reported
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PETRO RITE (Continued) S100150339
Spill Closed Dt: 05/14/91
Date Region Sent Summary to Central Office: / /
Corrective Action Plan Submitted: N
Date Spill Entered In Computer Data File: 08/09/89
Time Spill Entered In Computer Data File: Not reported
Spill Record Last Update: 05/15/91
Is Updated: False
PBS Number: Not reported
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Size: 0
Test Method: Not reported
Leak Rate Failed Tank: 0.00
Gross Leak Rate: Not reported
Material Class Type: Petroleum
Quantity Spilled: 0
Unkonwn Quantity Spilled: False
Units: Gallons
Quantity Recovered: 0
Unkonwn Quantity Recovered: False
Material: DIESEL
Class Type: DIESEL
Times Material Entry In File: 10625
CAS Number: Not reported
Last Date: 19940728
DEC Remarks: / / :. 05/14/91: TANK PASSED RETEST. TANK WAS REMOVED. 1YD CONT SOIL
REMOVED.
Spill Cause: 4K FAILED AT -.273 GPH. HUNTER LEAK LOCATOR. EB 2000. WILL EXCAVATE 8/9/89.
SUSPECT PIPING PROBLEM. NCFM ON SCENE FOR TEST
N56 PETROLEUM HEAT & POWER RCRA-SQG 1000366206
SSE 522 GRAND BLVD FINDS NYDO030286348
1/4-1/2 WESTBURY, NY 11590 LTANKS
2352 ft. NY MANIFEST
Site 3 of 3in cluster N HIST LTANKS
Relative:
Lower RCRAINfo:
Owner: GRAND BLVD ASSOC
Actual: (516) 333-7500
115 ft. EPA ID: NYD030286348
Contact: Not reported

Classification: ~ Small Quantity Generator
TSDF Activities: Not reported

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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PETROLEUM HEAT & POWER

LTANKS:
Site ID:
Spill Date:
Facility Addr2:
Facility ID:
Program Number:
SWIS:
Region of Spill:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:
Spill Cause:
Water Affected:
Spill Source:
Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:
Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spille Namer:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:

Material FA:
Quantity:

Units:

Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:

Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:

(Continued)

100536

11/13/95

Not reported
9510113

9510113

3000

1

SCHULZ

Not reported
11/13/95

04

Tank Failure

Not reported
Commercial/Industrial
Fire Department

/1

True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended
False

1000366206

Known release that creates potential for fire or hazard. DEC Response.
Unable/unwilling Responsible Party. Corrective action taken. (ISR)

12/11/97

0

11/13/95

12/12/97

JOSEPH GENTILE
PETROLEUM HEAT & POWER
(516) 338-1180
Not reported

522 GRAND BLVD
WESTBURY, NY
001

JOSEPH GENTILE
(516) 338-1180
Not reported

1

9510113

89240

100536

1024586

01

361037

0066A

UNKNOWN PETROLEUM
Not reported
Petroleum

0.00

Gallons

0.00

Soil

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PETROLEUM HEAT & POWER (Continued)

Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:
DEC Memo:
Remarks:

Site ID:

Spill Date:

Facility Addr2:
Facility ID:

Program Number:
SWIS:

Region of Spill:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

Spill Cause:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:
Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Standard:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Involvement:
Spill Class:

Spill Closed Dt:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spille Namer:
Spiller Company:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
Spiller Address:
Spiller City,St,Zip:
Spiller County:
Spiller Contact:
Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
Program Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:

Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:

Material FA:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000366206

Start CallerRemark - 9510113 55 GALLON TANK FOUND DURING CONSTRUCTION. TANK HAD
BEEN IMPROPERLY ABANDONED PRIOR PRODUCT IN TANK, SMALL AMOUNT LEAKED INTO SOIL.

WILL TRY TO REMOVE TANK TODAY END CallerRemark - 9510113

100533
11/17/86

Not reported
8605257
8605257

3022

1

CXONEILL

Not reported
11/18/86

04

Tank Test Failure
Not reported
Gasoline Station
Tank Tester
11/16/87

True

/1

Penalty Not Recommended
False

Not reported
11/16/87

0

12/03/86
02/13/07

Not reported
PETRO

(516) 354-4885
Not reported

58 SOUTH TYSON AVENUE
FLORAL PARK, NY
001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1

8605257
299132

100533

902454

01

474457

0001

#2 Fuel Oil

Not reported
Petroleum
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PETROLEUM HEAT & POWER (Continued)

Quantity:

Units:
Recovered:
Resource Affected:
Oxygenate:
Site ID:

Spill Tank Test:
Tank Number:
Tank Size:
Test Method:
Leak Rate:
Gross Fail:
Modified By:
Last Modified:
Test Method:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID:

Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Year:

Manifest Tracking Num:

Import Ind:

Export Ind:

Discr Quantity Ind:
Discr Type Ind:
Discr Residue Ind:

Discr Partial Reject Ind:

Discr Full Reject Ind:
Manifest Ref Num:
Alt Fac RCRA Id:
Alt Fac Sign Date:

1000366206

0.00

Gallons

0.00

Groundwater

False

100533

1530387

Not reported

0

00

0.00

Not reported

Spills

10/01/04

Unknown

Start DECRemark - 8605257 Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead

DEC Field was "O'NEILL FD" [/ / :DECINVEST/. [/ :PATCHON

TOP OF TANK WELDED & PASSED RETEST BY TYREE ON 12/10/86.CON CHECKED EXCAVATION
& FOUND NO SOIL CONTAMINATION. FILE HAS BEEN DESTROYED ACCORDING TO STATE
ARCHIVE AND RECORD AD